API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -1637783894

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-007-24337-00-00 Project: County: **ASHTABULA** Twp. **HARTSGROVE** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: KERCHELICH No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact **JERRY KOHL** Requirements Inspection requires action COMPLAINTANT-Martin Kerchelich[Landowner]. Inspection showed no tank battery for well. Well has not produced since 2008 according to Division records . WELL IS IDLE . Remedial work required; PLUG OR PRODUCE WELL . Conf. W/ Larry Lower w/ Enervest he advised me they will probably plug well . OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 5/24/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/24/2011 JERRY KOHL Required action to be completed by: 7/22/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners

Operator changed from 28, CGAS EXPLORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1888944298

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-009-23523-00-00 Project: NA **ATHENS BERN** Sec: WI Typ: TAAD County: Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: A YOST 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Reauest Type of Notification Contact JOSH GARLAND 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Asked to check on well status by Columbus. The well is equipped with a pumping unit. The side of the dike is open and unable to contain fluids, the dike had standing water inside of it level with the lowest part of the wall. There was no evidence of contamination outside of the dike. Zero production has been recorded since 2006. The well shall be plugged, produced, or placed in temporary inactive status. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac Vac ☐ Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/16/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/20/2012 JOSH GARLAND Required action to be completed by: 7/20/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 4350 CENTURY WELL SERVICE GeoDate 12/21/92 12/21/1992 12/7/1993 198 VIKING RESOURCES CORP GeoDate 12/7/93 Operator changed from 198, VIKING RESOURCES CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC 7/1/1998 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

6/30/2000 4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No -1708091621

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-019-20328-00-00 Project: NA County: **CARROLL** ROSE Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **SHAW GEORGE A & SIDNEY M** 40.574890 WH_LONG: -81.295590 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact SHAWN MURPHY *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action The well is currently shut in. There are no production lines or tank attached to the well. The well is not properly identified. The records show the well last produced 68 barrels of oil and 20 barrels of brine in 1991. Post proper identification and produce, plug, sell this well or apply for Temporary Inactive status. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 10/18/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/27/2011 SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 1/27/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/23/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 3/12/1968 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 3/12/68

Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

6/30/2000 4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1319464386

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-019-20407-00-00 Project: NA County: **CARROLL** ROSE Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: JAMES BROTHERS COAL CO 40.586190 WH_LONG: No.: -81.314140 Directions to site: From Magnolia: SR-542 (South) to Briar Rd. (CR-40)(right) to Fargo Rd. (right) go ~ 1/2 mile lease road on right (Old haul road) Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact SHAWN MURPHY *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action The well is currently shut in. Records show the well last produced 24 barrels of oil and 10 barrels of brine in 1999. There are no production lines or tank attached to this well. The well is not properly identified. Post proper identification and produce, plug, sell this well or apply for Temporary Inactive status. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 10/18/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/27/2011 SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 1/27/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/23/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 12/6/1968 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 12/6/68

Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

12/16/1980

6/30/2000 4/8/2010 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 12/16/80

Compliance Notice

No 1334669573

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-019-20575-00-00 Project: NA **CARROLL** Twp. ROSE Sec: WI Typ: TAAD County: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: LAUBACHER UNIT 40.575340 WH_LONG: No.: -81.275920 Directions to site: From Dellroy: SR-542 (North) to Fargo Rd. (left) to Holly Rd. (left) go ~ 4/10 mile lease road on right by Tank Battery. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact SHAWN MURPHY *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action The well is idle and shut in. The record shows it last produced in 1999 for 29 barrels of oil, 34 thousand cubic feet of gas, and 525 barrels of brine. The well is not legibly identified. Plug, produce, or sell. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 4/13/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/17/2012 SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 8/17/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/15/2013 Section/Name Original Owner M B OIL & GAS Former Owners

Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -456160734

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-019-20618-00-00 Project: NA County: **CARROLL** Twp. ROSE Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: GERMAN LOIS ETAL 40.574820 WH_LONG: No.: -81.254040 Directions to site: From Magnolia: SR-542 (South) to Fargo Rd. (left) go ~ 300' feet lease road on left. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact SHAWN MURPHY 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Inspection requires action Requirements My inspection found the well idle and the pumping unit removed. The last production reported was in 2006 for 22 barrels of brine. I could not locate the tank battery. Plug, produce, or sell this well. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 4/19/2012 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/24/2012 SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 8/24/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/15/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 4/26/1972 133 QUAKER STATE OIL REF CORP GeoDate 4/26/72 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 4/26/72 10/18/1995

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 27531064

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-019-20720-00-00 Project: NA County: **CARROLL** Twp. ROSE Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: SMITH R & O No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: SR 524 N of Dellroy, Right on CR26, left on Flint RD. lease rd 1/4 mile on left (Tree Farm) Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Phone Call Contact MARK MORELAND 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well Requirements Inspection requires action Shawn Murphy Inspected Tank Batery with Mark Moreland and notice Emergency Number has not been udated to match current owner. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/10/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/11/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 2/25/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/15/2013 Section/Name Original Owner BELDEN & BLAKE & CO LTD. PARTN. #5 Former Owners 10/26/1973 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 10/26/73

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -790354357

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-019-20720-00-00 Project: NA County: **CARROLL** Twp. ROSE Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: SMITH R & O 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: 542 N of Dellroy - Right on CR 26 - Left on Flint Rd - ~1/4 mile on left (in a tree farm) for tank location. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Phone Call Contact SHAWN MURPHY 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well Requirements Inspection requires action Inspected well with Inspector Moreland and noticed well placard information did not match current owner. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/10/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/11/2011 SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 2/25/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/15/2013 Section/Name Original Owner BELDEN & BLAKE & CO LTD. PARTN. #5 Former Owners 10/26/1973 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 10/26/73

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 287668796

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-019-20720-00-00 Project: NA County: **CARROLL** Twp. ROSE Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: SMITH R & O 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: SR 524 N of Dellroy, Right on CR26, left on Flint RD. lease rd 1/4 mile on left (Tree Farm) Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Phone Call Contact MARK MORELAND Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 27531064 Shawn Murphy Inspected Tank Batery with Mark Moreland and notice Emergency Number has not been udated to match current owner. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/10/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/11/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 2/25/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/15/2013 Section/Name Original Owner BELDEN & BLAKE & CO LTD. PARTN. #5 Former Owners 10/26/1973 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 10/26/73

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1890601735

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-019-20720-00-00 Project: NA County: **CARROLL** Twp. ROSE Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: **0.000000** WH_LONG: Well Name: SMITH R & O 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: 542 N of Dellroy - Right on CR 26 - Left on Flint Rd - ~1/4 mile on left (in a tree farm) for tank location. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Phone Call Contact **SHAWN MURPHY** Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # -790354357 Inspected well with Inspector Moreland and noticed well placard information did not match current owner. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/10/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/11/2011 SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 2/25/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/15/2013 Section/Name Original Owner BELDEN & BLAKE & CO LTD. PARTN. #5 Former Owners 10/26/1973 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 10/26/73

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1108136384

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-019-21095-00-00 Project: NA County: **CARROLL** ROSE Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BUHECKER HELEN I ETAL 40.575970 WH_LONG: -81.281900 No.: Directions to site: From Magnolia: SR-542 (South) to Briar Rd. (CR-40)(right) to Honey Rd. (Left) go ~ 1.25 miles lease road on left (is in succession) Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact SHAWN MURPHY *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action This well is currently shut in. There are no production lines or tank attached to this well. The records in our database show that this well last produced 249 thousand cubic feet of gas in 2000. The well is not properly identified. Post proper identification. Produce, plug, sell this well or apply for Temporary Inactive status. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/20/2011 Signature: 10/27/2011 Date Compliance Notice Issued: SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 1/27/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: 1/23/2012 Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 4/22/1977 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 4/22/77 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Compliance Notice

No 1323965277

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT. OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES. ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No.

34-0 1	19-2110)4-00)-00			Project:	NA					
County:	CARRO	OLL	Twp	BROV	VN	Sec:		0	Lot:	0	WI Typ:	OG
Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L						Resp Co						
Well Na	me: FRIE	DMAN	- JMJ INVES	TMENT N	lo.:	WH_I	_AT:	4	0.69980	WH_LONG		31.236170
Direction	ns to site:	From N	Malvern: SR-1	83 (South) t	o Largo Rd.	(right) to	Swift	rd. Rigl	nt go ~ 3	/4 mile leas	e road on r	ight.
						Cont	a ot:			Phone		
Inspection Type: Production			n Wells		Contact: Address			. Hone				
Inspecti	on Purpose	:	Complaint	ţ.								
Type of N	Notification			Со	ntact SH	AWN MUR	PHY					
1509: 22	2(A) 1	1501:	9-1-07	Well ope	ration caus	sing pollu	tion an	d conta	aminatio	on		
1509: 23	3 1	1501:	9-10-04	Inadequa	ite pipeline	line strength						
Poquiron	nonte		Inonacti	on maulmo	action							

At 5:57 PM on 12-13-2011, I received a phone call from Mark Rogers of the ODNR Communications Center (614-799-9558) about a crude oil leak at the referenced site. This complaint was forwarded to him from the Ohio EPA, which was received on there hotline at 5:30 PM on 12-13-2011, from Steven Friedman (330-866-9177). While enroute to the site, I was contacted by Wade Balser, the On Scene Coordinator of the Ohio EPA (216-789-9281) about the reported release at this site and his estimated time of arrival. I contacted Mr. Friedman to ask if he could show me the actual location of the release. He said he could not but he would mark the location. I contacted and/or left a messages with the following: Gene Chini, North Regional Supervisor ODNR (330-284-2942, Tim McConaha (330-602-5551) and Charlie Youngen (330-575-9262) of Enervest. I arrived at the site marked by Mr. Friedman at approximately 6:50 PM and found crude oil in the drainage ditch on the east side of Swift Road . The ditch was filled with vegetation which impeaded the fluid flow in the ditch which is to the south. The gradient of the property adjacent to the source point is to the west. I placed two (2) sorbent booms in the drainage ditch, one approximately 25' south of the location and the second at the end of visible impact. ODNR Supervisor Gene Chini arrived on location at approximately 8:30 PM and we searched the field adjacent to the ditch for the source of the release. Approximately 30' directly upgradient from the point of entry of crude oil into the ditch was a portion of exposed flowline that had been patched. It was apparent that this was the cause of the release. It was not apparent if the flowline was still leaking. I contacted Wade Balser (Ohio EPA) and notified him of the situation. Charlie Youngen (Enervest) called and said he would contact the appropriate personnel to initiate the containment and clean-up of the release. We continued oil clean-up with sorbent pads until clean up personnel and equipment arrived at approximately 9:00 PM. Enervest personnel shut in the well to prevent further impact. A diversion channel was installed between the drainage ditch and the release source point. This channel led to a containment pond. A siphon dam was installed in this pond to prevent the the oil accumulating on the surface of the contaiment pond from entering the ditch. A vaccuum truck was used to remove any visible impact in the drainage ditch and any oil accumulation on the pond surface. Approximately 10-12 barrels of a oil/ water mix were vacuumed up and approximately 15 spent sorbent pads were removed from the ditch. Two spent sorbent booms were removed from the ditch and replaced with new ones. The cleanup crew applied "Peat Zorb" to the affected area of the ditch and the field to help remediate what was left of the release. No soil was removed from the site do to weather and site conditions. All impacted soil will need to be removed and taken to an approved solid waste diposal facility. Accoording to Enervest personnel, the well will remain shut in until affected flowline has been replaced. I aslo notified Charlie Youngen, the Enervest Production Manager, that this well is/ will not be placed into production until after the flow line has passed a pressure test. Cleanup operations ceased at approximately 11:30 PM.

OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.**

Accompanied by					
NJECTION/PRESSURE	Vac	ANNULUS/PRESSURE:	Vac	FLOW/METER	Vac
IALII ED NO		OFNOF AUNA			

HAULER NO

LISCENSE NUM:

Compliance Notice

No 1323965277

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-019-21104-00-00 Project: NA County: **CARROLL BROWN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: FRIEDMAN - JMJ INVESTMENT No.: 40.699800 WH_LONG: -81.236170 Directions to site: From Malvern: SR-183 (South) to Largo Rd. (right) to Swift rd. Right go ~ 3/4 mile lease road on right. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Inspection Date: 12/13/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/15/2011 SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 1/15/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 5/17/2012 Section/Name Original Owner WITCO CHEMICAL CORP. Former Owners 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 5/27/77 5/27/1977 Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC 4/27/2007 Type of Notification **Phone Call** Contact **SHAWN MURPHY** 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-05(A)9 No SPCC dike/or failure to keep dike free of water or oil Inspection requires action Requirements Well in production - Tank battery dike impounding water. Remove water from dike. Contacted Tim McConaha of Enervest and notified him of this issue. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 10/17/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/17/2011 SHAWN MURPHY 11/1/2011 Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/15/2013 Section/Name ENTERPRISE GAS & OIL INC. Original Owner

10/27/1978 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 10/27/78

Former Owners

API Well No.

8/25/2010

Compliance Notice

No -596095686

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-019-21313-00-00 Project: NA County: **CARROLL ORANGE** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: STEARNS LESTER L & RUTH C No.: WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Phone Call Type of Notification Contact SHAWN MURPHY 1509: 20 1501: 9-9-05(A)1 Well insufficiently equipped to prevent escape of oil and gas Requirements Inspection requires action I met with Inspector Brett Farnsworth (ONDR - Oil & Gas) and Tim Cottis (Carroll County EMA) to investigate a leaking well. We went to the well site and the well head was venting gas into the atmosphere. Brent Farnsworth said he would call Tim McConaha (Enverest Field Operations) and advise him of the leak. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/22/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/22/2012 SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 4/20/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/15/2013 Section/Name Original Owner SUPERIOR PETROLEUM SERVICES IN Former Owners 12/31/1979 53 ATWOOD RESOURCES INC GeoDate 12/31/79 4205 TRANSFUEL RESOURCES CO GeoDate 12/31/79 7/18/1995 10/27/1995 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 12/31/79 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/27/2000

API Well No.

8/25/2010

34-019-21315-00-00

Compliance Notice

No 1337096433

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

Project: NA

County: **CARROLL ORANGE** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: STEARNS LESTER L & RUTH C No.: WH_LAT: 40.503530 WH_LONG: -81.252690 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact SHAWN MURPHY *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action My inspection found the well shut in and idle. Our records show this well last produced in 2008 for 94 barrels of oil and 167 barrels of brine. Also, the well is not legibly identified. Plug, produce, or sell this well and legibly identify it. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 5/15/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/15/2012 SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 10/19/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner SUPERIOR PETROLEUM SERVICES IN Former Owners 12/31/1979 53 ATWOOD RESOURCES INC GeoDate 12/31/79 7/18/1995 4205 TRANSFUEL RESOURCES CO GeoDate 12/31/79 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 12/31/79 10/27/1995 6/27/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1337269153

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-019-21450-00-00 Project: NA County: **CARROLL** Twp. **BROWN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BURNS-HOLM UNIT 40.717830 WH_LONG: No.: -81,230440 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact SHAWN MURPHY *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action My inspection found the well shut in, idle and the pumping unit removed. Our records show this well has not produced since 2001 which was for 8 (MCF) thousand cubic feet of gas. The well is not legibly identified. Plug, produce or sell and legibly identify this well. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 5/17/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/17/2012 SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 10/17/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/14/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 6/24/1981 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 6/24/81

Compliance Notice

No 1330983470

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-019-21622-00-00 Project: NA County: **CARROLL** Twp. **BROWN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 40.669020 WH_LONG: Well Name: **E BARSTOW COMM** No.: -81.204280 Directions to site: From Malvern: Morges Rd. (turns into Citrus Rd (CR-68)) go ~ 2.1 miles lease road on left. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact SHAWN MURPHY 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action The well is idle, shut in and the production equipment has been removed. The record shows the last reported production for this well was in 2005 for 31 barrels of oil, 57 thousand cubic feet of gas and 74 barrels of brine. The well owner must plug, produce or sell this well. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/5/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/5/2012 SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 8/5/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/14/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 12/7/1982 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 12/7/82 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 9/17/84 9/17/1984 10/15/1986 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 10/15/86 4/27/2007 Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 446056243

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-019-21869-00-00 Project: NA County: **CARROLL** Twp. ROSE Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: HICKORY CLAY 40.612540 WH_LONG: No.: -81,294770 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Preliminary Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Other Notification Contact **SHAWN MURPHY** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Preliminary Restoration cannot be passed at this time due to insufficient dike capacity. I met with Tim McConaha (Enervest Field Manager) on 01-20-2012 and he agreed to have the dike repaired by 05-15-2012 or sooner, weather permitting. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/11/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/20/2012 SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 5/15/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/15/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **BELDEN & BLAKE CO** Former Owners 2/11/1997 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 2/11/97

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1148171912

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-019-21930-00-00 Project: County: **CARROLL** Twp. **BROWN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: SNYDER W & S UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Phone Call Contact BRETT FARNSWORTH 1509: 22(A) 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination Inspection requires action Requirements Routine inspection revealed that the stuffing box has recently started leaking. There is approximately one gallon of crude oil that has escaped from the wellhead. I contacted Enervest and advised that they needed to fix the stuffing box leak and clean-up the crude oil. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/5/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/5/2010 BRETT FARNSWORTH Required action to be completed by: 10/19/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/14/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC** Former Owners

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1604404713

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-019-21930-00-00 Project: County: **CARROLL** Twp. **BROWN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: SNYDER W & S UNIT 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Phone Call Contact BRETT FARNSWORTH Requirements Inspection requires action Follow-up inspection revealed that the stuffing box leak has been repaired and the crude oil around the wellhead has been cleaned up. Violation corrected at this time. RESOLVED. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/9/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/5/2010 BRETT FARNSWORTH Required action to be completed by: 10/19/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/14/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC** Former Owners

API Well No.

Former Owners

Compliance Notice

No 1314876367

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-019-22062-00-00 Project: County: **CARROLL** Twp. **BROWN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 40.653170 WH_LONG: Well Name: SCHOLES No.: -81.215260 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: **Preliminary Restoration** Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Phone Call Contact SHAWN MURPHY *1509:* **072** 1501: NONEC Failure to restore land surface within 9 mos. (CHANGE) (REPLACE) Inspection requires action Requirements Inspection revealed Preliminary Restoration could not be passed at this time due to gulley erosion at well site. Left message and sent e-mail Tim McConaha of Evervest to repair gulley erosion and re-vegetate. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/26/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/1/2011 SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 10/1/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/27/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING LLC**

Former Owners **6/8/1970 9**

9 EDC GeoDate 6/8/70

Compliance Notice

No 1355424591

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-029-20650-00-00 Project: NA **COLUMBIANA** Sec: WI Typ: OG County: Twp. KNOX Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: GRIM UNIT WH LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact **RICHARD ANDERSON** *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Following a complaint by telephone from Joanne Robinson, one of the landowners, I went to the well site. Mrs. Robinson informed me that the well hasn't produced for years. They want the well plugged. The lease road to the well was overgrown and rutted. At the well site, I found the well incapable of producing. The well head was shut in. All valves were closed. The plunger-lift well head had neither a motor valve nor controls to operate the well. The storage tank was laying on its side outside of the tank battery. I observed a hole in the bottom of the tank. The tank pad itself was overgrown. The flow line from the separator to the storage tank was disconnected, and standing vertically where the storage tank was formerly situated. I observed stained gravel at the location the storage tank occupied. There is no gas meter. The label on the storage tank was damaged, but did show the permit number. It did not identify the current owner. I researched the well on RBDMS. There have been a number of ownership changes over the past ten years. No production has been reported for the well since 2005. The tank, separator and ladder need to be removed, and the well plugged. A permit to plug the well must be obtained within 30 days (02/01/13) of the date of this notice, and the well plugged within 90 days (04/02/13) of the date of this notice. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 12/11/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/2/2013 RICHARD ANDERSON 2/1/2013 Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L**

7/21/2008 Operator changed from 9, POWER GAS MARKETING & TRANS to 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1286384294

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-031-26251-00-00 Project: NA County: COSHOCTON Twp. **OXFORD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: JONES GEORGE UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact ROCKY KING *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well Requirements Inspection requires action No identification for well or storage tank. Identify storage tank with required information. ID posted. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/6/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/6/2010 **ROCKY KING** Required action to be completed by: 10/21/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 2/22/2011 Section/Name Original Owner MB OPERATING CO. INC. Former Owners 12/28/1989 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 12/28/89 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 12/21/90 12/21/1990 3/1/2001 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1302020931

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No									
34-031-	-26729-00-	00		Project:					
County:	COSHOCTON	Twp.	LAFAYETTE	Sec:	0	Lot:	0	WI Typ	OG
Owner 757	8 ENERVEST	OPERATING	G L		Resp Co				
Well Name:	PORTEUS UN	IIT	No.:	WH_	LAT:	0.000000	WH_LONG:		0.000000
Directions to	o site:								
Inspection 1	Гуре:	Production	n Wells	Cont Add		Phone			
Inspection F	Purpose:	Status Ch	eck						
Type of Notif	fication		Contact F	ROCKY KING	;				
1509: 22(A)	1501: 9-	1-07	Well operation ca	ausing pollu	tion and con	taminatio	1		
Requirement	ts	Inspection	on requires action						
	II equipped for pr IL AND STONE I		il around tank botton DW VALVES.	ns from shipp	oing valves ap	proximatel	y 6' by 3 at	both valve	es.
	AY PURSUE.	APTER 15	09. PROVIDES FOI	R ADDTIONA	AL NON-EXC	LUSIVE R	EMEDIES	WHICH T	HE
INJECTION/	PRESSURE	Va	ANNULUS/P	RESSURE:	U V	ac FLOW	//METER	1	Vac
HAULER NO)		LISCENSE_NUM:						
Inspection D	ate:		4/5/2011		Signature:				
Date Compli	ance Notice Iss	ued:	4/5/2011		oignature.	ROCK	Y KING		
Required act	tion to be comple	4/19/2011		Reviewed by	:				
Extended ac	tion completed:				Forward to:				
Required ac	tion completed:	•	4/19/2011					Section/f	Name
Original Owr	ner								
Former Own	ers								

Operator changed from 28, CGAS EXPLORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

3/20/1996

4/27/2007

182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 3/20/96

Compliance Notice

No -1073307053

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-045-21186-00-00 Project: NA County: **FAIRFIELD** Twp. WALNUT Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: SOLIDAY M COMMUNITY 39.837600 WH_LONG: 82.532190 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact KIP THOMPSON 1509: 22(A) 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination *1509*: **20** Well insufficiently equipped to prevent escape of oil and gas 1501: 9-9-05(A)1 Requirements Inspection requires action Production well inspection, this well consists of a pumping unit and 3-210 barrel tanks. Stuffing box is leaking and oil has pooled at the base of the well head. A trench has been dug 15' long leading away from the well head. At the end of this trench there is a hole that the oil is collecting in. I have called Enervest to advise them to remove all the oil and fix the leak. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 3/28/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/28/2013 KIP THOMPSON Required action to be completed by: 4/28/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/4/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **BELDEN & BLAKE CO** Former Owners

Compliance Notice

No 1303499528

Section/Name

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 392-4499

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-045-21306-00-00 Project: County: **FAIRFIELD** Twp. WALNUT Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: THOMAS UNIT 39.874570 WH_LONG: No.: -82.541130 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Phone Call Contact BRENT BEAR 1509: 23 *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status 1509: 11 1501: NONEC Statement of annual production not filed Requirements Inspection requires action The Division received a complaint from Mr. Jonathan Ferbrache with the Fairfield County Soil & Water District, alleging idle well. Mr. Ferbrache notified the Division on behalf of the landowner. An inspection conducted with the landowner revealed idle well and no identification. The well consisted of 8.63" casing with a swage and valve. Records indicate a spud date of 9/18/2005 and plug-back to Clinton from Trempealeau formation. Furthermore, the well contains zero reported production and has never been completed. No house gas, flowline or tank battery exist on the premises. Located along the woodline, 7 joints of 4.5" casing and 1 joint of 2" were observed. Photographs were obtained from this inspection. The landowner requests plugging and abandonment, or another operator to place said well back into production. Notified Mr. Ferbrache with Soil & Water by telephone. A message was left at 11:20 am. Mr. Barry Lay with Enervest was also notified of complaint and inspection results. Mr. Lay agreed to plug and abandon this well at end of summer. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE DIVISON MAY PURSUE. Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 3/29/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/31/2011 BRENT BEAR Required action to be completed by: 9/13/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/28/2011

ENERVEST OPERATING L

Original Owner
Former Owners

Compliance Notice

No 1307985089

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 392-4499

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-045-21306-00-00 Project: County: **FAIRFIELD** Twp. WALNUT Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: THOMAS UNIT No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact BRENT BEAR Requirements Inspection requires action The Division received a complaint from Mr. Jonathan Ferbrache with the Fairfield County Soil & Water District, alleging idle well. Mr. Ferbrache notified the Division on behalf of the landowner. An inspection conducted with the landowner revealed idle well and no identification. The well consisted of 8.63" casing with a swage and valve. Records indicate a spud date of 9/18/2005 and plug-back to Clinton from Trempealeau formation. Furthermore, the well contains zero reported production and has never been completed. No house gas, flowline or tank battery exist on the premises. Located along the woodline, 7 joints of 4.5" casing and 1 joint of 2" were observed. Photographs were obtained from this inspection. The landowner requests plugging and abandonment, or another operator to place said well back into production. Notified Mr. Ferbrache with Soil & Water by telephone. A message was left at 11:20 am. Mr. Barry Lay with Enervest was also notified of complaint and inspection results. Mr. Lay agreed to plug and abandon this well at end of summer. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 3/29/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/13/2011 **BRENT BEAR** Required action to be completed by: 9/13/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/28/2011 Section/Name

ENERVEST OPERATING L

Original Owner Former Owners

Original Owner Former Owners

Compliance Notice

No 1303838663

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-053-20972-00-00 Project: County: **GALLIA** WALNUT Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH LAT: Well Name: STEWART P # 3 AR-D73 38.697330 WH_LONG: No.: -82.453170 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact JON SCOTT 1509: 22(A) 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination 1509: 23 **General Safety** 1501: 9-9-02 1509: 20 1501: 9-9-05(A)1 Well insufficiently equipped to prevent escape of oil and gas 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well Requirements Inspection requires action Received call from OEPA at 7:29am. Well leaking gas and fluids at 343 Eakman Road Patriot, Ohio. I arrived on location at 9:28am and located the well. Wellhead has scald/contamination area 18 feet by 20 feet. Vegetation is scalded and tinted black, with sheen on standing dead vegetation. Photos were taken. A blank Enervest identification was attached to the mechanical separator. Well must have identification(1509:9-9-05(A)(10): Well owner, lease name, well number, permit number, county, emergency telephone number. Well is configured for plunger lift. Tubing has two holes located between the wellhead and the master valve. Brine is leaking out of the holes in the tubing. No LEL's were recorded on meter during inspection. A High End Quantab was placed on wellhead and was maxed out over 6731 ppm Cl. A second High End Quantab was placed in pool of fluid at base of wellhead it maxed out over 6731 ppm Cl. 2100 gallon plastic tank has a dike around it that is full of water. Replace defective tubing joint or repair holes in tubing. Remove contaminated soil and take to EPA approved land fill. Restore vegetative cover to well site. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 4/26/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/27/2011 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 5/6/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/14/2011 Section/Name

2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC
12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1872816015

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-053-20974-00-00 Project: County: **GALLIA** WALNUT Sec: WI Typ: SWD Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WHEALDON H(SWIW #2) 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Salt Water Injection Well Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact **JON SCOTT** Requirements Inspection requires action Vac on annulus and injection. Met with Jim Ross and they are suspending injection and have scheduled a rig for 9-17-10. I called Tom Tomastik and gave him an update. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ✓ Vac ✓ Vac FLOW/METER Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/14/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/14/2010 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 9/24/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/21/2010 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERGY SEARCH INC** Former Owners 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1219420525

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-053-20981-00-00 Project: County: **GALLIA** Twp. WALNUT Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: OWENS T 38.699790 WH_LONG: No.: -82.465370 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact JON SCOTT *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: .021M 1501: NONE6 Failure to meet oil tank spacing requirements Requirements Inspection requires action No identification. Well must have identification: Well owner, lease name, well number, permit number, county, emergency telephone number.. Well is disconnected from production lines and equipment. Well is equipped with tubing. All valves are closed. A review of the production records for this well revealed that zero production has been recorded for this well since 2004. Well must be capable of production or plugged. Tank is located 18 feet from Rt.141. Tank must be moved. Tank spacing must be 50 feet from the road, 50 feet from the well and 10 feet from the separator. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: 10/12/2010 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/15/2010 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 1/14/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/15/2011 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 277985663

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-055-20242-00-00 Project: NA County: **GEAUGA** Twp. **PARKMAN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: OWEN 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact TOM HILL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I was on site with Kevin Perry, Geuaga County inspector; the well has been plugged and the site hass been graded. The farm has recently disked the area, in order to plant the fields. Final Restoration is passed. Lease road is used for additional wells on the property. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/10/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/6/2012 TOM HILL Required action to be completed by: 4/6/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/10/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/22/1982 9 EDC GeoDate 7/22/82 Operator changed from 9, POWER GAS MARKETING & TRANS to 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/21/2008

Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Well Name: OWEN

Directions to site:

County:

34-055-20242-00-00

GEAUGA

Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L

Twp.

PARKMAN

No.:

Compliance Notice

No 1331040858

WI Typ: OG

-81.000000

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

Project: NA

Sec:

WH_LAT:

Resp Co

Lot:

41.000000 WH_LONG:

Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Informal Letter Contact TOM HILL 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Inspection requires action Requirements 8 and 5/8 is exposed, the 4.5 inch casing has a nipple and a valve on it, per my request. Operator has reported production for the well in 2010. Well is not capable of production at this time. Well is not connected to any line. Last inspection the 4.5 inch casing was open and static. E-mail was sent to operator requesting explanation of how the well is capable of production and where the production reported came from. E-mail also stated that the well shall be plugged, produced or temporary inactivity status applied for. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/23/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/6/2012 TOM HILL Required action to be completed by: 4/6/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/10/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 7/22/1982 9 EDC GeoDate 7/22/82 Operator changed from 9, POWER GAS MARKETING & TRANS to 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/21/2008 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1327952269

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-055-20783-00-00 Project: NA County: **GEAUGA** HAMBDEN Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CAMINO CONSTRUCTION INC 41.000000 WH_LONG: No.: -81.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact TOM HILL 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action On site in regards to a complaint from the land owner, well is not in production, fencing is knocked down and the battery fence is in disrepair. Well is a rabbit well. Well is shut in. Sections of the fence around the well are knocked down. Area around the well is used for recreation and agriculture. Fencing needs to be repaired. Well needs to be put into back into production. Last reported production was 2007. There is an oil scald around the load line at the tank battery. Scald needs reclaimed. Fencing around the tank battery needs to be repaired. From speaking with the operator the flow line is in disrepair, this is causing the well not to be in production. Repairs need to be made as needed making the well producible or the well needs to be plugged. Temporary inactive status cannot be granted for this well. Well needs plugged or produced. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE DIVISON MAY PURSUE. Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 1/26/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/30/2012 TOM HILL Required action to be completed by: 3/2/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/16/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 3/9/1984 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 3/9/84 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 8/20/84 8/20/1984 6/27/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Compliance Notice

No 1335548157

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-055-20797-00-00 Project: NA County: **GEAUGA** WI Typ: OG Twp. HUNTSBURG Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH LAT: Well Name: FBLAHA 41.000000 WH_LONG: No.: -81.000000 Directions to site: Chardon-Windsor Road, Lease road is before house number 15582. Take road to the right of the barn and follow back into woods. Park and walk when soft. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact TOM HILL *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action My inspection today found a gas well that is shut in. Review of records show that there has not been any reported production since 1988. The well head consists of an exposed 8.625 inch casing and a 4.5 inch casing with a swage attached to it. The swage is topped with a Demco Valve. A 2 inch nipple is attached to the Demco with a tee attached to the top of the nipple. Flow line comes off of the tee, the valve on the flow line is shut. I did not find a tank battery during my inspection. The well is 3000' off of the road. I would advise plugging or servicing the well during a dry period. Well needs to be either plugged or produced. Well is not eligible for temporary inactive status. Identification sign needs posted. Failure to plug or produce the well in the specified time frame will result in further administrative action. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 4/27/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/27/2012 TOM HILL Required action to be completed by: 7/27/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 2/15/2013 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 3/22/1984 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 3/22/84 5/16/1984 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 5/16/84 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 8/21/84 8/21/1984 1/22/1985 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 1/22/85 6/1/1988 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 6/1/88

Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 8/30/89

8/30/1989

6/27/2000

4/8/2010

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1328016842

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-055-20977-00-00 Project: NA County: **GEAUGA HAMBDEN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH LAT: Well Name: CAMINO CONSTRUCTION INC 41.000000 WH_LONG: -81.000000 No.: Directions to site: RT 6 to RT 608 north, well is on the east side of the road. Walk back on the right hand side of corn field, turn left at the end of field. Follow trail back to well. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact TOM HILL 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Inspection requires action Requirements On site in regards to a complaint from the land owner. Well is not in production Well is a rabbit well. Well is shut in. Area around the well is used for ATV recreation. There was an odor of gas around the well, no leaks noted. Well needs to be put back into production. Last reported production was 2007. There is an oil scald around the load line at the tank battery. Scald needs reclaimed. From speaking with the operator, the flow line is in disrepair, this is causing the well not to be in production. Repairs need to be made as needed, making the well producible or the well needs to be plugged. Temporary inactive status cannot be granted for this well. Well needs plugged or produced. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/26/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/30/2012 TOM HILL Required action to be completed by: 3/2/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/6/2012 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 9/20/1984 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 9/20/84 6/27/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1329244593

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-055-21280-00-00 Project: NA County: **GEAUGA** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG NEWBURY Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: WENHAM WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: UrbanProduction Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Informal Letter Contact TOM HILL 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action There has not been any reported production for this well since 2000. This well must be put into production or plugged. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 2/7/2012 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/14/2012 TOM HILL Required action to be completed by: 4/14/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 9/16/1985 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 9/16/85 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 12/9/85 12/9/1985 6/27/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 8/25/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1366121526

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-055-21534-00-00 Project: NA County: **GEAUGA** Twp. **TROY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: J VOYTKO 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact TOM HILL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection On site with Kevin Perry, Geauga County Inspector, this well has been plugged. In the area of the work pit, there was standing water with crude oil floating on it. I observed the pit; it appeared that there were bubbles coming up through the water. I instructed Kevin to have the oil removed, pit material removed and the well exposed to check the integrity of the plug job. Kevin Perry contacted me that night; stated Enervest constructed a dike around the well. It appears the well is leaking and will need remedial action. Tank battery needs removed and graded and well needs repaired before Final Restoration can be approved. Complaince Notice to plug the well is closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/10/2013 Signature: 1/4/2012 Date Compliance Notice Issued: TOM HILL Required action to be completed by: 2/5/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/10/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 4/15/1988 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 4/15/88 6/27/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

6/27/2000

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1181254640

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-055-21534-00-00 Project: NA County: **GEAUGA** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. TROY Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: J VOYTKO WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Informal Letter Contact TOM HILL 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Well is a pump jack well. Bridal is off of the jack. Motor has been removed. Young trees and brush are growing up through and around the equipment. Tank battery is overgrown. The tank battery dike has been breached on the backside. There has been no reported production per RBDMS since 2006. Records before 2006 shows declining production. Well valves are closed. Lines to the separator are closed. Chart in chart box shows no production. Identification sign needs updated to show current owner. Brush around the well head and tank battery needs to be removed. Well needs repaired as needed and put back into production or a plugging permit needs to be applied for and obtained by 02/05/2011. The terms of the plugging permit need to be complied with. Temporary inactive status will not be approved for this well, there is a pending complaint associated with the status of the well. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER LISCENSE_NUM: HAULER NO Inspection Date: 12/12/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/4/2012 TOM HILL Required action to be completed by: 2/5/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/10/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 4/15/1988 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 4/15/88

Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

Compliance Notice

No 1314462805

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-21686-00-00 Project: NA **GUERNSEY** Twp. WASHINGTON WI Typ: OG County: Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: PATTERSON WH_LAT: 40.154040 WH_LONG: No.: -81.404660 Directions to site: Sugartree road Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL 1509: 22(A) 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination *1509*: 20 Well insufficiently equipped to prevent escape of oil and gas 9-9-05(A)1 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Inspected site and found well idle no production reported on well since 2006 and there is pollution and contamination violations around wellhead area there is a kill area approximately 5' wide and 6' long and well is equipped with surface casing and 4.5" production casing and all valves at wellhead were shut on the day of my inspection. PLUG OR PRODUCE WELL OR FILE FOR TEMPORARY INACTIVE STATUS. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY RESULT IN BOND FORFIETURE. If placed into production clean up kill area and properly I.D. well and report production as required by law. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE DIVISON MAY PURSUE. Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/26/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/26/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 11/28/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/15/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L**

Former Owners

7/11/1980 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 7/11/80

6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -629957421

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-21686-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. WASHINGTON Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: PATTERSON 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection WELL HAS BEEN PLUGGED RESOLVING PREVIOUS COMPLIANCE NOTICE. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/15/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/26/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 11/28/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/15/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/11/1980 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 7/11/80 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1322001238

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-21686-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. WASHINGTON Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: PATTERSON 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection No change in status well still remains idle and incapable of producing, owner has valid plug permit and is a waiting service rig to complete work on well. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/22/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/26/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 11/28/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/15/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/11/1980 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 7/11/80 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1357317458

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-21958-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **CENTER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: LARRICK R USS (W) 40.045440 WH_LONG: No.: -81.516820 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Inspection requires action Requirements On the day of my inspection I reviewed the production records for the year of 2010 and 2011, the records did not meet the divisions standards, my inspection at the well site revealed four inch well casing with a valve leading into a plastic production line, the valve on the well head was closed. Across Larrick road are (2) two hundred ten barrel production tanks/ brine tank/ separator/ drip and chart, the I.D. is posted on the tank. The requirements to meet the Division of Oil and Gas standards will be as follows, to plug/ produce or place in temporary inactive status, failure to comply will result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 1/3/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/4/2013 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 3/4/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 8/11/1976 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/11/76 6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 77251978

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-21959-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY CENTER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: GRESHLEY-CALAWAY-US 40.048180 WH_LONG: -81.502210 No.: Directions to site: Wolf's Den Road off of 22 east Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1316732532 Received complaint from landowner, Jim Pugh, of idle well on property. I inspected site and found well to be idle. Last production reported on well was back in 2006 and all valves at well head were shut on the day of my inspection. Well is equipped with 8" surface casing, 4.5' production casing and 1.5" tubing. There is one - 100 barrel tank on-site with incorrect identification on it. Plug or produce well and properly identify it or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfieture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/20/2011 Signature: 9/20/2011 Date Compliance Notice Issued: MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 12/19/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 8/11/1976 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/11/76 6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

Former Owners **8/11/1976 2**

6/15/1998

12/14/2009

2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/11/76

Compliance Notice

No 1316732532

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-21959-00-00 Project: NA **GUERNSEY** Sec: WI Typ: OG County: Twp. **CENTER** Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: GRESHLEY-CALAWAY-US 40.048180 WH_LONG: No.: -81.502210 Directions to site: Wolf's Den Road off of 22 east Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status 1509: 11 1501: NONEC Statement of annual production not filed Requirements Inspection requires action Received complaint from landowner, Jim Pugh, of idle well on property. I inspected site and found well to be idle. Last production reported on well was back in 2006 and all valves at well head were shut on the day of my inspection. Well is equipped with 8" surface casing, 4.5' production casing and 1.5" tubing. There is one - 100 barrel tank on-site with incorrect identification on it. Plug or produce well and properly identify it or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfieture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE DIVISON MAY PURSUE. Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 9/20/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/20/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 12/19/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L**

Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1323729764

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-21959-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **CENTER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: GRESHLEY-CALAWAY-US 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Inspection revealed that there has been no change in status of well. It still remains idle. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/12/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/20/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 12/19/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 8/11/1976 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/11/76 6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1793473340

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-21959-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **CENTER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: GRESHLEY-CALAWAY-US 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Plug / Plug Back Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection No change in status of well it still remains idle, according to company rep they plan on moving service rig on site next week to plug said well. Note: Gates on lease road have been installed since my last inspection. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/20/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/20/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 12/19/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 8/11/1976 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/11/76 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 31693675

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-21962-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **CENTER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: OLIVER J USS 40.033030 WH_LONG: No.: -81.499260 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Inspection requires action Requirements On the day of my inspection I reviewed the production records for the year of 2011 and found they did not meet the divisions standards, at the well site I found four inch well casing with tubing and a valve, the valve on the production line is closed. There is (1) one hundred barrel production tank/ seperator/ drip setting inside a containment dike, the i.D. is posted on the production tank. The requirements to meet the Division of Oil and Gas standards will be to plug/produce or place in temporary inactive status, failure to comply will result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 1/3/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/4/2013 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 3/4/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 8/11/1976 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/11/76 6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

5/6/2010

Compliance Notice

No 654717045

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-22109-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **WILLS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 40.043190 WH_LONG: Well Name: HOSFELT HITCHCOCK No.: -81.421860 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action On the day of my inspection I seen the valves on the four inch casing were closed, there was no pumping unit at the well site, there is (1) two hundred ten barrel production tank/ separator/ setting inside a containment dike, the I.D. is posted on the production tank, the divisions records for the year of 2010 and 2011 do not meet division standards. The requirements will be to plug or produce or place in temporary inactive status, failure to comply will result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/27/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/27/2012 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 1/27/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 7/27/1977 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 7/27/77 6/8/1993 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 6/8/93 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

Compliance Notice

No 1164003985

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-22125-00-00 Project: NA **GUERNSEY** Twp. WASHINGTON WI Typ: OG County: Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: PTUTTLE 40.144720 WH_LONG: No.: -81.403270 Directions to site: 22 east to Birmingham road to Sugartree road to right to Tuttle road to right Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)2 Violation of tank spacing requirements 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action Upon receiving complaint from land owner Paul Tuttle of idle well on property and inspection revealed that well is shut in and equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing and 1-210 bbl tank within dike area, last production reported on well was back in 2007 and it was noted that all valves on wellhead were shut on the day of my inspection and several photo's were taken of site. Plug or Produce well or file for temporary inactive status of well. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE DIVISON MAY PURSUE. Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 3/16/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/16/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 6/13/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/24/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L**

Former Owners

8/4/1977 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/4/77

6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1304811471

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-22125-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. WASHINGTON Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: PTUTTLE No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Inspection revealed that there has been no change in status of well it still remains idle. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 5/6/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/16/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 6/13/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 2/24/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 8/4/1977 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/4/77 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1314233464

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-22125-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. WASHINGTON Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: PTUTTLE 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Well has been plugged resolving previous compliance notice.. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/24/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/16/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 6/16/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/24/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 8/4/1977 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/4/77 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

API Well No.

34-059-22216-00-00

Compliance Notice

No -1839174398

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

Project: NA

County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: KLIES 40.077480 WH_LONG: No.: -81.355040 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Inspection requires action Requirements On the day of my inspection I reviewed the divisions production records and for the year of 2011 no production was reported. My inspection at the well site reveled four inch casing with two inch tubing and a gate valve, all the valves were open at the well head, there is two inch tubing leading from the well into a containment dike with a separator/ drip/ chart and (1) two hundred ten barrel production tank, the chart records were not current, the I.D. is posted on the tank. The requirements to meet the divisions standards will be to make the well capable of commercial production within ninety days, or plugging is required within ninety days. Failure to comply may result in Forfeiture of Bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/25/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/25/2013 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 5/25/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/1/2013 Section/Name Original Owner GASPRO INC. Former Owners 10/17/1977 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 10/17/77 6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 875825496

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-22287-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: W COWDEN 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Inspection revealed no change in status of well. It still remains idle at this time. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/26/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/1/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 10/3/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 8/4/1978 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/4/78 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1317682223

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-22287-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: W COWDEN 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-02 **General Safety** 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action No change in status of well it still remains idle. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 10/3/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/1/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 10/3/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 8/4/1978 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/4/78 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

6/15/1998

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1132231863

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-22287-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 40.094940 WH_LONG: Well Name: W COWDEN No.: -81.424620 Directions to site: 22east to 285 second house on right 68553 state route 285 Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1309638553 Upon receiving complaint from landowner Dale Colvin of idle well on property inspected site and found well to be idle flow line has been disconnected and meter at tank location has been removed, all valves at wellhead were shut on the day of my inspection well is equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing and 1-210 bbl tank in need of proper dike construction if well is placed back into production and the last production reported on said well was back in 2009. PLUG OR PRODUCE OR FILE FOR TEMPORARY INACTIVE STATUS FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY RESULT IN BOND FORFITURE. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 7/1/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/1/2011 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 10/3/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 8/4/1978 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/4/78

Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1309638553

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-22287-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: W COWDEN 40.094940 WH_LONG: No.: -81.424620 Directions to site: 22east to 285 second house on right 68553 state route 285 Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-05(A)9 No SPCC dike/or failure to keep dike free of water or oil 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Upon receiving complaint from landowner Dale Colvin of idle well on property inspected site and found well to be idle flow line has been disconnected and meter at tank location has been removed, all valves at wellhead were shut on the day of my inspection well is equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing and 1-210 bbl tank in need of proper dike construction if well is placed back into production and the last production reported on said well was back in 2009. PLUG OR PRODUCE OR FILE FOR TEMPORARY INACTIVE STATUS FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY RESULT IN BOND FORFITURE. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE DIVISON MAY PURSUE. Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac Vac ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 7/1/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/1/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 10/3/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 8/4/1978 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/4/78 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

Compliance Notice

No 1336664482

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-22499-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **CENTER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: STEELE 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: five miles east on state rt. 40 to Peacock Rd, to Steel Ln. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status 1509: 11 1501: NONEC Statement of annual production not filed Requirements Inspection requires action On the day of my inspection I found the pumping unit to have been removed, the polish rod was still standing out of the well, all the valves have been closed, a tree has fallen onto the power line, there are (2) one hundred barrel tanks still on the location. There is no id present. There has been no production shown on this well since 2005. This inspection was performed per complaint number 3768. Plug well or place in temporary inactive status. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 5/7/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/10/2012 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 7/10/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L

11/3/1978 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 11/3/78

Former Owners

4/27/2007 Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1357218255

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-22509-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **CENTER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: LARRICK R 40.056480 WH_LONG: No.: -81.520630 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Inspection requires action Requirements On the day of my inspection I found the production records for the years of 2010/2011 did not meet the divisions standards, there was a pumping unit at the well site, the valve on the production line was closed, at the entry way of the lease road there are (2) two hundred ten barrel production tanks/ separator/ drip/ chart, the chart record was not current at the time of my inspection. The requirements to meet the Division of Mineral Resource standards will be as follows, plug/produce or place in temporary inactive status, failure to comply will result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 1/2/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/3/2013 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 3/3/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 9/24/1979 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 9/24/79 6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1357220711

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-22657-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **CENTER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: LARRICK RAYMOND 40.056320 WH_LONG: No.: -81.524860 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Inspection requires action Requirements On the day of my inspection I found the production records for the years of 2010/2011 did not meet the divisions standards, at the well site I witnessed four and a half inch well casing with tubing standing from the ground, the valves on both the four and a half and the tubing was closed. At the entry way of the lease road there are (2) two hundred ten barrel production tanks/ separator/ drip/ chart, the chart records were not current at the time of my inspection. To meet the Division of Mineral Resource standards the requirements will be to plug/ produce or place in temporary inactive status, failure to comply will result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/2/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/3/2013 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 3/3/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 11/9/1988 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC 6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

6/15/1998

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1363273404

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-22679-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY CENTER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: LARRICK WALLACE 40.045830 WH_LONG: No.: 81.526760 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-02 **General Safety** 1509: 23 Failure to legibly identify well 9-9-05(A)10 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Inspection requires action Requirements Pryor to my inspection I received a phone call from Mr. Denny Patterson requesting me to do a inspection on this well. My inspection at the well reveled eight inch casing with four inch production casing and two inch tubing with a ball valve that was closed standing from the ground, the pumping unit has been disconnected and pulled back away from the well. I reviewed the production records and found there has been no production recorded from the year of 1996/98/02/03/04/06/07/08/09/ and 2011, there is no I.D.posted at the well. The requirements to meet the divisions standards will be to make the well capable of commercial production within thirty days, or plugging is required within ninety days. Failure to comply may result in Forfeiture of OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE ☐ Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/12/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/14/2013 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 6/14/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name GASPRO INC. Original Owner Former Owners 12/31/1979 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 12/31/79

Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1307127964

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-22711-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **CENTER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: STUMP ETAL No.: 40.048820 WH_LONG: -81.521810 Directions to site: Larrick ridge road to 65199 drive way to left Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Upon receiving phone call from landowner of idle well on property, inspected site and found well to be shut in and last production reported on well was back in 2009 well is equipped with pumping unit and tubing and rods and 1-210 bbl tank. Plug or Produce well or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 6/3/2011 Signature: 6/3/2011 Date Compliance Notice Issued: DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 9/5/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: 12/6/2011 Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 4/18/1980 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 4/18/80

Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1314655113

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-22711-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **CENTER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: STUMP ETAL No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Inspection revealed that there has been no change in status of well. It still remains idle at this time. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/29/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/3/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 9/5/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/6/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 4/18/1980 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 4/18/80

Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -1053791645

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-22711-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **CENTER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: STUMP ETAL No.: 40.048820 WH_LONG: -81.521810 Directions to site: Larrick ridge road to 65199 drive way to left Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1307127964 Upon receiving phone call from landowner of idle well on property, inspected site and found well to be shut in and last production reported on well was back in 2009 well is equipped with pumping unit and tubing and rods and 1-210 bbl tank. Plug or Produce well or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER LISCENSE NUM: HAULER NO Inspection Date: 6/3/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/3/2011 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 9/5/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/6/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 4/18/1980 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 4/18/80

Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

6/15/1998

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -2132642035

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-22732-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **CENTER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: LARRICK WALLACE 40.045520 WH_LONG: 81.521720 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-02 **General Safety** 1509: 23 Failure to legibly identify well 9-9-05(A)10 Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Requirements Inspection requires action Pryor to my inspection I received a phone call from Mr. Denny Patterson requesting me to do a inspection on this well. My inspection at the well reveled four inch production casing with a ball valve that was closed, I reviewed the Divisions production records and found they are not current from the year of 1996/ 98/02/03/04/05/06/07/08/09/2010 and 2011, there is no I.D. posted at the well. The requirements to meet the Divisions Standards will be to make the well capable of commercial production within thirty days, or plugging is required within ninety days. Failure to comply may result in Forfeiture of Bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: 3/12/2013 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/14/2013 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 6/14/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name GASPRO INC. Original Owner Former Owners 6/18/1980 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 6/18/80

Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1339016945

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-22787-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **WILLS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **D BLANEY** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Inspection revealed that there has been no change in status of well it still remains idle at this time.. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 6/6/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/5/2012 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 6/11/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 9/24/1980 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 9/24/80 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -2036603478

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-22787-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **WILLS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: D BLANEY 40.055850 WH_LONG: -81.360660 No.: Directions to site: Wadsworth road off of Kansas road Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Annular Disposal Address Inspection Purpose: Reauest Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL 1509: 20 *1501:* 9-9-05(A)1 Well not equipped to prevent escape of oil and/or gas 1509: 12B 1501: NONE E Well shall be plugged 1509: 12A 1501: NONE5 Defective casing, leaking well Inspection requires action Requirements Upon receiving request from landowner Dan Mash of idle well on property inspected site and found well shut in and equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing it appears that 4.5" has hole in it just above wellhead there is a repair clamp in place that is leaking and production storage tank has been removed and there is no production meter at seperator, owner tried to produce well in 2010 but it does not meet our minimum requirements. Plug well within 60 days or repair well and place it into production. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/5/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/5/2012 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 6/11/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name ENERVEST OPERATING L Original Owner Former Owners 9/24/1980 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 9/24/80 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

9/24/1980

6/15/1998

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1810200592

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-22787-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **WILLS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **D BLANEY** 40.055850 WH_LONG: -81.360660 No.: Directions to site: Wadsworth road off of Kansas road Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Annular Disposal Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # -2036603478 Upon receiving request from landowner Dan Mash of idle well on property inspected site and found well shut in and equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing it appears that 4.5" has hole in it just above wellhead there is a repair clamp in place that is leaking and production storage tank has been removed and there is no production meter at seperator, owner tried to produce well in 2010 but it does not meet our minimum requirements. Plug well within 60 days or repair well and place it into production. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/5/2012 Signature: 4/5/2012 Date Compliance Notice Issued: MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 6/11/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners

Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 9/24/80

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 73272726

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-22816-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WETZ 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Well still remains idle but phone call to company stating that they will possibly have plugging rig on well next week. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 5/11/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/6/2012 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 4/6/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 5/21/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 11/5/1980 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 11/5/80 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

API Well No.

6/15/1998

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 991873902

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-22816-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WETZ 40.097000 WH_LONG: -81.413830 No.: Directions to site: Burson road off of 285 south of winterset Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 781392199 Upon receiving phone call from landowner of idle well on property inspected site and found well to be idle and incapable of producing in its present state of repair all valves at wellhead were shut and flowline has een cut it has a 3" split in it approximatly 100' to the north of wellhead and no production meter could be located and according to landowner production tanks were removed from site back in 2008'well is equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing with band clamp on it at wellhead and 1.5" tubing, trace amount of sulpur odor detected during inspection. PLUG WELL WITHIN 60 DAYS OR FILE FOR TEMPORARY INACTIVE STATUS. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/6/2012 Signature: 1/6/2012 Date Compliance Notice Issued: MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 4/6/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 11/5/1980 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 11/5/80

Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1333222564

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-22816-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WETZ 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Follow up inspection revealed no change in status of well it still remains idle. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/30/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/6/2012 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 4/6/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 5/21/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 11/5/1980 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 11/5/80 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

Compliance Notice

No 781392199

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. *34-059-22816-00-00* Project: NA **GUERNSEY** MADISON Sec: WI Typ: OG County: Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WETZ 40.097000 WH_LONG: No.: -81.413830 Directions to site: Burson road off of 285 south of winterset Phone Contact: Production Wells Inspection Type: Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL 1509: 23 1501: 9-10-05 Failure to properly bury pipeline 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-02 **General Safety** 1501: 9-9-05(A)1 1509: 20 Well insufficiently equipped to prevent escape of oil and gas 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status 1509: .062A 1501: NONE_ Inspection requires action Requirements Upon receiving phone call from landowner of idle well on property inspected site and found well to be idle and incapable of producing in its present state of repair, all valves at wellhead were shut and flowline has een cut it has a 3" split in it approximatly 100' to the north of wellhead and no production meter could be located and according to landowner production tanks were removed from site back in 2008 well is equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing with band clamp on it at wellhead and 1.5" tubing, trace amount of sulpur odor detected during inspection. PLUG WELL WITHIN 60 DAYS OR FILE FOR TEMPORARY INACTIVE STATUS. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/6/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/6/2012 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 4/6/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name

11/5/1980 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 11/5/80

Original Owner Former Owners **ENERVEST OPERATING L**

6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 781392199

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-22816-00-00 Project: NA **GUERNSEY** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG County: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WETZ 40.097000 WH_LONG: No.: -81.413830 Directions to site: Burson road off of 285 south of winterset Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC Contact DAVID BALL Type of Notification 1509: 23 *1501:* 9-9-05(A)9 No SPCC dike/or failure to keep dike free of water or oil 1501: NONE E 1509: 12B Well shall be plugged 1509: .062A 1501: NONE14 Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Inspection requires action Requirements Upon inspecting well for annular disposal use found well shut in and no production has been reported on well for several years and well is equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing and separator with no meter box and one storage tank took several pictures of site and dike area. Plug well or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/26/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/26/2012 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 6/25/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/5/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 11/18/1980 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 11/18/80 6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1316807409

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-22832-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: WARNE/VAN HORN WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Annular Disposal Address Inspection Purpose: Reauest Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # -178254362 Upon inspecting well for annular disposal use found well shut in and no production has been reported on well for several years and well is equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing and separator with no meter box and one storage tank took several pictures of site and dike area. Plug well or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER LISCENSE NUM: HAULER NO Inspection Date: 3/26/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/26/2012 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 6/25/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/5/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 11/18/1980 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 11/18/80 6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1353082087

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-22978-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **OXFORD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WRIGHT J 40.065960 WH_LONG: -81.311690 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Phone Call Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Inspection requires action Requirements Upon receiving a phone call from Linda Kayler the land owner, her concern was the well lost gas pressure which was providing heat for her home, after my inspection I spoke with Tim McConahey with Enervest and asked what steps the company was going to take in order to bring the production records current. Tim told me that the damaged line is going to be replaced and a service rig was being brought in to work on the well. Requirements are as follows/ make the necessary repairs to the well in order to meet the divisions production standards. Failure to comply will result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/14/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/14/2012 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 1/14/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 6/18/1981 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 6/18/81 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1303772488

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-23018-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **LONDONDERRY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CRABLETT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Inspection revealed that there has been no change in status of well it still remains idle, owner has not made any attempts to resolve compliance notice as of this date. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/25/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/22/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 5/2/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/12/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/8/1981 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 7/8/81 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1331591450

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-23018-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **LONDONDERRY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CRABLETT No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Well has been plugged resolving previous compliance notice. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/12/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/22/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 5/2/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/12/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/8/1981 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 7/8/81 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1960508531

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-23018-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **LONDONDERRY** WI Typ: OG Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CRABLETT 40.100640 WH_LONG: No.: -81.312320 Directions to site: 513 north at Quaker City exit to Tyson Mill road to right to Water Wheel lane on left Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-02 **General Safety** 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Defective casing, leaking well 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Requirements Inspection requires action Upon receiving complaint from land owner Charles Cramblett of idle well on property, inspected site and found well to be shut in and venting trace amount of gas, well has not produced since 2005 and there is no domestic hookup noted all valves at well head were shut on the day of my inspection. Note: There is 1-210 tank and separator located at the base of the hill. Plug or Produce well or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE ☐ Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 2/22/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/22/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 5/2/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: 3/12/2012 Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/8/1981 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 7/8/81 6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1331587532

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-23029-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **LONDONDERRY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CUNNINGHAM 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Pennyroyal road south of 22 location on left side of road Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Inspection requires action Requirements Inspection revealed that well is equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing and all valves at wellhead were shut on the day of my inspection and also there is a separator at old tank site tank has been removed from site at unknown date and production has been minimal for the last several years Well does not meet minimum production for commercial well status. Plug well or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ANNULUS/PRESSURE: INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac Vac ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/12/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/12/2012 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 6/11/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/20/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/16/1981 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 7/16/81 6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

6/15/1998

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1865051693

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-23029-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **LONDONDERRY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: CUNNINGHAM 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Pennyroyal road south of 22 location on left side of road Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1331587532 Inspection revealed that well is equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing and all valves at wellhead were shut on the day of my inspection and also there is a separator at old tank site tank has been removed from site at unknown date and production has been minimal for the last several years Well does not meet minimum production for commercial well status. Plug well or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/12/2012 Signature: 3/12/2012 Date Compliance Notice Issued: MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 6/11/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/20/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 7/16/1981 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 7/16/81

Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1339017372

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-23029-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **LONDONDERRY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CUNNINGHAM 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection No change in status of well it still remains idle. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 6/6/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/12/2012 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 6/11/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/20/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/16/1981 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 7/16/81 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1354288815

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-23178-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG RICHLAND Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: **39.896950** WH_LONG: Well Name: CORBETT H No.: -81.484930 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Upon receiving a phone call from Mr. Dean Shriver requesting a inspection on well I.D.# 34-059-2-3178-0000, I meet with Mr. Shriver he took me to the well site, there is a pumping unit on the well, all the valves are open at the well head, the divisions production records for the year of 2011 do not meet division standards. The requirements will be as follows, plug or produce or place in temporary inactive. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/29/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/29/2012 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 1/29/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 10/30/1981 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 10/30/81 6/15/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1354809452

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-23178-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG RICHLAND Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CORBETT H 39.896830 WH_LONG: No.: -81.484880 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Inspection requires action Requirements Pryor to my inspection I received a phone call from Mr. Dean Shriver requesting me to do a inspection a well I.D.#34-059-2-3178-0000, after doing my inspection I found the well has been produced through the two inch tubing and the packer, the valves on the tubing were open, the valve on the production line was closed, there is (1) two hundred ten barrel production tank/ separator/ chart setting inside a containment dike, the date on the chart says 01/22/2010. I spoke with Allen Tarleton with Enervest about the condition of the well and he told me the packer was leaking. The divisions records for the year of 2010 and 2011 doesn't meet state standards. The requirements will be to plug/ produce or place in temporary inactive status, failure to comply will result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 12/5/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/5/2012 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 2/5/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 10/30/1981 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 10/30/81 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1348675429

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-23200-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **OXFORD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: TOTH E 40.043600 WH_LONG: No.: -81.304780 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action On the day of my field inspection I found the valve at the well head in the closed position, the production records have not meet divisions standards since 2003. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/26/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/26/2012 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 11/26/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/24/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 11/13/1981 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 11/13/81 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1308341137

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-23315-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **LONDONDERRY** WI Typ: OG Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: H. LAKE/C. SHARP 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Inspection revealed that there has been no change in status of well it still remains idle, landowner Ken Lake called and inquired about status of compliance notice told him it was on owner list to possibly repair well or plug said well. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 6/17/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/17/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 6/17/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/7/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 9/8/1982 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 4/29/82 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1300395514

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-23315-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **LONDONDERRY** WI Typ: OG Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: H. LAKE/C. SHARP 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-02 **General Safety** 1509: .062A NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Defective casing, leaking well 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Inspection requires action Requirements Upon receiving complaint from land owner Terry Lake of idle well on property, inspection revealed that well has been idle since 2007 and all valves at well were shut on the day of my inspection. Well is equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing and 1-210 bbl tank that appears that heater tube is leaking slightly. Plug or Produce well or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/17/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/17/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 6/17/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/7/2011 Section/Name ENERVEST OPERATING L Original Owner Former Owners 9/8/1982 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 4/29/82 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -2046125879

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-23315-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **LONDONDERRY** WI Typ: OG Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: H. LAKE/C. SHARP 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Plug / Plug Back Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Inspection revealed that Chipco LLC moved in on site to prepare to plug said well they load hole and removed tubing and they will perforate casing tomorrow 200' below Big Lime top and then run tubing back to bottom and pack off wellhead and be ready to set bottom hole and lime plug 9/6/2011. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 9/1/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/17/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 6/17/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/7/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 9/8/1982 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 4/29/82 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1315435299

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-23315-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **LONDONDERRY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: H. LAKE/C. SHARP 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Well has been plugged resolving previous Compliance Notice issued 3/17/2011. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/7/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/17/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 6/17/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/7/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 9/8/1982 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 4/29/82 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1349105767

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-23407-00-00 Project: NA County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WEAVER R 40.089360 WH_LONG: No.: -81.351220 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact MICHAEL HARTSHORN 1509: .062A *1501:* NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action On the day of my inspection I found at the well site four inch casing with inch and a half tubing and small gate valve that was closed, also the valves for the production lines were also closed, there is a small gas leak at the well head, at the road side there is (1) two hundred ten barrel production tank/ separator setting inside a containment dike, the I.D. is posted on the tank. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 10/1/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/1/2012 MICHAEL HARTSHORN Required action to be completed by: 12/1/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 1/14/1983 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 11/3/82 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 6/15/1998

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -1100868850

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-059-23922-00-00 Project: County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **VALLEY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: STOVER UNIT No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection No change in status of well it still remains idle and incapable of producing in its present state of repair. Previous NOV#992605622 OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/15/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/10/2010 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 9/10/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 2/1/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 2144932615

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-23927-00-00 Project: County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CLASSIC FORD 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-02 **General Safety** 1509: .062A NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Inspection requires action Requirements Upon receiving complaint from landowner Jim George 740-541-9369 of idle well on property inspected site and found well to be idle last production reported on well was back in 2009 and there is a sulfur odor noted at wellhead, well is equipped with tubings & rods and pumping unit and production tanks and separator. Plug or Produce well or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/30/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/30/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 12/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/27/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners

Compliance Notice

No -1768801255

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-059-23927-00-00 Project: County: **GUERNSEY** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: CLASSIC FORD No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Inspection revealed that there has been no change in status of well it still remains idle and incapable of producing in its present state of repair. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/23/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/30/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 12/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/27/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners

Compliance Notice

No 1332606018

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-067-20797-00-00 Project: NA County: **HARRISON** Twp. **FRANKLIN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 40.304550 WH_LONG: Well Name: POULSON JOHN No.: -81.239640 Directions to site: Weaver's Run Road; Lease road is Dauh's drive-way. Go back drive-way to the metal gate near the barn. Go thru the metal gate and follow the lease road to the well head. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact BRETT FARNSWORTH 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Received complaint via email from Mike McCormac (Central Office). The complaint was forwarded to Mike McCormac from Asst. Director Rich Milleson on behalf of the landowner (Ms. Dauh). The complainant is concerned that the well is idle and hasn't been in production for several years. My inspection revealed that there has been no recent activity at the tank battery. The weeds have grown up around the oil storage tank and there is no chart on the gas meter. I went to the Dauh residence and met with the Dauhs and explained the procedures that the Division of Mineral Resources Management follows for dealing with "idle wells". I then went to the wellhead and conducted an inspection of the wellsite and lease road. There are several areas of erosion and sedimentation on the sloped portions of the lease road (I took photographs). Inspection of the well head revealed that the valves are rusted and closed. I took several photos of the well head to show the lack of activity at the well head. I checked RBDMS and it indicates that there has been no production reported since 2006. The well is "idle" and the operator needs to either plug or produce the well in accordance with Ch.1509 ORC. The operator also needs to address the issues of the erosion and sedimentation on the lease road by repairing and stabilizing the eroded areas. The operator needs to conduct the remedial actions by December 6th, 2010. NOTE: While I was at the well site, I could smell what appears to be a slight odor of H2S gas. I didn't have my gas detector with me to confirm if it was H2S gas at this time. The next time I conduct an inspection on this site, I will have a gas detector with me to confirm if the odor is H2S gas or not. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE DIVISON MAY PURSUE. Accompanied by ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 10/20/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/26/2010 BRETT FARNSWORTH Required action to be completed by: 12/6/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/11/2013 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner

8/26/1987 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 8/26/87 6/27/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING CO

Former Owners

6/27/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC
4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1365702147

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-067-20797-00-00 Project: NA County: **HARRISON** Twp. FRANKLIN Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: POULSON JOHN 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact **MARK MORELAND** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I am checking this well today for Chief Simmers. My inspection found that this well has been plugged and the production equipment removed. The well site and tank area has been graded and seeded and good vegetation established. I met with the landowner and he advised me that he was satified with the final restoration. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/11/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/26/2010 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 12/6/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/11/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 8/26/1987 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 8/26/87 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/27/2000

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1365703850

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-067-20820-00-00 Project: NA County: **HARRISON** Twp. FRANKLIN Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WHITE D 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact **MARK MORELAND** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I am checking this well for Chief Simmers. I found that the well and tanks remain. The well is idle and there has been no work done to correct this violation. I contacted Tim Mconnahey and advised that we need to place this well on a schedule for plugging. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/11/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/11/2012 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 1/11/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 11/17/1987 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 11/17/87

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1342031451

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-067-20820-00-00 Project: NA County: **HARRISON** Twp. FRANKLIN Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WHITE D No.: 40.325320 WH_LONG: -81,272480 Directions to site: CR-39 to Cr-8 (North) go ~ 1 mile lease road on left (a dead end road known as Hitchcock Rd.) Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact SHAWN MURPHY *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action The well is idle and not legibly identified. The record shows the last reported production was in 2005 for 311 thousand cubic feet (MCF) of gas. Plug, produce or sell this well and legibly identify it. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 7/9/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/11/2012 SHAWN MURPHY Required action to be completed by: 1/11/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 11/17/1987 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 11/17/87

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1365701272

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-067-20845-00-00 Project: NA County: **HARRISON** Twp. FRANKLIN Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CRAFT No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact **MARK MORELAND** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I am checking this well for Chief Simmers. I found that the well has been plugged and the production equipment removed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/11/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/7/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 8/7/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/11/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 1/7/1988 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 1/7/88

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 686840522

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-067-20845-00-00 Project: NA County: **HARRISON** Twp. FRANKLIN Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CRAFT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: st rt 250 east from dennison to tappan dam go left 2nd well on left Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1310063415 Arrived on location and found well idle. Well also has H2s gas leak which is so bad that the landowner cannot mow field around wellhead. No production reports since 2006. Notified to kill well within 7 days to prevent H2s from escaping, place well into production within 30 days or apply for plug permit and plug well. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 7/7/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/7/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 8/7/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/11/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 1/7/1988 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 1/7/88

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1310063415

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-067-20845-00-00 Project: NA County: **HARRISON** Twp. FRANKLIN Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CRAFT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: st rt 250 east from dennison to tappan dam go left 2nd well on left Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Inspection requires action Requirements I arrived on location and found well this idle. This well has an H2S gas leak that is so bad the landowner cannot mow the field around the wellhead. Our database shows that no production reports have been submitted since 2006. Within 7 days kill the well to prevent H2S from escaping. Within 30 days place well into production or apply for a plug permit. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 7/7/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/7/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 8/7/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/11/2013 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 1/7/1988 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 1/7/88

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1298470498

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-075-21562-00-00 Project: NA County: **HOLMES** Twp. WI Typ: OG WALNUT CREEK Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: FRANK W SHUTT No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: cherry ridge rd off st rt 39 w of sugarcreek Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact **BARRY GRIMM** 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and met with landowner, well is idle and has not produced since 1995 and old pipelines run thru property. Place well into production or apply for plugging permit and remove pipelines. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 2/10/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/23/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 3/23/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/11/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 7/7/1982 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 7/7/82 3/1/2001 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1363793918

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-075-21562-00-00 Project: NA County: **HOLMES** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG WALNUT CREEK Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: FRANK W SHUTT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found well plugged and final restoration approved. Case closed on 07/25/2012. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/20/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/23/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 3/23/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/25/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/7/1982 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 7/7/82 3/1/2001 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 793253873

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-075-21562-00-00 Project: NA County: **HOLMES** Twp. WI Typ: OG WALNUT CREEK Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: FRANK W SHUTT No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: cherry ridge rd off st rt 39 w of sugarcreek Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1298470498 Arrived on location and met with landowner, well is idle and has not produced since 1995 and old pipelines run thru property. Place well into production or apply for plugging permit and remove pipelines. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/10/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/23/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 3/23/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/11/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/7/1982 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 7/7/82 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 3/1/2001 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1320170743

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-075-21580-00-00 Project: NA County: **HOLMES** Twp. **CLARK** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: HUPRICH KENT 40.506810 WH_LONG: No.: -81.690480 Directions to site: Off TR 164 N of CR 70 on S on top of hill (not visible) Contact: New Phila Office 330 339-22 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address 2207 Reiser Ave Inspection Purpose: Complaint New Phila. 44663 OH Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Well is shut in. Only 22 MCF of gas production reported since 1999. Produce or plug or put into Temporary Inactive status. Failure to comply with this notice may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/1/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/1/2011 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 3/1/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/15/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 3/9/1979 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 3/9/79 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 3/1/2001 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 624108819

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-075-23275-00-00 Project: NA County: **HOLMES** Twp. **CLARK** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: FUNK ROGER 40.447240 WH_LONG: No.: -81.763840 Directions to site: Off CR 600 on E just N of New Bedford. Contact: New Phila Office Phone 330 339-22 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address 2207 Reiser Ave. SE Inspection Purpose: Status Check **New Phila** OH 44663 Type of Notification Contact **TODD MILLER** Requirements Inspection requires action This well is not in production and none has been reported since 2006. Produce, plug or put this well into Temporary Inactive status. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/28/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/28/2012 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 6/29/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 8/19/1981 2547 TATUM PETROLEUM CORP GeoDate 8/19/81 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 6507, BROY LIMITED, INC. 8/2/1999 4/29/2002 Operator changed from 6507, BROY LIMITED, INC. to 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP 7/21/2005 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 5/6/2010 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 425927995

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-075-23587-00-00 Project: NA County: **HOLMES** Twp. **CLARK** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 40.472350 WH_LONG: Well Name: RABER ELI E & FANNIE No.: -81.767930 Directions to site: Off Clark Twp Road 184 on N Contact: New Phila office Phone 330 339-22 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address 2207 Reiseer Ave Inspection Purpose: Status Check **New Phila** 44663 OH Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Not producing. No production reported since 2005. Produce or plug. Failure to comply with this notice may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 6/3/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/27/2011 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 6/27/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 6/1/1982 63 TATUM PETROLEUM OF OH INC GeoDate 6/1/82 2547 TATUM PETROLEUM CORP GeoDate 12/13/89 12/13/1989 8/2/1999 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 6507, BROY LIMITED, INC. 4/29/2002 Operator changed from 6507, BROY LIMITED, INC. to 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP 7/21/2005 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC 12/14/2009

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1315938548

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-075-24686-00-00 Project: NA County: **HOLMES** Twp. **CLARK** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 40.456180 WH_LONG: Well Name: YODER ROMAN A No.: -81.792360 Directions to site: Off CR 59 on N just W oTR 152 Contact: New Phila Officea 330 339-22 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check **New Phila** 44663 OH Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Requirements Well is shut in. No production for last 5 years. Produce, plug or put into Temporary Inactive status. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 9/13/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/13/2011 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 1/13/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 12/8/1986 2547 TATUM PETROLEUM CORP GeoDate 10/28/86 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 6507, BROY LIMITED, INC. 8/2/1999 4/29/2002 Operator changed from 6507, BROY LIMITED, INC. to 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/21/2005 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

County:

34-075-24839-00-00

HOLMES

Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L

Twp.

PAINT

Compliance Notice

No 2117182311

WI Typ: OG

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

Project: NA

Sec:

Resp Co

Lot:

WH_LAT: Well Name: TROYER M UNIT No.: 40.595020 WH_LONG: -81.680830 Directions to site: Twp Road 416 on N. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Phone Call Contact TODD MILLER 1509: 22(A) 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination Requirements Inspection requires action Tank leaking and running into ground. Called Rick Lumbatis who said he will empty tank and do necessary cleanup. No other problems noted. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/28/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/28/2011 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/29/2011 Section/Name **MB OPERATING CO INC** Original Owner Former Owners 4/10/1990 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 7/26/89 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No -433347155

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-075-24867-00-00 Project: NA **HOLMES** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG County: SALT CREEK Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: **PETERSHEIM** WH_LAT: 40.632030 WH_LONG: No.: -81.854800 Directions to site: Off TR 604 on W back farm lane and on S Contact: New Phila Office 330 339-22 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address 2207 Reiser Ave Inspection Purpose: Status Check **New Phila** 44663 OH Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Well is shut in. Tank battery overgrown with Multiflora rose. No valid ID. No production reported since 2001. Produce, plug or put into Temporary Inactive status. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 11/8/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/9/2011 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 2/9/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/1/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 4/26/1990 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 10/31/89 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

7/9/2012

Compliance Notice

No -888907002

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-075-24885-00-00 Project: NA **HOLMES** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG County: SALT CREEK Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: YODER TENA UNIT 40.608900 WH_LONG: No.: -81.767690 Directions to site: Off TR 628 on N, W of TR 652 Contact: New Phila office Phone 330339-220 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address 2207 Reiser Ave. Inspection Purpose: Status Check **New Phila** 44663 OH Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action This well is shut in and there is no identification (ID) posted at the site. There has been no production reported to ODNR since it was purchased from Range Resources. The well owner must produce, plug or apply for Temporary Inactive status and post proper ID. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 12/8/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/8/2011 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 4/9/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/17/2012 Section/Name Original Owner MB OPERATING CO. INC. Former Owners 4/5/1990 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 12/29/89 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

Operator changed from 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING L to 9003, MAST ALVIN R & EMMA D

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 117053287

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-075-25005-00-00 Project: NA **HOLMES** Twp. **BERLIN** Sec: WI Typ: OG County: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 40.522450 WH_LONG: Well Name: CHRISTEN No.: -81.858050 Directions to site: Off TR 309 on the S Contact: New Phila Office 330.339.22 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address 2207 Reiser Ave. SW Inspection Purpose: Status Check **New Phila** OH 44663 Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action This well is not producing. There is no tank. There has been no production reported since 2007. There is house gas off the well. Produce or plug or sell. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfieture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/9/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/10/2012 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 12/10/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/10/1991 2547 TATUM PETROLEUM CORP GeoDate 7/10/91 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/21/2005

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1762795235

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-075-25133-00-00 Project: NA County: **HOLMES** Twp. **HARDY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: TRACI LEIGH 40.558580 WH_LONG: No.: -81.884050 Directions to site: Off SR 39 on N thru Miller Lumber's yard and way back in along the lake and to the W and then S Phone Contact: New Phila Office 330.339.22 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address 207 Reiser Ave. SE Inspection Purpose: Status Check **New Phila** 44663 OH Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Requirements This well is shut in. The well has produced nothing but brine since 2008. Produce or plug. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 5/30/2012 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/31/2012 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 9/30/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 5/20/1994 2547 TATUM PETROLEUM CORP GeoDate 9/15/93 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/21/2005

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1408443853

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-075-25191-00-00 Project: NA County: **HOLMES** Twp. **MECHANIC** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: KELLY JOAN WH_LAT: 40.514910 WH_LONG: No.: -81.826110 Directions to site: Off TR 127 on N just W of TR 125 Contact: New Phila Office Phone 330 339-22 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address 2207 Reiser Avenue Inspection Purpose: Status Check **New Phila** OH 44663 Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action This well is shut in and disconnected from the flowline. There is no tank battery. Production records show that this well has produced nothing but brine since 2004. Plug or put into Temporary Inactive status. Failure to comply with this notice may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/6/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/6/2012 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 5/4/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 11/19/1994 2547 TATUM PETROLEUM CORP GeoDate 10/3/94 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/21/2005

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1959857642

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-075-25204-00-00 Project: NA **HOLMES** Twp. **HARDY** Sec: WI Typ: OG County: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: **0.000000** WH_LONG: Well Name: NICOLE No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Off TR 319 on N just E of Skyview Ranch Road Contact: New Phila Office 330 339 22 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check **New Phila** 44663 OH Phone Call Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action No production since 2005. 4" and swedge and valve only. Produce or plug or put into TI status. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/29/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/12/2011 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 2/10/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 2/27/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/6/1995 2547 TATUM PETROLEUM CORP GeoDate 7/6/95 2547 TATUM PETROLEUM CORP GeoDate 3/30/95 3/28/1996 7/21/2005 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1018394128

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-075-25387-00-00 Project: County: **HOLMES** Twp. **HARDY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BETH 40.535870 WH_LONG: No.: -81.887570 Directions to site: Off TR 309 on S the 2nd Well E of CR 68 Contact: New Phila Office Phone 330.339.22 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address 2207 Rieser Ave. SW Inspection Purpose: Status Check **New Phola** OH 44663 Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action This well is shut in. There has been no production reported since 2007. Produce or plug. Failure to comply with this notice may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/9/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/10/2012 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 12/10/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/21/2005 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1291663860

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-083-23079-00-00 Project: NA County: KNOX Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG JEFFERSON Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **D KAUFFMAN** 40.550670 WH_LONG: No.: -82.241900 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact WILL ZIEGLER *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action I inspected the well location today at the request of landowner Mike Kauffman. He claims that this well has not been produced for a number of years. The last reported production for this well was in 1998. There is no pumping unit on this gas well. All valves were in the closed position. There is no form of identification posted at the wellhead or the tank battery. By January 18, 2011, the well owner will put this well back into production or obtain a plugging permit and properly plug the well. If the well is put back into production, proper identification will be displayed at the wellhead or the tank battery. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/12/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/6/2010 WILL ZIEGLER Required action to be completed by: 1/18/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 11/12/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 1/28/1982 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 1/28/82 6/27/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1295546447

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-083-23079-00-00 Project: NA County: KNOX Twp. **JEFFERSON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **D KAUFFMAN** No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact WILL ZIEGLER Requirements Inspection requires action I inspected the well location today as an NOV follow up that was due today. I also met the landowner Mike Kauffman. This well has still not been put back into production. All valves are still in the closed position. There is no form of identification posted at the well head or the tank battery. Mike indicated that there has been no activity at the well since the Compliance Notice was issued. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 1/18/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: 1/18/2011 Date Compliance Notice Issued: WILL ZIEGLER Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 11/12/2012 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 1/28/1982 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 1/28/82 6/27/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 292956169

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-087-20346-00-00 Project: NA County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. **LAWRENCE** Sec: WI Typ: TAAD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: RIGGLE 38.592160 WH_LONG: No.: -82.510780 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact **MORGAN BUTTON** 1509: 20 1501: 9-9-05(A)1 Well insufficiently equipped to prevent escape of oil and gas 1509: 23 Failure to legibly identify well 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Requirements Inspection requires action Inspected well for TAAD status at the request of D. Goins. The well had incorrect well information on the well identification sign. Well must have current identification(1509:9-9-05(A)10)/(1509:23): Well owner, lease name, well number, permit number, county, and emergency telephone number. There is a leak from the gas line between the gas-liquid separator and the poly tank used to store brine. The contractor for Enervest had excavated the area to expose the leaking pipe and repair it. They can't shut the well in so the gas is continuously leaking until it is repaired. According to (1501:9-9-5(A)1/1509:20) the well is insufficiently equipped to prevent the escape of gas. The operator shall repair the pipe as soon as possible to prevent further leaking of gas. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 1/24/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/25/2013 MORGAN BUTTON Required action to be completed by: 2/8/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 2/1/2013 Section/Name MITCHELL ENERGY CORP. Original Owner Former Owners 11/9/1982 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 11/9/82 6/26/1984 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 6/26/84 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC 10/22/1999 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1410849138

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-087-20351-00-00 Project: NA County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. MASON Sec: WI Typ: HAD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: PAYNE P UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact **MORGAN BUTTON** *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 23 Equipment pressure rated below operating pressure 1501: 9-9-05(A)8 Requirements Inspection requires action While monitoring the UIC wells in the Greasy Ridge ERP field with Jon Scott, we noticed this well was leaking around the gasket of the large chamber on it's gas meter. Talked to Jim Ross about this situation which he was aware of and will fix. On 10/04/2012 a verbal compliance notice was issued to Mr. Ross on the leaking gasket on the gas meter (1501:9-9-05(A)8: Equipment pressure rated below operating pressure). The operator will replace the gasket on the meter to stop the leak. Also on the same date, I issued a verbal compliance notice to Mr. Ross concerning the well identification (ID) sign. The Well ID had the wrong owners name and contact phone number. Well must have identification(1501:9-9-05(A)(10): Well owner, lease name, well number, permit number, county, and emergency telephone number. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/3/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/24/2012 MORGAN BUTTON Required action to be completed by: 1/25/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/28/2012 Section/Name Original Owner MITCHELL ENERGY CORP. Former Owners 1/4/1983 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 1/4/83 10/22/1999 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

Compliance Notice

No -1738351326

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No.

<i>34-087-20375-00-00</i>		Project: NA		
County: LAWRENCE	Twp. LAWRENCE	Sec:	Lot:	WI Typ: <i>OG</i>
Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPE	RATING L	Resp Co		
Well Name: LAMBERT R	No.:	WH_LAT:	38.581170 WH_LONG	-82.567340
Directions to site:				
Inspection Type: Pr	oduction Wells	Contact:	Phone	
Inspection Purpose: St	atus Check			
Type of Notification	Contact J	ION SCOTT		
Requirements I	nspection requires action			
FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 129477 Well owner, lease name, well nur production equipment. Well is no 1509.062 (A) (1) The owner of a completion, or an existing well the with section 1509.11 of the Revis temporary inactive status for the OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPT DIVISON MAY PURSUE.	mber, permit number, county t connected to a production I well that has not been complat has no reported production sed Code shall plug the well i well in accordance with this series.	//, emergency telephone nu line. Well has never been i leted, A well that has not p n for two consecutive repoi in accordance with section section.	mber. Well is not cor n production since di roduced within one y rting periods as repor 1509.12 of the Revis	nnected to rilled in 1984. rear after rted in accordance sed Code, obtain
Accompanied by				
INJECTION/PRESSURE	☐ Vac ANNULUS/P	RESSURE: Va	ac FLOW/METER	Vac
HAULER NO	LISCENSE_NUM:			
Inspection Date: Date Compliance Notice Issued:	1/6/2011 1/11/2011	Signature:	JON SCOTT	
Required action to be completed	by: 4/11/2011	Reviewed by:		
Extended action completed:		Forward to:		
Required action completed:	CT ODERATING I			Section/Name
Original Owner ENERVE S Former Owners	ST OPERATING L			
	ENERGY CORP GeoDate	9/14/84		
	d from 1089, MITCHELL EN		IERGY SEARCH INC	3
2/26/2008 Operator change	d from 3793, ENERGY SEA	RCH INC to 1388, NORTH	I COAST ENERGY I	NC
5/6/2010 Operator changed	d from 1388, EXCO - NORT	H COAST ENERGY INC to	o 7578, ENERVEST	OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

2/26/2008

5/6/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1294773105

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-087-20375-00-00 Project: NA County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG LAWRENCE Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: LAMBERT R 38.581170 WH_LONG: No.: -82.567340 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact JON SCOTT *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Identification faded and not legiable. Well must have identification(1509:9-9-05(A)(10): Well owner, lease name, well number, permit number, county, emergency telephone number. Well is not connected to production equipment. Well is not connected to a production line. Well has never been in production since drilled in 1984. 1509.062 (A) (1) The owner of a well that has not been completed, A well that has not produced within one year after completion, or an existing well that has no reported production for two consecutive reporting periods as reported in accordance with section 1509.11 of the Revised Code shall plug the well in accordance with section 1509.12 of the Revised Code, obtain temporary inactive status for the well in accordance with this section. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE ☐ Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/6/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/11/2011 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 4/11/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 9/14/1984 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 9/14/84 10/22/1999 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC

Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1294757191

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-087-20386-00-00 Project: NA County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG ELIZABETH Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: SILICA SHARON 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact JON SCOTT *1509*: 20 1501: 9-9-05(A)1 Well insufficiently equipped to prevent escape of oil and gas Requirements Inspection requires action Wellhead leaking gas. Tubing was removed in summer and a pup joint was left in the well. I talked to Jim Ross (Enervest Contractor) and he is going to the site today to fix the leak. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/6/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/6/2011 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 1/10/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/10/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 12/20/1984 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 12/20/84 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC 10/22/1999 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 5/6/2010 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

2/26/2008

5/6/2010

Compliance Notice

No -2030018038

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-087-20386-00-00 Project: NA County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG **ELIZABETH** Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: SILICA SHARON 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact JON SCOTT 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Wellhead is equipped with 4 1/2" collar with 4 1/2" by 2" swedge with 2" ball valve (closed) 2" bull plug with 1/4" nipple with 1/4" ball valve (closed) with old gauge. Good identification. Well is not connected to production equipment. Well is not connected to a production line. Well has never been in production since drilled in 1985. 1509.062 (A) (1) The owner of a well that has not been completed, A well that has not produced within one year after completion, or an existing well that has no reported production for two consecutive reporting periods as reported in accordance with section 1509.11 of the Revised Code shall plug the well in accordance with section 1509.12 of the Revised Code, obtain temporary inactive status for the well in accordance with this section. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 1/10/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/11/2011 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 4/11/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/1/2011 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 12/20/1984 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 12/20/84 10/22/1999 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC

Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1972056140

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-087-20416-00-00 Project: **ERP-1-LAWR** County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. MASON Sec: WI Typ: **EOR** Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: PINKERMAN EDWARD 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Enhanced Recovery Project Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact JON SCOTT *1509*: 03 *1501:* 9-5-09(B)(4) Violation of inj. tubing/fitting requirements (permit before 6/1/82) *1509*: **23** 1501: NONE(H) Insufficient/No identification Requirements Inspection requires action No Identification. 1/4" annulus valve is cracked and needs replaced. Talked to Jim Ross in the field and he is addressing these issues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE **175** Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: **50** Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 4/5/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/5/2012 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 4/20/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 10/3/2012 Section/Name Original Owner MITCHELL ENERGY CORP. Former Owners 10/19/1992 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 10/19/92 10/22/1999 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1437676549

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-087-20416-00-00 Project: **ERP-1-LAWR** County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. MASON Sec: WI Typ: **EOR** Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: PINKERMAN EDWARD 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: **Enhanced Recovery Project** Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact **MORGAN BUTTON** *1509*: 03 1501: 9-5-10(D) Exceeding maximum allowable injection pressure Inspection requires action Requirements Inspected injection tubing and annulus pressures for this well with Jon Scott. Well identification sign in good shape. Exceeded the maximum allowable injection pressure. The wellhead was not equipped with a pressure regulator. Maximum injection pressure is 194 psi. Injection pressure was measured at 220 psi. Contacted Jim Ross, operator of this ERP field about the pressure reading. He is planning to install a pressure regulator on the wellhead today after shutting in the injection line of the OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by **220** Vac **12** Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/28/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/28/2012 MORGAN BUTTON Required action to be completed by: 12/28/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/3/2013 Section/Name Original Owner MITCHELL ENERGY CORP. Former Owners 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 10/19/92 10/19/1992 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC 10/22/1999 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1490767663

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-087-20416-00-00 Project: **ERP-1-LAWR** County: **LAWRENCE** MASON Sec: WI Typ: **EOR** Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: PINKERMAN EDWARD 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Enhanced Recovery Project Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact JON SCOTT 1509: **03** 1501: 9-5-10(D) Exceeding maximum allowable injection pressure Requirements Inspection requires action Inspected enhanced recovery well injection tubing pressure and annulus pressure. Good identification at well head. Accompanied by Morgan Button MRI 2. Exceeded maximum injection pressure of 194 psi. Injection tubing pressure was 220 psi. Well head is not equipped with a pressure regulator. Talked to Jim Ross (Enervest contractor) and Jim shut down the injection line and is planning on installing a regulator. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac **12** Vac 220 ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/28/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/28/2012 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 12/28/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/3/2013 Section/Name Original Owner MITCHELL ENERGY CORP. Former Owners 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 10/19/92 10/19/1992 10/22/1999 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 2/26/2008

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 547662334

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-087-20434-00-00 Project: **ERP-1-LAWR** County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. MASON Sec: WI Typ: **EOR** Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: HAMM JAMES L 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Enhanced Recovery Project Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact JON SCOTT 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well Requirements Inspection requires action Identification was faded and not legible. Top joint of injection tubing is rusted and flaking pieces of steel. Injection tubing was not leaking during inspection. I informed Jim Ross of the identification needing filled in and the condition of the injection tubing. Jim said that he is planning on replacing the top joint as soon as possible. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac 48 🔲 Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/9/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/9/2011 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 12/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 10/3/2012 Section/Name Original Owner MITCHELL ENERGY CORP. Former Owners 6/17/1988 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 5/12/88 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 9/29/92 9/29/1992 10/22/1999 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -902284389

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-087-20434-00-00 Project: **ERP-1-LAWR** County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. MASON Sec: WI Typ: **EOR** Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: HAMM JAMES L 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Enhanced Recovery Project Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact JON SCOTT *1509:* 03 1501: 9-5-10(D) Exceeding maximum allowable injection pressure 1509: 23 1501: NONE(H) Insufficient/No identification Requirements Inspection requires action Identification is faded. 1/4" ball valve on injection tubing needs replaced. Filter housing has small leak. Exceeding maximum Injection Pressure. Well is equipped with pressure regulator. Talked to Jim Ross in the field and he is addressing these issues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE **200** Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: **60** Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 4/5/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/5/2012 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 4/6/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 10/3/2012 Section/Name Original Owner MITCHELL ENERGY CORP. Former Owners 6/17/1988 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 5/12/88 9/29/1992 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 9/29/92 10/22/1999 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 2/26/2008

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1349377505

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-087-20447-00-00 Project: NA County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. MASON Sec: WI Typ: OIL Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: PINKERMAN EDWARD 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact **MORGAN BUTTON** 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-02 **General Safety** Inspection requires action Requirements While conducting UIC inspection on Enervest's ERP field with Jon Scott we found this producing well's electrical box was open, the support and box were leaning over and wire connections were exposed. This may eventually lead to someone being electrocuted or start a possible electrical fire that eventually may have involved the pump jack and the trees. While we were examining this situation we noticed this well's support of the pump jack was moving while operating. Talked to Jim Ross at the site on 10/04/2012 about this and other issues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/3/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/4/2012 MORGAN BUTTON Required action to be completed by: 11/9/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/3/2013 Section/Name Original Owner MITCHELL ENERGY CORP. Former Owners 3/31/1989 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 2/15/89 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC 10/22/1999 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1221847641

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-087-20450-00-00 Project: **ERP-1-LAWR** County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. MASON Sec: WI Typ: **EOR** Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: HAMM JAMES L 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Enhanced Recovery Project Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact JON SCOTT 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well Requirements Inspection requires action Identification was faded and not legible. I informed Jim Ross of the identification needing filled in. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by 178 Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: **30** Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/9/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/9/2011 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 12/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 10/3/2012 Section/Name Original Owner MITCHELL ENERGY CORP. Former Owners 6/29/1989 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 5/12/89 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 9/29/92 9/29/1992 10/22/1999 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 825211968

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-087-20450-00-00 Project: **ERP-1-LAWR** County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. MASON Sec: WI Typ: **EOR** Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: HAMM JAMES L 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Enhanced Recovery Project Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact JON SCOTT 1509: 23 1501: NONE(H) Insufficient/No identification Inspection requires action Requirements Identification is on the ground and faded. Talked to Jim Ross in the field and he is addressing the Identification with a paint marker. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by **140** Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: **60** Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/5/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/5/2012 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 4/13/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 10/3/2012 Section/Name Original Owner MITCHELL ENERGY CORP. Former Owners 6/29/1989 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 5/12/89 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 9/29/92 9/29/1992 10/22/1999 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1423137295

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-087-20461-00-00 Project: **ERP-1-LAWR** County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. MASON Sec: WI Typ: EOR Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MAYER J 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Enhanced Recovery Project Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact JON SCOTT 1509: 23 1501: NONE(H) Insufficient/No identification Inspection requires action Requirements Identification needs updated. Lists Exco North Coast as owner. Talked to Jim Ross and he is going to update the Identification. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac 170 Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/5/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/5/2012 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 4/20/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 10/3/2012 Section/Name Original Owner MITCHELL ENERGY CORP. Former Owners 11/2/1995 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 11/2/95 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 8/15/90 2/6/1996 6/10/1997 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDt 6/10/97 5/25/2004 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC. THIS WELL WAS ON THE CHANGE OF OWNER FORM FROM MITCHELL TO ENERGY SEARCH BUT WAS MI LINDA SLATER BROUGHT IT TO MY ATTENTION AND I TRANSFERRED IT TODAY. MM 12/10/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

Compliance Notice

No 2047792151

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

Project: **ERP-1-LAWR**

API Well No.

34-087-20461-00-00

County:	LAWRENCE	Twp). MA	SON	Se	c:	0	Lot:	0	WI Typ: EOR
Owner 7578	B ENERVES	T OPERATIN	IG L			Resp (Со			
Well Name:	MAYER J			No.:	W	H_LAT:		0.000000	WH_LONG	0.000000
Directions to	site:									
Inspection T	ype:	Enhance	d Recover	ry Project		ntact:			Phone	
Inspection P	urpose:	Status Cl	heck		,	adi 000				
Type of Notifi	cation Fiel	d Visit or Insp	ection	Contact	MORGAN	BUTTON				
Requirements	6	Inspect	ion require	es action						
Well must ha telephone nu	ve identificati mber. Need to	on(1509:9-9-0	05(A)(10): sent owner	Well owner and curre	r, lease nan nt phone nu	ne, well nur mbers. Ta	mber,	permit nu	ımber, cou	ation was incorrect. Inty, and emergency eld meeting the
	SED CODE (AY PURSUE		509. PRO	VIDES FO	R ADDTIO	NAL NON-I	EXCL	USIVE R	EMEDIES	WHICH THE
Accompanied	l by									
INJECTION/F	PRESSURE	156 V	ac Al	NNULUS/F	PRESSURE	: 74 [Vac	FLOW	//METER	Vac
HAULER NO			LISCEN	ISE_NUM:						
Inspection Da	ate:		10/3/2012	2		Signature	Δ.			
Date Complia	nce Notice I	ssued:	12/24/20	12		Olgridian	.	MOR	GAN BUTTO	N
Required acti	on to be com	pleted by:	1/25/2013	3		Reviewe	d by:			
Extended act	ion completed	d:				Forward	to:			
Required act	ion complete	d:	12/28/20	12						Section/Name
Original Own	er MI7	CHELL ENE	RGY COR	RP.						
Former Owne	ers									
11/2/1995		HELL ENER								
2/6/1996		HELL ENER								
6/10/1997		HELL ENERG				DD +0 2702) ENI	EDCV SE	ABCH INC	•
5/25/2004	Operator cr	ianged irom	1009, WII I	CHELL E	NERGT CO	HP 10 3/93), EINI	ENGT SE	ARCH INC	,.
	LINDA SLA	TER BROUGI	нт іт то і	MY ATTEN	NTION AND	I TRANSF	ERRE	ED IT TO	DAY. MM	EARCH BUT WAS MI
12/10/2008	•	nanged from								
12/14/2009	Operator ch	nanged from	1388, EX(CO - NOR	IH COAST	ENEKGY II	NC to	/5/8, EN	NEKVEST	OPERATING LLC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 640712778

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-087-20468-00-00 Project: **ERP-1-LAWR** County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. MASON Sec: WI Typ: **EOR** Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: HAMM J 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Enhanced Recovery Project Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact **JON SCOTT** Requirements Inspection requires action Brine leak coning from the 1" by 3/4" bushing and close 3/4" nipple between the filter housing and the pressure regulator. I talked to Bo Pinkerman and he told me it will be fixed today. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by **74** Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE 172 Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/5/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/5/2011 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 1/7/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/6/2011 Section/Name Original Owner MITCHELL ENERGY CORP. Former Owners 9/6/1994 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 12/20/93 1089 MITCHELL ENERGY CORP GeoDate 5/22/96 5/22/1996 10/22/1999 Operator changed from 1089, MITCHELL ENERGY CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1455693396

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-087-20481-00-00 Project: County: **LAWRENCE** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. AID Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 38.612480 WH_LONG: Well Name: KRAFT No.: -82.494310 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact JON SCOTT 1509: 22(A) 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination 1509: 23 Failure to legibly identify well 9-9-05(A)10 1509: 22[C] 1501: 9-3-08(B) Tanks not liquid tight/Improper burial Requirements Inspection requires action Identification on meter located beside tank. 100 bbl steel brine tank is leaking from multiple holes in side on tank. Tank is severely corroded (can look through tank from holes in side and top) Well is in production. Connected to mechanical separator, tank, meter and production line. Well is equipped with tubing. I notified Jim Ross (Enervest Contractor) in person and Jim is sending out a truck to empty the tank and take the water to their injection well. Place identification at wellhead. Well must have identification(1509:9-9-05(A)(10): Well owner, lease name, well number, permit number, county, emergency telephone number. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: 1/19/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/19/2011 JON SCOTT Required action to be completed by: 1/21/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/20/2011 Section/Name **ENERGY SEARCH INC** Original Owner Former Owners 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1366805482

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-087-20519-00-00 Project: County: **LAWRENCE** Twp. MASON Sec: WI Typ: **EOR** Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: HAMM(ERP#1) 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Enhanced Recovery Project Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact MORGAN BUTTON Requirements Inspection requires action Inspected wells with Jon Scott. Measured Injection and Annulus pressure for wells in this field. Well ID was good. The 1/4-inch ball valve on the injection tubing needs to be replaced, The valve is cracked and leaks. Discussed the leaking valve found during our inspection and measurement of pressures with Jim Ross, Contract Operator for this field. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by 174 Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE 166 Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/3/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/4/2012 MORGAN BUTTON Required action to be completed by: 11/9/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 11/9/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING LLC** Former Owners 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1293566139

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-099-22540-00-00 Project: NA County: **MAHONING** Twp. **GREEN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BECK UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact CARL ROBERTS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I called Tom Basick on the status for Envervest getting this well on the plugging list for 2011. Tom stated that this well will be plugged next summer. It is on Enervest's plugging list. This NOV continues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/28/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/27/2010 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/25/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 8/3/1992 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/3/92 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/2/1998

Compliance Notice

No -1864702430

Section/Name

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-099-22540-00-00 Project: NA County: **MAHONING** Twp. **GREEN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BECK UNIT 40.956630 WH_LONG: No.: -80.785020 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact CARL ROBERTS Requirements Inspection requires action There was a town hall meeting last night at Berlin Station. Mr. Joe Davidson(house #7095 Middletown Road) met with me there. He owns the property that this well is on and the lease. He stated that he was not getting any domestic gas for his house and thanks the well is shut in. This well was not producing 2/24/10. I had called Tom Basick. They had hooked the well up to the sales line and the house gas line. I checked well today and found the sales line was shut off. I called Tom Basick(330-575-9248). He stated that yesterday the STATE and Enervest had a meeting about getting a plugging program going. This well is on that list. I called Mr. Davidson(330-533-3742) to let him know about the plans to plug this well. I will call Tom Basick once a month to see what the status is on this well. This NOV continues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 10/27/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/27/2010 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to:

8/3/1992 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 8/3/92

ENERVEST OPERATING L

7/25/2012

Required action completed:

Original Owner

Former Owners

7/2/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

7/21/2008

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1280170282

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-103-23623-00-00 Project: NA County: **MEDINA** MONTVILLE Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: 95 Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: ANDREW SANFORD 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Contact: Ron 330-608-89 Inspection Type: UrbanProduction Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact MORAVY HAROLD *1509*: **20** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)1 Well insufficiently equipped to prevent escape of oil and gas 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Follow up of complaint on 7-24-2010. Well is idle and 0 production was reported for 2009. Valves are closed on well head. Tank battery and pump jack are grown over with weeds and brush. Both needs painted. Produce well or apply for permit to plug. Landowner is interested in purchasing well. Sun, 75 degrees. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 7/26/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/26/2010 MORAVY HAROLD Required action to be completed by: 8/26/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/13/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 12/22/1983 244 SHONGUM OIL & GAS INC GeoDate 12/22/83 4/24/1985 9 EDC GeoDate 4/24/85

Operator changed from 9, POWER GAS MARKETING & TRANS to 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -180394471

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-103-23623-00-00 Project: NA County: **MEDINA** MONTVILLE Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: 95 Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: ANDREW SANFORD 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Contact: Ed Haus 330-587-12 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact MORAVY HAROLD Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Well remains idle. No response from company. Called Ed Haus, landman for Enervest. He has not talked with landowner to purchase well. I advised him NOV is due today. Sell well, produce well, or plug. Sun, 70 degrees. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/26/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/26/2010 MORAVY HAROLD Required action to be completed by: 8/26/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/13/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 12/22/1983 244 SHONGUM OIL & GAS INC GeoDate 12/22/83 4/24/1985 9 EDC GeoDate 4/24/85 7/21/2008 Operator changed from 9, POWER GAS MARKETING & TRANS to 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

Compliance Notice

No 1330213689

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-103-23812-00-00 Project: NA **MEDINA** MONTVILLE WI Typ: OG County: Twp. Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH LAT: 41.089960 WH_LONG: Well Name: **BLUHM UNIT** No.: -81.851460 Directions to site: Contact: Ron Fielden (Pum Phone 330-608-89 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact BRIAN LOGUE 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged NONE(B) 1509: 22[C] Dike or pit not able to prevent escape of brine or other wastes 1509: 11 1501: NONEC Statement of annual production not filed Requirements Inspection requires action I inspected this well and found the well to be producing through the 4.5 casing. The 4.5 in. casing had a cap on it and no gauge so the pressure could not be determined. I did notice that the well was currently shut in. The well seems to be producing gas for domestic use because there was a residential type regulator and gas meter and drip assembly installed on the casing. There was a small well identification sign installed next to the well and the area around the wellhead was well maintained. The tank battery contained one 210 bbl. steel oil storage tank and one in ground concrete brine storage tank. No other production equipment was in the tank battery. The steel oil storage tank was disconnected from the flowline piping and the in ground brine storage tank was also disconnected. No leaks were seen on the steel oil storage tank or on the ground near the disconnected piping. The dike to this tank battery is eroded and too low to capture any substantial amount of fluid in the event of a leak. There was an excessive amount of brush growing within and around the tank battery. A search of the production records shows that no production has been reported for this well since 2001. Inspected by Brian Logue, ODNR- Div. of Oil & Gas Resources Management (330) 205-4348. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 1/15/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/15/2013 BRIAN LOGUE Required action to be completed by: 4/30/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name MB OPERATING CO. INC. Original Owner

11/3/1984 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 8/20/84

Former Owners

6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1357221990

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-22939-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG NEWTON Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: KIMPEL No.: 39.839920 WH_LONG: -82.060700 Directions to site: Rose Hill road. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact **PAT SHREVE** Requirements Inspection requires action Met with landowner Jeff Kimpel on idle well. Well has not showed production since 2004. Well has no where for gas to go. Gatherco has shut main gas sales line down. Well has 50 barrel tank and a vertical separator. All valves are shut. Well has no volume OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/3/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/3/2013 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: 3/4/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 11/20/1972 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 11/20/72

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1362675415

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-22939-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **NEWTON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: KIMPEL 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Administrative Inspection Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Other Notification Contact **PAT SHREVE** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Per e-mail's with Tim McConaha of Enervest an extension will be granted till 6-4-13. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/7/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/3/2013 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: 3/4/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: 6/4/2013 Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 11/20/1972 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 11/20/72

Former Owners **11/20/1972 2**

4/27/2007

28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 11/20/72

Compliance Notice

No 1357223688

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-119-22939-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG NEWTON Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: KIMPEL 39.839920 WH_LONG: No.: -8206070.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact PAT SHREVE 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 23 No SPCC dike/or failure to keep dike free of water or oil 9-9-05(A)9 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status 1509: 11 1501: NONEC Statement of annual production not filed Requirements Inspection requires action In regards to complaint # 4161 Met Jeff Kimpel on idle well. Well has no production filed since 2004. There is no identification with current well owner. Well is equipped with a 8x4 reducer. 4.5"casing mandrel and 1.5"tubing. There is 2"flow line. There is a 50 barrel tank with no dike. Plug or produce well. Failure to comply may result in Bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE DIVISON MAY PURSUE. Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 1/3/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/3/2013 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: 3/4/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: 6/4/2013 Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L**

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -2130535205

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-119-25007-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG BRUSH CREEK Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MCCOY No.: 39.821680 WH_LONG: -81.989920 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact PAT SHREVE 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status *1509*: 11 1501: NONEC Statement of annual production not filed Requirements Inspection requires action On day of inspection well is capable but not selling into sells line. Well is supplied with a 4x2 reducer and 2"valave, and 4.5"frac valve on well. No production since 2008. Well may be making domestic gas for cabin. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 6/26/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/16/2012 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: 9/17/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner THE CLINTON OIL CO. Former Owners 2/20/1981 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 2/20/81

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -644887289

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-119-26974-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **SALEM** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: HAHN G No.: 40.037580 WH_LONG: -81.886865 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact **PAT SHREVE** Requirements Inspection requires action Well is an idle well with a pumping unit with no motor. There is 8.625"x 4.5"well head,2" regular tubing. There are two 100 barrel tanks that are diked up with out an identification. There has not been production reported since 2008. Plug well or Produce. Get current with production and identification. Failure to comply by the date may result in Bond Forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/28/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/4/2013 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: 5/4/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name **CLINTON OIL CO** Original Owner Former Owners 6/14/1984 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 1/17/84

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -318833306

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-27765-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **CASS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **E GARVER UNIT** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Well is not producing anything but house gas. Rods and unit have been removed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/20/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/20/2010 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 3/21/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/10/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **CLINTON OIL CO** Former Owners 4/1/1993 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 12/1/92

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -87791433

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-27765-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **CASS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **E GARVER UNIT** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # -318833306 Well is not producing anything but house gas. Rods and unit have been removed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/20/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/20/2010 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 3/21/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/10/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **CLINTON OIL CO** Former Owners 4/1/1993 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 12/1/92

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1982813556

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-27775-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **LICKING** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: NELDON UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Off Lentz Road to W way back in Contact: Cambridge Office 740 439-90 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check OH 43725 Cambridge Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact TODD MILLER 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Well is on line but not producing. Last reported production was in 2006. Produce or plug or place on temporarily inactive status Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/23/2008 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/23/2010 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 10/22/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/11/2010 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 4/5/1993 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 12/30/92

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1315790611

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-27775-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **LICKING** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: **0.000000** WH_LONG: Well Name: NELDON UNIT No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Plug / Plug Back Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact **PAT SHREVE** Requirements Inspection requires action Well idle.Plug or produce. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/9/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/9/2011 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: 9/16/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/5/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 4/5/1993 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 12/30/92

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 554360761

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-27895-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **HIGHLAND** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CASEY No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Off White Eyes Road, 1st well on W and across the creek when moving S from Barr Road Contact: Cambridge Office 740 439-90 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address 2050 E Wheeling Ave. Inspection Purpose: Status Check Cambridge OH 43725 Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Shut in. No production reported since 2005. Produce or plug. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/29/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/29/2010 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 3/29/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/14/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 9/1/1994 2547 TATUM PETROLEUM CORP GeoDate 7/12/94 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/21/2005 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1005859809

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-119-27895-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **HIGHLAND** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CASEY 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Off White Eyes Road, 1st well on W and across the creek when moving S from Barr Road Contact: 740 439-90 Cambridge Office Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check OH 43725 Cambridge Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact **TODD MILLER** Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 554360761 Shut in. No production reported since 2005. Produce or plug. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. Resolved on 3-14-13 by Patrick Shreve. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/29/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/29/2010 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 3/29/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/14/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 9/1/1994 2547 TATUM PETROLEUM CORP GeoDate 7/12/94 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/21/2005

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1684516054

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-27937-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **HIGHLAND** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: VICKI 40.075390 WH_LONG: No.: -81.737360 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact PAT SHREVE 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: .062A NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status 1509: 11 1501: NONEC Statement of annual production not filed Requirements Inspection requires action Well is idle and dismantled. Seperator is dimantled. No production filed since 2005.Plug well. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 4/24/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/25/2012 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: 6/25/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 2547 TATUM PETROLEUM CORP GeoDate 11/23/94 11/23/1994 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/21/2005

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1321413899

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-27976-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **HIGHLAND** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CINDY 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact **PAT SHREVE** Requirements Inspection requires action On day of inspection no change. Idle well. Company will apply for plugging permit. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/9/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/3/2011 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: 8/31/2011 Reviewed by: 12/16/2011 Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/5/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 5/22/1995 2547 TATUM PETROLEUM CORP GeoDate 5/22/95 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/21/2005 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC 12/24/2009 Operator changed from 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC to 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC 12/24/2009

12/24/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1312394287

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-119-27976-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **HIGHLAND** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CINDY 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact PAT SHREVE 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged *1509*: 11 1501: NONEC Statement of annual production not filed Requirements Inspection requires action On day of inspection well is idle and totally incapable. Well is supplied with 8 5/8 casing and 4.5"casing. Well is shut in and lines are unhooked. Lines at tanks are un hooked. Tanks and separators are un hooked at top of hill. No production since 2002. Well will be plugged or Company will be put on permit hold list. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 8/2/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/3/2011 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: 8/31/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/5/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 5/22/1995 2547 TATUM PETROLEUM CORP GeoDate 5/22/95 7/21/2005 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC Operator changed from 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC to 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 12/24/2009

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1116706422

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-119-28095-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CONSOLIDATION COAL CO 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact **PAT SHREVE** Requirements Inspection requires action Well is still idle with no tubing present in well. There are two flanges that are bolted together with 2 bolts. The flow line has been un hooked and is laying on site. I called Tim McConahae and he will check on this well. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/1/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/9/2010 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 985074867

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-28095-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CONSOLIDATION COAL CO 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Work Over Reconditioning Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER Requirements Inspection requires action Pulled tubing to use to plug another well. This well is not producing. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/9/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/9/2010 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -844873200

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-28095-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CONSOLIDATION COAL CO 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Work Over Reconditioning Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 985074867 Pulled tubing to use to plug another well. This well is not producing. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/9/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/9/2010 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

7/6/1998

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1357245521

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-119-28095-00-00 Project: NA County: **MUSKINGUM MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CONSOLIDATION COAL CO 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact PAT SHREVE 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status *1509*: 11 1501: NONEC Statement of annual production not filed Requirements Inspection requires action Idle well with two flanges bolted together. The flow line is disconnected from the well head. There are 2-100barrel tanks and no production has been reported since 2010 of only 3 barrels of oil. There is a large gap of time from 2006-2010 that there was n OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 1/3/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/3/2013 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: 3/4/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners

Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -124970537

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-28239-00-00 Project: County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **HIGHLAND** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: ERIN No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Contact: Cambridge Office 740 439-90 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address 2050 E Wheeling Ave Inspection Purpose: Status Check Cambridge OH 43725 Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Well is shut in. Chart not changed recently. Made only 276MCF in 2009. Produce or plug. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/29/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/29/2010 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 3/29/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/8/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 7/21/2005 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1875154378

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-28250-00-00 Project: County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. SALEM Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **DENISE** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Plug / Plug Back Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact **PAT SHREVE** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Chipco is plugging well back to surface. Set Clinton plug at 4027-3627' with 115 sacks of class A cement. Lime plug is set at 3000'-2700' with 86 sacks of class A cement. Bottom of surface plug and Berea was set at 1307-1045' with 77 sacks of class A cement. The surface plug was set at 200-0. Good circulation on every plug. Compliance Notice is resolved on this date of 9-6-12. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/6/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/20/2012 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/6/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/21/2005 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1340223165

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-119-28250-00-00 Project: County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. SALEM Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **DENISE** 40.074110 WH_LONG: No.: -81.846880 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact PAT SHREVE 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: .062A NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status 1509: 11 1501: NONEC Statement of annual production not filed Requirements Inspection requires action On day of inspection well is idle. There is no tubing or casing pressure. No production records file since 2008. Plug well. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 6/18/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/20/2012 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: 8/20/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/6/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 7/21/2005 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

Compliance Notice

No -640219254

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-28297-00-00		Project:					
County: MUSKINGUM To	wp. CASS	Sec:	0	Lot:	0	WI Typ:	OG
Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L			Resp Co				
Well Name: FRY-MOORE UNIT		WH_LAT	WH_LAT: 40.161240 WH_LONG			-8	2.06041
Directions to site: Off Cass Irish Rid	ge Road To N and past	tanks to well do	own over hill				
Inspection Type: Production Wells			Contact: Cambridge Office Phone Address			740 439-90	
Inspection Purpose: Status	Check	7100.000	Camb	ridae		ОН	43725
Type of Notification Notice of Violat	tion Contact To	ODD MILLER	Juine	ago		0	.0.20
1509: 12B 1501: NONE	Well shall be plug	ıged					
Requirements Inspe	ction requires action						
Shut in. Pump Jack and rods remove other problems noted. Produce or plug forfeiture of bond.							
OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER DIVISON MAY PURSUE.	1509. PROVIDES FOR	ADDTIONAL	NON-EXCL	USIVE RE	MEDIES	WHICH TI	HE
Accompanied by							
INJECTION/PRESSURE	Vac ANNULUS/PF	RESSURE:	☐ Vac	FLOW	METER		Vac
HAULER NO	LISCENSE_NUM:						
Inspection Date:	12/18/2008	Siz	Signature:				
Date Compliance Notice Issued:	7/23/2010	Sil			MILLER		
Required action to be completed by:	10/22/2010	Re	viewed by:				
Extended action completed:			•				
Required action completed:	1/24/2011	FO	Forward to:			Section/N	ame
Original Owner ENERVEST O	PERATING L					000001/14	ao
Former Owners							

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1329236679

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-119-28473-00-00 Project: County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **ADAMS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: VIVIAN 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact PAT SHREVE 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: .062A NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status 1509: 11 1501: NONEC Statement of annual production not filed Requirements Inspection requires action On day of inspection well is shut in and idle.Plug or produce or place on Temporary Inactive status.No reported production since 2006. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 2/13/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/14/2012 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: 3/14/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/13/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 7/21/2005 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1363710450

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-28473-00-00 Project: County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **ADAMS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: VIVIAN WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Administrative Inspection Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact **PAT SHREVE** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Notice of Compliance has been resolved on 6-13-12 OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 6/13/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/14/2012 PAT SHREVE Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/13/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/21/2005 Operator changed from 2547, TATUM PETROLEUM CORP to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 119739994

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-28610-00-00 Project: County: MUSKINGUM Twp. **MADISON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 40.115990 WH_LONG: Well Name: CONSOLIDATION COAL CO -81.950430 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Contact TODD MILLER Type of Notification Requirements Inspection requires action The well is not producing. Last years production shows that the well made a lot of brine some oil and not much gas. Produce OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/14/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/14/2011 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1700450860

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-119-28610-00-00 Project: County: **MUSKINGUM** Twp. **MADISON** Sec: Lot: WI Typ: OG Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 40.115990 WH_LONG: Well Name: CONSOLIDATION COAL CO -81.950430 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 119739994 The well is not producing. Last years production shows that the well made a lot of brine some oil and not much gas. Produce or plug OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/14/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/14/2011 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No -1621896302

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-21595-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **OLIVE** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BROWN L UNIT 39.681680 WH_LONG: No.: -81.514540 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact ERIC CONRAD 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action My inspection today finds the well is equipped with 4.5" casing and 1.5" tubing. All valves are shut at the well head. There is no production line attached to the well. The tank battery consists of one 100 bbl tank contained in a dike. The flow line is not attached to the tank. Make the well capable of commercial production within 30 days; or plugging is required within 90 days. Failure to comply may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ☐ Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/6/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/11/2013 **ERIC CONRAD** Required action to be completed by: 6/11/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **DAVID S TOWNER** Former Owners 1/19/1973 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 1/19/73 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC 12/14/2009

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -729034120

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-21595-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **OLIVE** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BROWN L UNIT 39.681680 WH_LONG: 81.514540 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact ERIC CONRAD Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Follow up to Compliance Notice #-1621896302. The status of the well has not changed. The operator has until 6/11/2013 to comply. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/11/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/11/2013 ERIC CONRAD Required action to be completed by: 6/11/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **DAVID S TOWNER** Former Owners 1/19/1973 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 1/19/73 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1254941997

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-21625-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **OLIVE** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: LORENZ ROBERT E 39.720750 WH_LONG: 81.526250 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact ERIC CONRAD Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Follow up to NOV #1298065448 and #1302785549 The status of the well has not changed. The operator was issued a permit to plug on 2/27/2013. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/10/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/17/2011 ERIC CONRAD 4/18/2011 Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 6/28/1973 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 6/28/73 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1302785549

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-21625-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **OLIVE** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: LORENZ ROBERT E 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection No change in status of well it still remains idle, owner has not made any attempts to abate compliance notice. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/15/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/17/2011 DAVID BALL 4/18/2011 Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 6/28/1973 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 6/28/73 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1298065448

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-21625-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** OLIVE Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: LORENZ ROBERT E 39.720750 WH_LONG: No.: -81.526250 Directions to site: Parrish ridge road out by Orchard Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: .062A NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Defective casing, leaking well 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Inspection requires action Requirements Upon receiving complaint from property owner Robert Ball of idle well on property, inspected site along with landowner and it was determined that well is equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing and 1-100 bbl tank in need of dike construction if well is placed back into production, all valves were shut@wellhead on the day of my inspection and they is a slight sulfur odor at wellhead, last reported production on well was in 2009. Plug or Produce well or file for temporary idle status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/17/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/17/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 4/18/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name ENERVEST OPERATING L Original Owner Former Owners 6/28/1973 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 6/28/73 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/6/1998

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1328904562

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-21781-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** OLIVE Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: FINLEY TED & NANCY 39.709610 WH_LONG: No.: -81.493710 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-02 **General Safety** 1509: 20 Well insufficiently equipped to prevent escape of oil and gas 9-9-05(A)1 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well Inspection requires action Requirements Upon receiving request from landowner Mitchell Finley of leaking well on property inspected site and found production casing leaking above wellhead it appears that 5.5" casing has rusted out and has small hole in it and storage tank is in need of proper identification. Repair casing as soon as possible and post proper identification on tank and construct dike around tank. Failure to comply may result in bond forfiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: 2/6/2012 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/6/2012 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 5/7/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 9/12/1975 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 9/12/75 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1500293437

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-21781-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **OLIVE** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: FINLEY TED & NANCY 39.709610 WH_LONG: 81.493710 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact ERIC CONRAD Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Follow up to Compliance Notice #1328904562. The status of the well has not changed. The operator was issued a permit to plug on 3/6/2013. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/10/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/6/2013 ERIC CONRAD Required action to be completed by: 5/6/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 9/12/1975 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 9/12/75 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1365700524

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-21825-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **OLIVE** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: AKE M 39.722340 WH_LONG: 81.455890 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact ERIC CONRAD Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Follow up to Compliance notice #311663859. The status of the well has not changed. The operator was issued a permit to plug on 12/06/2012 OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/10/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/23/2012 ERIC CONRAD Required action to be completed by: 12/23/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 3/3/1976 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 3/3/76 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 311663859

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-21825-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **OLIVE** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: **39.722340** WH_LONG: Well Name: AKE M No.: -81.455890 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact ERIC CONRAD 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Inspection requires action Requirements My inspection today finds the well is equipped with 4.5" casing and 1.5" tubing with a plunger lift system. All valves at the well are shut. There is a slight H2S odor at the well head. No production has been reported since 2004. PLACE THE WELL BACK IN PRODUCTION OR PLUG. Failure comply may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/22/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/23/2012 ERIC CONRAD Required action to be completed by: 12/22/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 3/3/1976 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 3/3/76 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1864477697

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-121-21913-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: STACK MARY L 39.654680 WH_LONG: No.: -81.584650 Directions to site: county road 7 south to county line turn right wellsite midway up hill Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Received complaint from landowner John Border of idle well on property, inspected site and found well shut in and last production reported was in 2009, well is equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing and 1-100 Plug or Produce well or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/22/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/22/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 11/14/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/22/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 240 EAST OHIO GAS CO GeoDate 10/8/76 10/8/1976 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 10/8/76 4/20/1995

Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -2357837

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-21913-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: **39.654680** WH_LONG: Well Name: STACK MARY L 81.584650 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact ERIC CONRAD Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Follow up to Compliance Notice #1864477697. Inspector William Stolarik passed final restoration on 7/3/2012. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/11/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/22/2011 ERIC CONRAD Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/11/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 10/8/1976 240 EAST OHIO GAS CO GeoDate 10/8/76 4/20/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 10/8/76

Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

4/20/1995

4/27/2007

182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 10/8/76

Compliance Notice

No -878584854

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-121-21913-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: STACK MARY L 39.654680 WH_LONG: No.: -81.584650 Directions to site: county road 7 south to county line turn right wellsite midway up hill Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1864477697 Received complaint from landowner John Border of idle well on property, inspected site and found well shut in and last production reported was in 2009, well is equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing and 1-100 bbl tank. Plug or Produce well or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER LISCENSE NUM: HAULER NO Inspection Date: 8/22/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/22/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 11/14/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/11/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 10/8/1976 240 EAST OHIO GAS CO GeoDate 10/8/76

Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

7/6/1998

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1362506602

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-121-21928-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **ENOCH** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BIG C RANCH 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1342959521 Inspected site at request of landowner and determined that well is shut in at present time and equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing and 1-100 bbl tank and seperator in need of proper dike if placed back into production, all valves were shut at wellhead on the day of my inspection and it is noted that owner has valid plugging permit for said well. Plug well within 60 days or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfieture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 7/19/2012 Signature: 7/19/2012 Date Compliance Notice Issued: DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 10/19/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/4/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 11/8/1976 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 11/8/76

Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

Former Owners **11/8/1976 2**

7/6/1998

12/14/2009

2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 11/8/76

Compliance Notice

No 1342959521

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-121-21928-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE ENOCH** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: BIG C RANCH WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Reauest Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-02 **General Safety** 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status 1509: .062A 1501: NONE 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action Inspected site at request of landowner and determined that well is shut in at present time and equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and 1.5" tubing and 1-100 bbl tank and seperator in need of proper dike if placed back into production, all valves were shut at wellhead on the day of my inspection and it is noted that owner has valid plugging permit for said well. Plug well within 60 days or file for temporary inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfieture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE DIVISON MAY PURSUE. Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 7/19/2012 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/19/2012 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 10/19/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/19/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L**

Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -331423653

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-121-21948-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. OLIVE Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BIG C RANCH 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # -35511708 Inspection revealed that well is shut in and equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and tubing string possibly set on packer it was stated by pumper that well had hole in casing and previous owner ran a packer in hole to try and repair with no avail, last production reported on said well was back in 2002. Plug well within required time frame. Failure to comply may result in bond forfieture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 6/6/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/6/2012 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 8/6/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/12/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 1/6/1976 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 1/6/76 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1348871281

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-21948-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **OLIVE** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BIG C RANCH 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Well has been plugged resolving previous Compliance Notice. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/28/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/6/2012 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 8/6/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/28/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 1/6/1976 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 1/6/76 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -35511708

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-121-21948-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** OLIVE Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BIG C RANCH 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-02 **General Safety** 1509: 20 Well insufficiently equipped to prevent escape of oil and gas 9-9-05(A)1 Well shall be plugged 1509: 12B 1501: NONE 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action Inspection revealed that well is shut in and equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing and tubing string possibly set on packer it was stated by pumper that well had hole in casing and previous owner ran a packer in hole to try and repair with no avail, last production reported on said well was back in 2002. Plug well within required time frame. Failure to comply may result in bond forfieture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 6/6/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/6/2012 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 8/6/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/28/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 1/6/1976 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 1/6/76 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/6/1998

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -259793562

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-22101-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. WAYNE Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BEHM A 39.914800 WH_LONG: 81.455980 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact ERIC CONRAD Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Follow up to Compliance Notice #1350909565. The status of the well has not changed. The operator was issued a permit to plug on 12/6/2012. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/11/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/22/2012 ERIC CONRAD Required action to be completed by: 12/22/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 4/25/1979 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 4/25/79 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1350909565

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-22101-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. WAYNE Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BEHM A 39.914600 WH_LONG: No.: -81.455890 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact ERIC CONRAD 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action My inspection today finds the well is equipped with 4.5" casing reduced to 2". All valves at the well are closed. The well has not produced gas in commercial quantities since 2003. RETURN THE WELL TO PRODUCTION OR PLUG. Failure to comply may lead to forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/22/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/23/2012 ERIC CONRAD Required action to be completed by: 12/22/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 4/25/1979 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 4/25/79 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

Compliance Notice

No 1283458118

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-121-23035-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: HAD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: OHIO POWER 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Hanson lane off of 339 Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Annular Disposal Address Inspection Purpose: Reauest Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL 1509: 20 *1501:* 9-9-05(A)1 Well not equipped to prevent escape of oil and/or gas 1509: 12B 1501: NONE E Well shall be plugged 1509: 12A 1501: NONE5 Defective casing, leaking well Inspection requires action Requirements A.D. not in use, well is equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing (swab well) all valves at wellhead were shut on the day of my inspection. NOTE: SULFUR ODOR DETECTED AT WELLHEAD. Plug or produce, failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. Called and discussed well with company rep Tim McConaha and he stated that well needed to be added to plugging list. Last production reported was back in 2008. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/2/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/2/2010 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 12/2/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/21/2011 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 7/11/1983 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 7/11/83

Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 7/11/83

1/20/1995 4/27/2007

1/20/1995

4/27/2007

182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 7/11/83

Compliance Notice

No -548027442

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-121-23035-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: HAD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: OHIO POWER No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Hanson lane off of 339 Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Annular Disposal Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1283458118 A.D. not in use, well is equipped with 8" surface casing and 4.5" production casing (swab well) all valves at wellhead were shut on the day of my inspection. NOTE: SULFUR ODOR DETECTED AT WELLHEAD. Plug or produce, failure to comply may result in bond forfeiture. Called and discussed well with company rep Tim McConaha and he stated that well needed to be added to plugging list. Last production reported was back in 2008. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/2/2010 Signature: 9/2/2010 Date Compliance Notice Issued: DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 12/2/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/11/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 7/11/1983 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 7/11/83

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -2126102555

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-23035-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: HAD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: OHIO POWER 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Well has been plugged resolving previous compliance notice issued 9/2/2010. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 7/21/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/2/2010 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 12/2/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/21/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/11/1983 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 7/11/83 1/20/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 7/11/83

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1311031836

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-23035-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: HAD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: OHIO POWER 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Inspection revealed that service rig is moving in on site to prepare to plug said well, will perforate casing tomorrow and then run tubing to bottom to set required plug. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 7/18/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/2/2010 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 12/2/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/21/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/11/1983 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 7/11/83 1/20/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 7/11/83

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 904072739

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-23122-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: TAAD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: RANEY H WH_LAT: **39.634900** WH_LONG: 81.542880 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact ERIC CONRAD 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action My inspection today finds the well is shut in. There is a small sign at the well that says H2S. The company has not reported any production from the well since 2010. Make well capable of commercial production within 30 days; or plugging is required within 90 days. Failure to comply may result in Forfeiture of Bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/8/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/9/2013 **ERIC CONRAD** Required action to be completed by: 7/8/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner BENATTY CORP. Former Owners 1/6/1984 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 1/6/84 7/3/1984 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 7/3/84 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 7/3/84 1/20/1995 4/27/2007 Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 912690618

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-23268-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: HAD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **JENKINS JOHN B** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Administrative Inspection Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact **ERIC CONRAD** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Follow up to Compliance Notice #1287833655 and #1292450697. Inspector William Stolarik passed final restoration on 2/6/2012. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/11/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/22/2010 ERIC CONRAD Required action to be completed by: 12/15/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/11/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 8/17/1984 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 8/17/84 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 8/17/84 1/20/1995

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 136082493

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-121-23268-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: HAD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **JENKINS JOHN B** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Hanson road off of 339 Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1287833655 Upon receiving anonymous complaint of stinking gas well, inspected site and found well area with slight sulfur odor present and researched records and determined owner has not produced well since 2005 suspect hole in casing. Plug or Produce well or file for temporary abandonment status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/22/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/22/2010 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 12/22/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/11/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 8/17/1984 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 8/17/84 1/20/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 8/17/84

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1305453061

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-23268-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: HAD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **JENKINS JOHN B** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Well has been plugged resolving previous Notice of Violation. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 5/13/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/22/2010 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 12/22/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 5/13/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 8/17/1984 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 8/17/84 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 8/17/84 1/20/1995

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1287833655

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-121-23268-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: HAD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **JENKINS JOHN B** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Hanson road off of 339 Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: .062C NONE14 Temporary inactive; failure to properly shut-in or maintain the well or associate equipment 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action Upon receiving anonymous complaint of stinking gas well, inspected site and found well area with slight sulfur odor present and researched records and determined owner has not produced well since 2005 suspect hole in casing. Plug or Produce well or file for temporary abandonment status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfiture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/22/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/22/2010 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 12/22/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 5/13/2011 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 8/17/84 8/17/1984 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 8/17/84 1/20/1995

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1292450697

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-23268-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: HAD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **JENKINS JOHN B** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Inspection revealed that there has been no change in status of well it is still venting sulfur odor gas from well. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/15/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/22/2010 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 12/22/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 5/13/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 8/17/1984 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 8/17/84 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 8/17/84 1/20/1995

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1311293621

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-121-23521-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: OHIO POWER 39.621990 WH_LONG: No.: -81.514450 Directions to site: Hanes lane just past Ohio Power #8 well site Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Inspection revealed that well is equipped with pumping unit and tubing and rods,oil tanks have been removed from site and well has been idle since 2004 there needs to be I.D. posted at site. Plug or Produce well or file for Temporary Inactive status. Failure to comply may result in bond forfieture. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 7/20/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/20/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 10/24/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/20/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 11/27/1985 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 11/27/85 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 11/22/89 11/22/1989 1/20/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 11/22/89

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -841591894

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 588-0631

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-121-23521-00-00 Project: NA County: **NOBLE** Twp. **JACKSON** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: OHIO POWER 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact DAVID BALL Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection No change in status of well it still remains idle and incapable of producing in its present state of repair. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/18/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/20/2011 DAVID BALL Required action to be completed by: 10/24/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/20/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 11/27/1985 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 11/27/85 6 BENATTY CORP GeoDate 11/22/89 11/22/1989 1/20/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 11/22/89

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1314268960

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-133-21057-00-00 Project: NA County: **PORTAGE** Twp. **FREEDOM** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: **0.000000** WH_LONG: Well Name: BROSIUS PA& PK 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Rte 700 north. Hankee road east approx. 1.4 miles. Access is on the south side, west of house #7637. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact CARL ROBERTS 1509: 22(A) 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination Inspection requires action Requirements I received a call from Joe Tippirt(330-323-9383) Enervest about a sales line spill into a beaver creek/dam area. Joe had also called the Ohio EPA. The sales line feeds 5 wells. I arrived on location 30 minutes later. Joe and I checked the damage. There was estimate of a 3 barrel oil spill. The beaver dam had cause the water in the creek area to back up 150 yards by 100 yards. But the spill was concentrated in a 40 feet by 100 feet area due to all the brush in the area. The clean up started. Ohio EPA arrived, Matt Balser(216-789-9281). It was decided to blow peat into the brush and grasses. The job would start tomorrow. Peat was laid down around the contaminated area. This NOV continues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ANNULUS/PRESSURE: INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac Vac ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/23/2011 Signature: 8/23/2011 Date Compliance Notice Issued: CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/3/2012 Section/Name NUCORP ENERGY CO. Original Owner Former Owners 4/20/1977 9 EDC GeoDate 4/20/77 7/21/2008 Operator changed from 9, POWER GAS MARKETING & TRANS to 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 184340306

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-133-21057-00-00 Project: NA County: **PORTAGE** Twp. **FREEDOM** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BROSIUS PA& PK 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Rte 700 north. Hankee road east approx. 1.4 miles. Access is on the south side, west of house #7637. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact CARL ROBERTS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I performed a NOV follow-up. The clean up is 85% complete. Enervest is now in the final stage of the cleanup. This NOV continues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/29/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/23/2011 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/3/2012 Section/Name Original Owner NUCORP ENERGY CO. Former Owners 4/20/1977 9 EDC GeoDate 4/20/77 Operator changed from 9, POWER GAS MARKETING & TRANS to 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/21/2008

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 796725001

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-133-21057-00-00 Project: NA County: **PORTAGE** Twp. **FREEDOM** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: **0.000000** WH_LONG: Well Name: BROSIUS PA& PK No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Rte 700 north. Hankee road east approx. 1.4 miles. Access is on the south side, west of house #7637. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact CARL ROBERTS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I performed a NOV follow-up. Kurt Kollar from the Ohio EPA is on the location and is in charge of the clean-up in and around the beaver dam area. Enervest has a 50 barrel plastic tank, hoses and water pumps. The crew of 8 Enervest people are using the hoses to clean the oil from around the brush, weeds in the beaver dam area and pushing the oil to a central area for getting vaccumed up. Then the fluid is pumped into the plastic tank. The clean-up team has recovered approximately 1/2 barrel of oil. This NOV continues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 8/25/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/23/2011 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/3/2012 Section/Name Original Owner NUCORP ENERGY CO. Former Owners 4/20/1977 9 EDC GeoDate 4/20/77 7/21/2008 Operator changed from 9, POWER GAS MARKETING & TRANS to 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

7/21/2008 12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 219038552

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-133-21057-00-00 Project: NA County: **PORTAGE** Twp. **FREEDOM** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BROSIUS PA& PK 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Rte 700 north. Hankee road east approx. 1.4 miles. Access is on the south side, west of house #7637. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact CARL ROBERTS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection The clean up continues. The beaver dam area is 95% cleaned up complete. The syphon dam is still installed. The area inside the dike has started to be cleaned up. This NOV continues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/7/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/23/2011 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/3/2012 Section/Name Original Owner NUCORP ENERGY CO. Former Owners 4/20/1977 9 EDC GeoDate 4/20/77 Operator changed from 9, POWER GAS MARKETING & TRANS to 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No -1862026642

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-133-21078-00-00 Project: NA County: **PORTAGE** Twp. **BRIMFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **EISENTRAUT** 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact CARL ROBERTS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection The pumping unit is operational. Parts of the fence around the wellhead are down. The gate to the tank battery was open. I called Tom Basick(330-575-9248) about the fence. He would have the fences fixed. This NOV continues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/2/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/21/2011 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/16/2011 Section/Name **PARK - OHIO INDUSTRIES** Original Owner Former Owners 5/20/1977 277 ATWOOD ENERGY INC GeoDate 5/20/77 4205 TRANSFUEL RESOURCES CO GeoDate 5/20/77 7/18/1995 10/27/1995 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 5/20/77 6/27/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

6/27/2000

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 107694925

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-133-21078-00-00 Project: NA County: **PORTAGE** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG BRIMFIELD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **EISENTRAUT** 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact CARL ROBERTS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I received a call from Mr. Chester Rahods of Ranfield road again about the fence around the wellhead. I arrived on the scene 40 minutes later. I called Tom Basick(330-575-9248) about installed a guard around the belts on the pumping unit and getting the fence either fixed and locked or installing a new fence with a lock. This area has kids playing and needs to have a good fence around the wellhead. The well was shut in within 2 hours. He stated that he will get started on the fence and guard. This NOV continues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 8/10/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/21/2011 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/16/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **PARK - OHIO INDUSTRIES** Former Owners 5/20/1977 277 ATWOOD ENERGY INC GeoDate 5/20/77 7/18/1995 4205 TRANSFUEL RESOURCES CO GeoDate 5/20/77 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 5/20/77 10/27/1995

Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1269864776

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-133-21078-00-00 Project: NA County: **PORTAGE** Twp. **BRIMFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **EISENTRAUT** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact CARL ROBERTS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection The fence around the wellhead has been taken down. They will replaced the old fence yet today. This NOV continues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/15/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/21/2011 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/16/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **PARK - OHIO INDUSTRIES** Former Owners 5/20/1977 277 ATWOOD ENERGY INC GeoDate 5/20/77 4205 TRANSFUEL RESOURCES CO GeoDate 5/20/77 7/18/1995 10/27/1995 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 5/20/77 6/27/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1506802095

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-133-21078-00-00 Project: NA County: **PORTAGE** Twp. **BRIMFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **EISENTRAUT** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact CARL ROBERTS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I performed a NOV followup on this NOV. The old fence was torn down. Progress is being made. This NOV continues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/15/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/21/2011 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/16/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **PARK - OHIO INDUSTRIES** Former Owners 5/20/1977 277 ATWOOD ENERGY INC GeoDate 5/20/77 4205 TRANSFUEL RESOURCES CO GeoDate 5/20/77 7/18/1995 10/27/1995 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 5/20/77 6/27/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1313599389

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-133-21078-00-00 Project: NA County: **PORTAGE** Twp. **BRIMFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **EISENTRAUT** 41.089970 WH_LONG: No.: -81.327610 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact CARL ROBERTS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection The fence with barbed wire on top has been completed. There still was gas leaking from a pop off by the wellhead. I called Bob Worstall to see what he thought. This well's pop off was repaired and gas is now going to Mr Chester Rhoads house. The ID sign is posted. The gate is locked at the tank battery. The fence is locked at the wellhead. This NOV is resolved. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/16/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/21/2011 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/16/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **PARK - OHIO INDUSTRIES** Former Owners 5/20/1977 277 ATWOOD ENERGY INC GeoDate 5/20/77 4205 TRANSFUEL RESOURCES CO GeoDate 5/20/77 7/18/1995 10/27/1995 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 5/20/77 6/27/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

API Well No.

4/8/2010

34-133-21078-00-00

Compliance Notice

No 1311271080

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

Project: NA

County: **PORTAGE** Twp. **BRIMFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **EISENTRAUT** 41.089970 WH_LONG: -81.327610 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact CARL ROBERTS *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-02 **General Safety** 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action I received a call from the Uniontown office about a complaint on this well. Complaint number 3246. Mr. Chester Cahods(330-903-3360) of 3753 Ranfield road called about this well being idle. I inspected the well and tank battery and found the well has not been producing. Part of the fence around the wellhead was down. The weeds were 5 feet high. Production reports show no sign of production since 2008. I called Tom Basick(330-575-9248) of Enervest about this well. Tom stated there were production line leaks. He will try and get a workover rig out in the next couple of weeks to get this well back into production and clean up the weeds and perform general house cleaning. This NOV continues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac Vac ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 7/21/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/21/2011 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: 8/16/2011 Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **PARK - OHIO INDUSTRIES** Former Owners 5/20/1977 277 ATWOOD ENERGY INC GeoDate 5/20/77 4205 TRANSFUEL RESOURCES CO GeoDate 5/20/77 7/18/1995 10/27/1995 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 5/20/77 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/27/2000

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1311793405

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-133-21078-00-00 Project: NA County: **PORTAGE** Twp. **BRIMFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: -81.327610 Well Name: **EISENTRAUT** 41.089970 WH_LONG: No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact CARL ROBERTS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection The wellhead and the tank battery area were cleaned up. The weeds cut and the fence around the wellhead up. The NOV continues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 7/27/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/21/2011 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/16/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **PARK - OHIO INDUSTRIES** Former Owners 5/20/1977 277 ATWOOD ENERGY INC GeoDate 5/20/77 4205 TRANSFUEL RESOURCES CO GeoDate 5/20/77 7/18/1995 10/27/1995 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 5/20/77 6/27/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

34-133-21913-00-00

Compliance Notice

No 2013894173

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

Project: NA

County: **PORTAGE** Twp. **EDINBURG** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **EKAMA UNIT** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact CARL ROBERTS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Complaint #3310. I called Joe Tippirt (Enervest: 330-323-9383) about the status of getting this well back into production. He is still working on the economics of the well. Needs one more week for response from the Enervest head office. I called Mr. Chris Diehl (330-351-3321) to let him know the status. Complaint is currently unresolved. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 9/13/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/31/2011 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 11/29/2011 Section/Name Original Owner JUD NOBLE & ASSOCIATES INC. Former Owners 5/16/1979 132 NOBLE OIL CORP GeoDate 5/16/79 4884 EASTERN STATES OIL & GAS GeoDate 5/16/79 6/7/1996 4/8/2003 Operator changed from 4884, EASTERN STATES OIL & GAS INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP | 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 177737267

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-133-21913-00-00 Project: NA County: **PORTAGE** Twp. **EDINBURG** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **EKAMA UNIT** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact CARL ROBERTS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection The production line is repaired and the well is in production. This Notice of Violation is resolved. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/29/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/31/2011 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 11/29/2011 Section/Name Original Owner JUD NOBLE & ASSOCIATES INC. Former Owners 5/16/1979 132 NOBLE OIL CORP GeoDate 5/16/79 4884 EASTERN STATES OIL & GAS GeoDate 5/16/79 6/7/1996 4/8/2003 Operator changed from 4884, EASTERN STATES OIL & GAS INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP | 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

Compliance Notice

No 1346087673

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-133-22359-00-00 Project: NA County: **PORTAGE FREEDOM** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: H& I ENTERPRISES UNIT 41.237550 WH_LONG: -81.110210 No.: Directions to site: North side of SR 303 east of Stanley Road at address #7807. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Phone Call Contact **MICHAEL DINSMORE** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I received a call from Mr. Tony Aoli about an oil spill/flow line leak at a well on the back of his property. I met with Mr. Aoli on location and inspected the oil and brine leak from the flow line. The impacted soil covered an area of approximately 20' x 6'. I called Kyle Ahbel (Enervest) and informed of the leak and he was already aware of it and had shut off the flow line. I told Kyle that the impacted soil would need to be removed, replaced with clean top soil, and be seeded and mulched. The flow line was coming from two wells to the north #s 2358 & 2360 that share a common tank battery with this well. The well at this location was shut in and the rods and tubing had been pulled 3-4 months ago according to the landowner. I asked Kyle about the status of this well and he told me that the rods had frozen up inside the tubing and had to be pulled and cut. He said they tried to unscrew the wellhead and the 4.5" casing turned in the hole. They are currently trying to figure out how to fix this situation. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE ☐ Vac ☐ Vac Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/20/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/20/2012 MICHAEL DINSMORE Required action to be completed by: 8/25/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: 8/23/2012 Required action completed: Section/Name

Original Owner **POMINEX INC.**

Former Owners

8/29/1980 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 8/29/80

4/27/2007 Operator changed from 28, CGAS EXPLORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1308758293

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-133-23741-00-00 Project: NA County: **PORTAGE** Twp. **FREEDOM** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MARTIN R UNIT 41.237930 WH_LONG: No.: -81.148080 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact CARL ROBERTS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I inspected the pumping unit area and found the oily top soil removed and new top soil spread out, seeded and strawed. Inside the fence around the front of the pumping unit is cleaned up and new rock laid down. This NOV is resolved. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 6/20/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/16/2011 CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/20/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **CLINTON OIL CO** Former Owners 3/5/1990 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 8/18/89

Operator changed from 28, CGAS EXPLORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1673109206

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-133-23741-00-00 Project: NA County: **PORTAGE** Twp. **FREEDOM** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MARTIN R UNIT 41.237930 WH_LONG: -81.148080 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact CARL ROBERTS 1509: 22(A) 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination Requirements Inspection requires action Bob Worstall called me about an oil spill at this location. I arrive some 30 minutes later. I met with Envervest. The clean up had started. The pumping unit stuffing box had blown out and spread 3 barrels of oil in front of the unit and in the grass to the north of the unit. The top soil to the north will be removed today and new top soil brought in. The area will be seeded and strawed today. I will check on this well tomorrow. This NOV continues. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 6/16/2011 Signature: 6/16/2011 Date Compliance Notice Issued: CARL ROBERTS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/22/2011 Section/Name **CLINTON OIL CO** Original Owner Former Owners 3/5/1990 28 CGAS EXPLORATION.INC GeoDate 8/18/89

Operator changed from 28, CGAS EXPLORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

7/8/1968

6/30/2000 4/8/2010 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 7/8/68

Compliance Notice

No 1358446305

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-151-21870-00-00 Project: NA **OSNABURG** WI Typ: OG County: STARK Twp. Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: NAUMAN C & M WH_LAT: 40.730630 WH_LONG: No.: -81.312880 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact RYAN CHANNELL *1509*: **20** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)1 Well insufficiently equipped to prevent escape of oil and gas 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Inspection requires action Requirements I inspected the Nauman C & M 2 (34151218700000) well on January 17, 2013. My inspection was due to a call I received from Steve Hagen at Hagen Well Services regarding the status of the well. Steve is representing the landowner, who would like to have the well plugged before selling the land. My inspection found the access road was not graveled but showed no signs of erosion. The tank battery consisted of one 210 bbl stock tank and one mechanical separator. The earthen berm surrounding the tank battery and separator has intact walls but numerous trees are growing inside the berm. The well is owned by Envervest Operating LLC but the tank battery has an operator sign posted for MB Operating Company Inc. The wellhead consists of only the 4.5 inch casing string protruding from the ground. A PVC cap is in place where the tubing string has been removed. All valves at the wellhead are closed. Bull plugs are missing from the valves at the wellhead. 1998 is the last year that production has been posted for this well. PLUG or PRODUCE the well. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE DIVISON MAY PURSUE. Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/17/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/25/2013 RYAN CHANNELL Required action to be completed by: 4/25/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners

Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -970295336

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-151-22073-00-00 Project: NA County: **STARK** Twp. SANDY Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BLEND JOHN UNIT 40.707830 WH_LONG: -81.255310 No.: Directions to site: 44 S to American Landfill. Enter the landfill access and go west 0.1 mi. to the lease road on the left near the tank battery and the landfill gate. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact DAVID CLAUS 1509: 22(A) 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination Inspection requires action Requirements I received a call from Tim McConaha (Enervest) reporting a flowline leak. I inspected the site and met with Don, the pumper, and Charlie Youngen, the production supervisor. Approximately 5 barrels of crude oil was released into a wetland area (40.70826 81.25560) and spread over the water in a 75' diameter release. When I arrived, a vac truck was pulling off crude oil from the wetland. The water in the wetland discharges to the east under the lease road. The discharge water was clean at the time of my inspection. Charlie Youngen will place oil booms at the discharge point. I called Tim McConaha and told him to notify the OEPA. Oil recovery is in progress. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/5/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/5/2010 DAVID CLAUS Required action to be completed by: 10/5/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 10/26/2010 Section/Name TEXACO INC. Original Owner Former Owners 9/11/1969 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 9/11/69

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1296945249

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-151-22075-00-00 Project: NA County: STARK PIKE Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: PATTISON DONALD & MARTHA No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: 43 S; right on Baum, left on Greenport, left on Sandy, right on Howenstine 0.3 mi. to access on the left. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: **Production Wells** Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact DAVID CLAUS 1509: 22(A) 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination Inspection requires action Requirements I received a call from Troy Wells (Enervest) regarding a flow line leak at a 2" union located in a small stream west of Howenstine Rd. The stream has already been boomed and the EPA has been notified. Approximately 2 bbls of crude oil was released and has traveled 600' downstream. I inspected the release site (40.72048, 81.33118) which is located 350' west of Howenstine Rd. Crude oil is trapped in the snow and ice along the edges of the stream. A siphon dam is being constructed at a culvert located 70' downstream of the union. The union has been repaired and the release has been contained with a series of 3 oil booms. Bart Ray (OEPA) will inspect the site tomorrow morning. I will follow up with inspections until the release is cleaned up. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ANNULUS/PRESSURE: INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac Vac Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/3/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/3/2011 DAVID CLAUS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/1/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **MB OIL & GAS** Former Owners 9/22/1969 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 9/22/69 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No -695973763

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-151-22075-00-00 Project: NA County: STARK PIKE Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: PATTISON DONALD & MARTHA No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact DAVID CLAUS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection The oil booms and the siphon dam have been removed. The remediation has been completed. The Compliance Notice has been RESOLVED. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/1/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/3/2011 DAVID CLAUS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/1/2011 Section/Name Original Owner MB OIL & GAS Former Owners 9/22/1969 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 9/22/69 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1325565358

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-151-22404-00-00 Project: NA County: STARK Twp. WASHINGTON Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BRUGGER-MOSER UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Plug / Plug Back Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact DAVID CLAUS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection This well was plugged and abandoned on 12-23-2011. The Compliance Notice for an idle well is RESOLVED. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/23/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/6/2011 DAVID CLAUS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/23/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 2/22/1973 133 QUAKER STATE OIL REF CORP GeoDate 2/22/73 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 2/22/73 10/18/1995

Compliance Notice

No 1016384896

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-151-22404-00-00 Project: NA County: STARK WASHINGTON WI Typ: OG Twp. Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BRUGGER-MOSER UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: 183 S; Cenfield W 0.2 mi. to access on the left. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact DAVID CLAUS 1509: 20 *1501:* 9-9-05(A)1 Well insufficiently equipped to prevent escape of oil and gas 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action The Uniontown office received a call on 3-25-11 from Dwight Brugger (330-823-1069) regarding an idle well located on his property. He was told that there was a hole in the casing. I called Tim McConaha (Enervest) about the status of the well. Tim said that the well is on the "to be plugged list". I inspected the well on 4-6-11. There are two 100 barrel stock tanks and a vertical separator at the tank battery. There is no pumping unit on the well, but the pad and sills are still in place. There is 1.5" tubing and sucker rods in the well. The well is shut in and there is gas bubbling at the surface in front of the wellhead. PLUG this well IMMEDIATELY and remove the pumping unit pad and sills from the site. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac Vac ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/6/2011 Signature: 4/6/2011 Date Compliance Notice Issued: DAVID CLAUS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: 12/23/2011 Required action completed: Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 2/22/1973 133 QUAKER STATE OIL REF CORP GeoDate 2/22/73

Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 2/22/73

10/18/1995 4/27/2007

API Well No.

8/12/2002

Compliance Notice

No 1313699565

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-151-23728-00-00 Project: NA County: STARK Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG BETHLEHEM Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **DUTTON** No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Plug / Plug Back Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact DAVID CLAUS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection This well was plugged and abandoned on 8-16-2011. The landowner complaint and the idle well violation are RESOLVED. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/16/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/7/2010 DAVID CLAUS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/16/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 6/28/1982 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 6/28/82

Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 1966, PETROX INC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1317136880

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-151-24045-00-00 Project: NA County: STARK Twp. PIKE Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BRIGGS 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Plug / Plug Back Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact DAVID CLAUS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection See Complaint # 10-010. This well was plugged and abandoned on 9-23-2011. The idle well complaint and the idle well violation are RESOLVED. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/23/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/16/2010 DAVID CLAUS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/23/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 3/29/1986 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 7/24/84 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 943301850

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-151-24045-00-00 Project: NA County: Twp. PIKE Sec: WI Typ: OG STARK Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BRIGGS 40.710380 WH_LONG: -81.398530 No.: Directions to site: 77 S; Fohl Rd. E; Dueber S past Breezehill to the 1st driveway on the left. Follow driveway, bear right up the hill, then bear left to the well. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact DAVID CLAUS 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Inspection requires action Requirements See Complaint # 10-010. On 11-29-2010, I received a complaint referral from Mike Williams (Columbus office). Scott Briggs (330-327-6346) reported an idle well on his property at 2343 Riceford Rd, East Sparta, OH 44626. On 12-16-2010, I met with Scott Briggs and inspected the site. All that remains at the wellhead is a 4"- 2" swedge with a 2" diameter shut off valve. The separator and stock tanks are gone from the tank battery and only the buried concrete brine vault remains. State production records show that the last reported production for the well was in 2004 when the well was owned by Great Lakes Energy. Plug the well and do the Final Restoration. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ANNULUS/PRESSURE: INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ☐ Vac Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/16/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/16/2010 DAVID CLAUS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/23/2011 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 3/29/1986 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 7/24/84 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1314191499

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-151-24605-00-00 Project: NA County: Sec: WI Typ: OG STARK Twp. LAKE Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: SWARTZ R 40.913020 WH_LONG: No.: -81.331050 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact DAVID CLAUS *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action I inspected this well for Temporary Inactive Status on 8-11-11. The lease road is accessible. The oil stock tank and the brine tank are empty. The tank battery dike is overgrown with weeds and the I.D. sign needs replaced. There are rods and tubing in the well, but the pumping unit has been removed. The tubing valves are shut-in. The casing valve is open to the house gas meter. There was no production report for 2008 or 2009. The 2010 production report shows zero production. The well is idle. Instructed owner to plug or produce this well and post a new I.D. sign at the tank battery. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/11/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/11/2011 DAVID CLAUS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 3/1/1990 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 12/22/89 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 3/17/2011 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING L

Compliance Notice

No 1356631331

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT. OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES. ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No.

34-151-24903-00-00

Project: NA

County: Twp. SUGAR CREEK STARK Sec:

Lot:

WI Typ: OG

Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L

Resp Co

Well Name: KNODEL UNIT WH LAT: No.:

40.663170 WH_LONG:

-81.560280

Directions to site:

Inspection Type:

Production Wells

Contact: Address

Phone

Inspection Purpose: Request

Type of Notification

Contact RYAN CHANNELL

1509:	23	1501:	9-9-02	General Safety
1509:	23	1501:	9-9-05(A)9	No SPCC dike/or failure to keep dike free of water or oil
1509:	03	1501:	9-9-05(D)	Failure to have required locks, bull plugs
1509:	22[C]	1501:	NONE(B)	Dike or pit not able to prevent escape of brine or other wastes

Requirements

Inspection requires action

I received an email from Tom Hill regarding a call he received from Becky Metz, Physical Scientist - Bureau of Land Management, on December 18, 2012. I inspected the Knodel Unit #2 well (34151249030000) on December 24, 2012. My inspection showed the lease road was graveled to the wellhead and tank battery and showed no signs of erosion. Electric poles run parallel to the lease road to provide power to the pumping unit. The wellhead does include an electric pumping unit that was not running at the time of my inspection. The pressure gauges installed on the tubing read 112 psi and the 4.5 inch casing is 96 psi. The tubing string has a valve that is closed but does not have a bull plug installed. All valves plumbed to the flow line and to the domestic gas line are open. A second line attached to the 4.5 inch casing is plumbed to a gas meter and a domestic gas line. The domestic gas line has 17 psi registered on the pressure gauge. There are no signs of contamination at the wellhead. An earthen berm needs to be constructed to surround the wellhead to prevent the loss of fluid if a leak were to occur. Drainage from the wellhead is to the east and north. The operator for this well, Enervest Operating LLC, reported production of 34 bbls of oil, 86 bbls of brine, and 3416 MCF of gas in 2011. The tank battery consists of two 100 bbl stock tanks, one 2100 gallon ploy brine tank, and one mechanical separator. The 100 bbl stock tanks have excessive corrosion, peeling paint, and what appears to be staining from an overflow out of the top of the tank to the east. The stock tanks are plumbed together to utilize one spark arrestor. There is an operator sign attached to the tank battery but it is in need of replacement. The drain lines on the 100 bbl stock tanks have bull plugs installed. The poly brine tank has a site tube installed and the brine pick up line does not have a bull plug installed. All valves associated with the separator are open. A union at the base of the separator is leaking and needs to be repaired. A half inch restrictor plate is installed on the sales line. There is a chart installed with no installation date, showing 80 psi on the sales line and gas production. The earthen berm surrounding the tank battery has a cut in the eastern side that is 4 feet wide by 2 feet deep allowing water to drain. The northern side needs to be built up more and numerous tree limbs need to be removed from inside the tank battery.

- Items to resolve:
- 1. Install a bull plug at the wellhead on the line associated with the tubing string.
- Construct an earthen dike around the wellhead to prevent the loss of fluids.
- 3. Inspect the 100 bbl stock tanks to ensure structural integrity due to peeling paint and excessive corrosion, monitor the tanks, and include them on next round of tank painting.
- 4. Install a legible operator sign at the tank battery.
- Install a bull plug on the brine pick up line.
- Repair the leaking union at the base of the mechanical separator.
- Repair the earthen berm surrounding the tank battery to include the cut on the eastern side and the improvement of the northern wall.
- Remove the downed tree limbs from the tank battery.

Compliance Notice

No 1356631331

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-151-24903-00-00 Project: NA County: STARK Twp. SUGAR CREEK Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 40.663170 WH_LONG: Well Name: KNODEL UNIT No.: -81.560280 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: **Production Wells** Address Inspection Purpose: Request OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/24/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/3/2012 RYAN CHANNELL Required action to be completed by: 2/4/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name MB OPERATING CO. INC. Original Owner Former Owners 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 11/29/93 2/26/1994 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

Compliance Notice

No 1349978002

Section/Name

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-151-25291-00-00 Project: County: Twp. **LEXINGTON** Sec: WI Typ: OG STARK Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH LAT: Well Name: HAZEN UNIT 40.951020 WH_LONG: -81.170320 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: UrbanProduction Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact RYAN CHANNELL 1509: 22(A) 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination Inspection requires action Requirements I received a complaint from Kyle Tharp regarding water quality concerns at 12308 McCallum Avenue in Lexington Township. The Hazen 1-K (34-151-2-5291-00-00) is located on the right side of McCallum Avenue before Snode Street. I inspected the Hazen 1-K site on October 11, 2012. The lease road is in good condition, graveled, and does not show signs of erosion. The tank battery consists of one 210 bbl stock tank, a ploy brine tank, and two mechanical separators. There is a chart at the site but it does not indicate an installation date and has no activity recorded. The saltwater discharge line connected to the 210 bbl stock tank and the ploy brine tank is corroded and dripping saltwater on the ground inside the dike. All other fittings. connections, and valves show moderate to high levels of corrosion but not a loss of structural integrity. The 210 bbl stock tank has the proper identification sign attached. The dike has good walls and containment capacity but has a moderate amount of vegetation growing inside. The drain line and the brine discharge line on the 210bbl stock tank are closed and capped to prevent an uncontrolled release but are not locked. All valves on the flow lines from the wellhead to the tank battery are open. indicating the well is not idle. There are no unburied flow lines between the wellhead and tank battery. The wellhead does not show signs of oil, gas, or saltwater leaks at this time or any indication of past leakage. Electrical lines for the pumping unit motor are buried from the road to the wellhead. There are no restoration issues to report. At the time of inspection no odors were detected using a gas meter. The fencing surrounding the wellhead is in good condition but the gate is not locked. The wellhead/pumping unit has no identification sign. The 210 bbl stock tank is greater than 100 feet from the nearest inhabited dwelling, greater than 50 feet from the nearest road and greater than 50' from the wellhead. The 210 bbl stock tank is 31 feet from the separators and 3 feet 3 inches from the ploy brine tank. The mechanical separators are greater than 100' from the nearest inhabited dwelling, greater than 10 feet from any tank, and greater than 50' from the wellhead. The dripping brine discharge line must be repaired, proper signage is required on the wellhead/pumping unit, the gate isolating the wellhead must be locked, and the brine discharge line and 210 bbl stock tank drain line must be locked to prevent an uncontrolled release of liquid. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/11/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/12/2012 BYAN CHANNELL Required action to be completed by: 12/12/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed:

Original Owner Former Owners **GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC**

Former Owners

Compliance Notice

No 1349978002

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well I	_								
34-15 1	1 <i>-252</i> 91-00-	00		Project:					
County:	STARK	Twp.	LEXINGTON	Sec:	0	Lot:	0	WI Typ: <i>OG</i>	
Owner 75	78 ENERVEST	OPERATING .	L		Resp Co				
Well Name	e: HAZEN UNIT		No.:	WH_L	AT:	40.951020	WH_LONG:	-81.17032	
Directions	to site:								
Inspection	туре:	UrbanProdu	banProduction Wells Cor				Phone		
Inspection	Purpose:	Complaint			33				
Compliance has been re	e Notice issued by ough graded. Fina	inspector Daval restoration n	0) well on October 22 ve Claus on November on November on November on November of November	er 9, 2010. April 2013	The well was	s plugged	August 28,	2012. The site	
	MAY PURSUE.								
Accompani	· —								
NJECTION	N/PRESSURE	Vac	ANNULUS/PRE	SSURE:	☐ Va	ic FLOV	V/METER	Vac	
HAULER N	Ю	L	ISCENSE_NUM:						
nspection	Date:	c	signature:						
Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/9/			/9/2010		olghalale.		N CHANNELL		
Required a	ction to be comple	eted by:		F	Reviewed by:				
Extended a	action completed:	F	orward to:						
Required a	action completed:							Section/Name	
Original Ov	vner ENER	NEST OPER	ATING L						

Former Owners

Compliance Notice

No -2120318772

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-151-25630-00-00 Project: County: STARK Twp. **MARLBORO** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: REEVES UNIT No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact DAVID CLAUS 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Inspection requires action Requirements This well was drilled in November 2008 and is completed, but it is not being produced. I have discussed the status of this well with Tim McConaha (Enervest) and John Thomas (Family Office) on several occasions. Both parties told me that the well will probably be plugged. The topsoil pile and the well site are both overgrown with volunteer vegetation. Plug or produce this well and complete the site restoration. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 11/9/2010 Inspection Date: Signature: 11/9/2010 Date Compliance Notice Issued: DAVID CLAUS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner

API Well No.

Former Owners

Compliance Notice

No 1986462821

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-151-25700-00-00 Project: County: STARK Twp. **MARLBORO** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: **0.000000** WH_LONG: Well Name: SCHNASE COMMUNITY No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: **Preliminary Restoration** Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact DAVID CLAUS Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection The Compliance Notice to restore the site is RESOLVED. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 7/18/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/7/2011 DAVID CLAUS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/18/2011 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING LLC** Original Owner

API Well No.

Former Owners

Compliance Notice

No 1307471824

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-151-25700-00-00 Project: County: STARK Twp. **MARLBORO** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: SCHNASE COMMUNITY 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Preliminary Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact DAVID CLAUS 1509: .072A 1501: NONE5 Failure to restore within six months Inspection requires action Requirements The drilling pits are closed and the well is in production. The location has been rough graded. Due to the flooding conditions on the site, the previously stacked sills and timbers are now scattered over the location. Remove all the timbers, sills, and debris from the location. Spread the stockpiled topsoil, grade, seed, and mulch the site. I did not pass the Preliminary Restoration at this time. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 6/3/2011 Signature: 6/7/2011 Date Compliance Notice Issued: DAVID CLAUS Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/18/2011 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING LLC** Original Owner

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -752122391

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-153-21530-00-00 Project: NA County: SUMMIT Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. **BATH** Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: ANDREW 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: East side of Cleveland Massillon Road 500' north of Ira Road. Phone Contact: Barry Lav Inspection Type: UrbanProduction Wells Address **Enervest Operating** Inspection Purpose: Status Check ОН Hartville Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact **BOB WORSTALL** 1509: 03D 1501: 9-05E1 ID (a-i) 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-02 **General Safety** 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action The last reported production from this well was in 2005. The well was inspected in May 2010 at the request of the landowner and Enervest indicated at that time that the well would be plugged and abandoned this past summer. The meeting between MRM and Enervest that occurred on 8/19 and identified this well as idle, failed to result in any response from Enervest. I recommend elevating this compliance notice to Material and Substantial Violation if the well is not plugged or producing by the required date. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: 11/1/2010 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/1/2010 BOB WORSTALL Required action to be completed by: 1/1/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 10/4/1983 140 KST OIL & GAS CO INC GeoDate 10/4/83 4/3/1984 140 KST OIL & GAS CO INC GeoDate 4/3/84 12/5/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 4/3/84

Compliance Notice

No 1254248786

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-155-22061-00-00 Project: NA County: **TRUMBULL** Twp. WEATHERSFIEL WI Typ: HAD Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: TADLA UNIT 41.149610 WH_LONG: No.: -80.723080 Directions to site: Salt Springs Rd east, turn left onto Morris Lane, turn left onto Aspen Dr, lease road on right. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: UrbanProduction Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Other Notification Contact RICK SKIDMORE 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action I conducted an urban production inspection. My inspection found the well equipped with a plunger lift unit that was shut in on the production side. The tank battery had the proper dike and contained one, 100 barrel oil production tank with the proper identification sign, one, buried concrete brine tank, and partially surrounded by a chicken wire fence. The separator was outside the dike and partially surrounded by a chicken wire fence. The ball valve on the flow line was closed. The lease road was overgrown by grass. I researched our database and found zero production reported to Columbus for 2010 and 2011. I will spoke to Enervest Operating at their office in Hartville and informed them I was issuing a compliance notice for nonproduction. I gave them until 3/1/2013 to put the well into production or file for a plugging permit. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE DIVISON MAY PURSUE. Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 12/4/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/5/2012 RICK SKIDMORE Required action to be completed by: 3/1/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner GASEARCH INC. Former Owners 2125 EASTERN PETROLEUM CO GeoDate 12/6/82 12/6/1982

Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 12/6/82

10/3/1996 6/28/2000

4/8/2010

API Well No.

34-155-22651-00-00

Compliance Notice

No 1117820841

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

Project: NA

County: **TRUMBULL** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: HAD BAZETTA Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: TIMBER CREEK 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Contact STEPHEN OCHS 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well Requirements Inspection requires action The local fire department was concerned about the safety of the sales line and tank battery. An inspection found previous owner identification at the wellhead. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 7/15/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/1/2011 STEPHEN OCHS Required action to be completed by: 8/8/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 11/14/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **OHIO OIL & GAS** Former Owners 10/4/1984 2125 EASTERN PETROLEUM CO GeoDate 10/4/84 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 10/4/84 10/3/1996 6/28/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1573994374

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-155-22651-00-00 Project: NA County: **TRUMBULL** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: HAD BAZETTA Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: TIMBER CREEK 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Phone Call Contact STEPHEN OCHS Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1117820841 The local fire department was concerned about the safety of the sales line and tank battery. An inspection found previous owner identification at the wellhead. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 7/15/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/1/2011 STEPHEN OCHS Required action to be completed by: 8/8/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 11/14/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **OHIO OIL & GAS** Former Owners 10/4/1984 2125 EASTERN PETROLEUM CO GeoDate 10/4/84 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 10/4/84 10/3/1996 6/28/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

6/28/2000

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No -994961529

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-155-22965-00-00 Project: NA County: **TRUMBULL** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. BAZETTA Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: ETAL 41.287770 WH_LONG: No.: -80.806050 Directions to site: Champion Ave. east from Rt. 45, lease road is on the right ~2.3 miles. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: UrbanProduction Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Phone Call Contact RICK SKIDMORE 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action I completed an urban production well inspection status check. My inspection found the well equipped with a plunger lift unit that was shut in. The entire tank battery and dike was overgrown weeds and contained one, 100 barrel oil/brine storage tank. The separator was outside the diked tank battery, the previous well owner's identification sign was posted, and surrounded by overgrown weeds. The lease road was shared by permit numbers 2-2963 and 2-2964. I researched our database and found the last production was submitted by Ranger Resources in 2008 and Enervest Operating submitted zero production in 2010 and 2011. I called Larry Lower at 216-570-8708 and informed him I was issuing a compliance notice for non-production (Ohio Administrative Code 1509.062(A)(1)). OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE DIVISON MAY PURSUE. Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 11/15/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/15/2012 RICK SKIDMORE Required action to be completed by: 12/30/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner EASTERN PETROLEUM CO. Former Owners 2125 EASTERN PETROLEUM CO GeoDate 6/23/86 6/23/1986 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 6/23/86 10/3/1996

Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

6/28/2000

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1360594875

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-155-23028-00-00 Project: NA County: **TRUMBULL** Twp. WEATHERSFIEL Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: THOMPSON UNIT 41.149750 WH_LONG: No.: -80.739620 Directions to site: Salt Springs Rd. west from Rt. 80, lease road on the right after passing Co. Rd. 61. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: UrbanProduction Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Phone Call Type of Notification Contact RICK SKIDMORE 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action My inspection found the well equipped with a plunger lift unit and a domestic gas line. It was shut-it on the production side. The tank battery contained one, 100 barrel production tank, a buried, concrete brine tank, and a separator. The dike was in good condition. There was a lock and plug on the load line. The production records on our database show zero for more than two years. The lease road was the landowner's driveway. I called Larry Lower at 216-570-8708. I informed him to plug, produce, or file for Temporary Inactive Status by 4/1/2013. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 2/11/2013 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/11/2013 RICK SKIDMORE Required action to be completed by: 4/12/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner GASEARCH INC. Former Owners 2125 EASTERN PETROLEUM CO GeoDate 11/4/86 11/4/1986 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 11/4/86 10/3/1996

Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

Former Owners **7/13/1987 2**

4/27/2007

28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 12/17/86

Compliance Notice

No 1602894667

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-155-23047-00-00 Project: NA County: **TRUMBULL** Twp. Sec: WI Typ: OG SOUTHINGTON Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **ELLSTON J UNIT** No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Phone Call Contact RICK SKIDMORE 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-02 **General Safety** 1509: 23 Failure to legibly identify well 9-9-05(A)10 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action On 7/18/2012, I conducted a production well inspection status check. During my inspection, I could not find the well. The tank battery was overgrown with weeds and contained one 100 barrel oil storage tank, with no identification, one 50 barrel brine storage tank and a separator. The lease road was part of the landowners driveway. I reviewed the production records from our database and found no production since 2009. I called Larry Lower at 216-570-8708 to ask about production issues and the site violations. He stated that he would send the well tender out to weedeat the tank battery and well, install the proper identification, and inquire with the company about future plans for this well. I will perform a follow-up inspection by 7/25/2012. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 7/18/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/18/2012 RICK SKIDMORE Required action to be completed by: 7/25/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/6/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **CLINTON OIL CO**

Operator changed from 28, CGAS EXPLORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -122505498

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-155-23429-00-00 Project: NA County: **TRUMBULL** Twp. **BROOKFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: ST BERNADETTE 41.204400 WH_LONG: No.: -80.540690 Directions to site: Bedford Rd east from Rt. 62, turn right onto Cullian St, lease road at the end. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: UrbanProduction Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **RICK SKIDMORE** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I completed a NOV follow-up inspection written by ODNR Inspector Steve Ochs on 9/30/2011. My inspection found the correct identification sign posted at the tank battery. The breach in the dike was fixed. The well was equipped with a plunger lift unit and located east of the tank battery. The tank battery contained one, 210 barrel production tank, one, 50 barrel brine tank, and a separator. The lease road was in good condition. I noticed no visible spills or leaks. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 12/4/2012 Inspection Date: Signature: 10/24/2011 Date Compliance Notice Issued: RICK SKIDMORE Required action to be completed by: 11/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/4/2012 Section/Name CAPITAL OIL & GAS INC. Original Owner Former Owners 8/22/1991 1388 NORTH COAST ENERGY INC GeoDate 8/22/91

Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -795236097

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-155-23429-00-00 Project: NA County: **TRUMBULL** Twp. **BROOKFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: ST BERNADETTE No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact STEPHEN OCHS Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # -1715495478 Identification requires update to current owner's name. Previous owner's information needs to be removed or covered. The breach in the tank battery dike needs repaired. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 9/30/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: 10/24/2011 Date Compliance Notice Issued: STEPHEN OCHS Required action to be completed by: 11/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/4/2012 Section/Name CAPITAL OIL & GAS INC. Original Owner Former Owners 8/22/1991 1388 NORTH COAST ENERGY INC GeoDate 8/22/91

Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1715495478

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-155-23429-00-00 Project: NA County: **TRUMBULL** Twp. **BROOKFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: ST BERNADETTE 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact STEPHEN OCHS *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 23 No SPCC dike/or failure to keep dike free of water or oil 1501: 9-9-05(A)9 Requirements Inspection requires action Identification requires update to current owner's name. Previous owner's information needs to be removed or covered. The breach in the tank battery dike needs repaired. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 9/30/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/24/2011 STEPHEN OCHS Required action to be completed by: 11/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/4/2012 Section/Name Original Owner CAPITAL OIL & GAS INC. Former Owners 1388 NORTH COAST ENERGY INC GeoDate 8/22/91 8/22/1991

Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1296753377

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21167-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **WARWICK** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CLARK EVERETT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: everett valley rd off st rt 416 1st well on I Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and found well idle, no production reports since 2003. Well needs to be placed into production or plugged. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 1/30/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/2/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 3/3/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/18/2013 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 3/7/1984 602 CARTER RESOURCES 9/17/1991 4083 MIDCOAST RESOURCES CO GeoDate 7/29/1993 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 6/28/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1363625063

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21167-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **WARWICK** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CLARK EVERETT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found well plugged, also found that the final restoration has been complete and approved. Case closed on 03-18-2013 OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/18/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/2/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 3/3/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/18/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 3/7/1984 602 CARTER RESOURCES 4083 MIDCOAST RESOURCES CO GeoDate 9/17/1991 7/29/1993 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 6/28/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1296745522

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21350-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. CLAY Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: W MCCONNEL UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Allan Miller complaint. I arrived on location and found the lines removed from the wellhead and it was leaking gas. I checked production records in our database and found none have been submitted since 2006. This well must be placed into production or plugged. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/2/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/2/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 3/3/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/15/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 2/12/1986 139 MB OPERATING CO INC 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No -236447688

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21350-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. CLAY Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: W MCCONNEL UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found well plugged and final restoration approved. Case closed on 09/15/2011. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/20/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/2/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 3/3/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/15/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 2/12/1986 139 MB OPERATING CO INC Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1592034130

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21430-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **WARWICK** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **EVERETT UNIT** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Plug / Plug Back Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection on location for plug job OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/23/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/2/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 3/3/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/25/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/28/1971 311 STOCKER & SITLER INC GeoDate 7/28/71 4/20/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 7/28/71

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -1230585493

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21430-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **WARWICK** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **EVERETT UNIT** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Plug / Plug Back Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection on location for plug job OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/25/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/2/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 3/3/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/25/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/28/1971 311 STOCKER & SITLER INC GeoDate 7/28/71 4/20/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 7/28/71

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1363792789

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21430-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **WARWICK** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **EVERETT UNIT** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found well plugged and final restoration approved. Case closed on 01-25-2012 OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/20/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/2/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 3/3/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/25/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/28/1971 311 STOCKER & SITLER INC GeoDate 7/28/71 4/20/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 7/28/71

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1296753113

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-157-21430-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **WARWICK** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **EVERETT UNIT** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: wolfs crossing off st rt 36 1st well on left Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and found well idle. No production reports since 1995. Well needs to placed into production or plugged. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/31/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/2/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 3/3/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/25/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 7/28/1971 311 STOCKER & SITLER INC GeoDate 7/28/71 4/20/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 7/28/71

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1308833271

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21438-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CRIM 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: st rt 800 east of dennison approx 5 miles well located across rd from tinys tavern Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and found well idle, well has an h2s gas leak, no production reported since 1996. Within 30 days company needs to place well into production or apply for plugging permit. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 6/22/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/23/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 7/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 5/2/2012 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 3/7/1984 602 CARTER RESOURCES 4083 MIDCOAST RESOURCES CO GeoDate 9/17/1991 7/29/1993 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/28/2000

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1365012675

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21438-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: CRIM 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Plug / Plug Back Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found final restoration complete, well plugged on 05/02/2012, case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/3/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/23/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 7/23/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 5/2/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 3/7/1984 602 CARTER RESOURCES 4083 MIDCOAST RESOURCES CO GeoDate 9/17/1991 7/29/1993 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 6/28/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1330697557

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-157-21458-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **PERRY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: GRAY J ETAL UNIT No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: sandy ridge Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and found well idle, checked production reports none reported since 1996. Within 30 days apply for a plug permit. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/15/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/5/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 4/4/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/11/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 9/8/1971 311 STOCKER & SITLER INC GeoDate 9/8/71 4/20/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 9/8/71

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No -1908555160

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21594-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **WARREN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: EWING-CHESLOCK 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I arrived on location and found the lease road had been graded and the ruts removed. Violation has been corrected and case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 5/31/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/31/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 6/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/21/2011 Section/Name Original Owner M.B. OIL & GAS Former Owners 3/2/1972 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 3/2/72 9/2/2004 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

34-157-21594-00-00

Compliance Notice

No -352986266

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

Project: NA

County: **TUSCARAWAS WARREN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: EWING-CHESLOCK 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Preliminary Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** *1509*: **072** 1501: NONEA Failure to fill pits within 5 mos. (CHANGE) (REPLACE) Requirements Inspection requires action On location to check Cheslock water well for DNR Hydrogeologist Kyle Tharp. I found severe erosion problems on the lease road and a small amount of oil around the wellhead. Well owner must repair the lease road, clean out ditch adjacent to lease road and remediate impacted area around the wellhead. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 5/31/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/31/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 6/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/21/2011 Section/Name Original Owner M.B. OIL & GAS Former Owners 3/2/1972 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 3/2/72 9/2/2004 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1383236889

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21596-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** WARREN Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: EWING-CHESLOCK 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Preliminary Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact **BARRY GRIMM** 1509: .072A 1501: NONE5 Failure to restore within six months 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination 1509: 22(A) Requirements Inspection requires action On location to check Cheslock water well for DNR Hydrogeologist Kyle Tharp. I found severe erosion problems on the lease road and a small amount of oil around the wellhead. Well owner must repair the lease road, clean out ditch adjacent to lease road and remediate impacted area around the wellhead. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 5/31/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/31/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 6/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/21/2011 Section/Name Original Owner M. B. OIL & GAS Former Owners 3/2/1972 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 3/2/72 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 336993123

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21596-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **WARREN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: EWING-CHESLOCK 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I arrived on location and found the lease road had been graded and the ruts removed. Violation has been corrected and case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 5/31/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/31/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 6/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/21/2011 Section/Name Original Owner M. B. OIL & GAS Former Owners 3/2/1972 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 3/2/72 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -1480880100

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21640-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. RUSH Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: KOHL UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found gas leak repaired. Violation corrected and case is closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/29/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/24/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 2/29/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 2/29/2012 Section/Name Original Owner STOCKER & SITLER INC. Former Owners 5/26/1972 311 STOCKER & SITLER INC GeoDate 5/26/72 Operator changed from 311, STOCKER & SITLER INC to 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION 8/4/2000

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1330704846

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21640-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. RUSH Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: KOHL UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Phone Call Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements Inspection requires action arrived on location and found a small line leak at wellhead, called company they will send a pumper out to repair leak. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/24/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/24/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 2/29/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 2/29/2012 Section/Name Original Owner STOCKER & SITLER INC. Former Owners 5/26/1972 311 STOCKER & SITLER INC GeoDate 5/26/72 Operator changed from 311, STOCKER & SITLER INC to 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION 8/4/2000

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1320756498

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21682-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. RUSH Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: RIPLEY 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and found well shut in and idle, checked production reports none sumitted since 2008, within 30 days place well into production or apply for a plug permit. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/3/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/8/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 12/8/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/28/2012 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 7/24/1972 311 STOCKER & SITLER INC GeoDate 7/24/72 Operator changed from 311, STOCKER & SITLER INC to 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION 12/5/2000

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -202155787

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21682-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. RUSH Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: RIPLEY 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found final restoration complete violation corrected. Case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/28/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/8/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 12/8/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/28/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 7/24/1972 311 STOCKER & SITLER INC GeoDate 7/24/72 Operator changed from 311, STOCKER & SITLER INC to 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION 12/5/2000

API Well No.

County:

34-157-21747-00-00

TUSCARAWAS

Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L

Twp.

WARREN

Compliance Notice

No 1332427313

WI Typ: OG

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

Project: NA

Sec:

Lot:

Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: T & L WALLACE 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged *1509*: 11 1501: NONEC Statement of annual production not filed Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and found well idle, checked production reports and found none submitted since 1996, within 30 days apply for a plug permit. Submit production reports OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 3/19/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/22/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 4/22/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 1/6/1972 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 1/6/72 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC 4/8/2010

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1320158716

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21858-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. SUGAR CREEK WI Typ: OG Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: KAUFMAN M & E UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: rowe rd west of simon rd Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and found well idle no tanks on site. Checked production reports no since 1982. Withon 30 days apply for a plug permit and plug well. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/1/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/1/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 12/1/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/14/2013 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 6/7/1982 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 6/7/82 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 61013132

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-21858-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. SUGAR CREEK WI Typ: OG Sec: Lot: 0 Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: WH_LONG: Well Name: KAUFMAN M & E UNIT 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found violation corrected well plugged and final restoration complete and approved. Case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/14/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/1/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 12/1/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/14/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 6/7/1982 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 6/7/82 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1363627372

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-22198-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS AUBURN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: SCHLABACH JOHN & MATTIE 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection A follow-up for this case showes that a plug permit was issued on 10/12/2012. Well not plugged as of this date. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/12/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/7/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 4/23/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 12/19/1973 53 ATWOOD RESOURCES INC GeoDate 12/19/73 4205 TRANSFUEL RESOURCES CO GeoDate 12/19/73 7/18/1995 10/27/1995 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 12/19/73 6/28/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1332501404

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-22198-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS AUBURN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: SCHLABACH JOHN & MATTIE 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged *1509*: 11 1501: NONEC Statement of annual production not filed Requirements Inspection requires action arrived on location and found well idle, checked production records no record for 2009 and 30 mcf for 2010, within 30 days apply for a plug permit. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 2/7/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/23/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 4/23/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 12/19/1973 53 ATWOOD RESOURCES INC GeoDate 12/19/73 7/18/1995 4205 TRANSFUEL RESOURCES CO GeoDate 12/19/73 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 12/19/73 10/27/1995 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/28/2000 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1313412417

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-22592-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: L & I KERSCHBAUMER UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I arrived on location and found this well has been plugged and Final Restoration is approved. Violation corrected. Case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/12/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/15/2010 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 1/20/2010 Reviewed by: 1/20/2010 Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/12/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 3/7/1984 602 CARTER RESOURCES 4083 MIDCOAST RESOURCES CO GeoDate 9/17/1991 3/12/1993 4083 MIDCOAST RESOURCES CO GeoDate 3/12/93 7/29/1993 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 3/12/93 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 9/13/94 9/13/1994 8/18/2010 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1292421309

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-22592-00-00 Project: NA **TUSCARAWAS** MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG County: Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: L & I KERSCHBAUMER UNIT 40.000000 WH_LONG: No.: -81.000000 Directions to site: st rt 800 e from Dennison L on twp rd 168 R on co rd 30 well on R thru high gate @ sportsmen club Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action I arrived on location and found this well idle. I checked production records in our database and found none have been submitted since 1992. This well must be placed into production or plugged. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/13/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/15/2010 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 1/20/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/12/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 3/7/1984 602 CARTER RESOURCES 4083 MIDCOAST RESOURCES CO GeoDate 9/17/1991 3/12/1993 4083 MIDCOAST RESOURCES CO GeoDate 3/12/93 7/29/1993 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 3/12/93 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 9/13/94 9/13/1994 8/18/2010 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1363791226

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-22592-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: L & I KERSCHBAUMER UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found well plugged and final restoration approved. Case closed on 08/12/2011. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/20/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/15/2010 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 1/20/2010 Reviewed by: 1/20/2010 Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/12/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 3/7/1984 602 CARTER RESOURCES 4083 MIDCOAST RESOURCES CO GeoDate 9/17/1991 3/12/1993 4083 MIDCOAST RESOURCES CO GeoDate 3/12/93 7/29/1993 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 3/12/93 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 9/13/94 9/13/1994 8/18/2010 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1344263888

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-157-22649-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS PERRY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: ROGERS UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: co rd 13 west off st rt 258 at westchester Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action I arrived on location and found well idle. Producing equipment has been removed and well has H2s gas leaking from wellhead. Because well has not been produced since 2006 and because of H2s gas leak no temporary inactive status will be permitted well shall be plugged. Within 30 days apply for a plug permit. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 8/1/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/6/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 9/6/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 7/22/1976 311 STOCKER & SITLER INC GeoDate 7/22/76 5/3/1999 Operator changed from 311, STOCKER & SITLER INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1320679973

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-22821-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. WASHINGTON Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: FREDRICKS FRED 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: st rt 258 e from newcomerstown n on gravel lick 2nd drive on r Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and found well leaking h2s gas. With in 30 days repair casing to stop h2s from leaking. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/4/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/4/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 12/4/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/28/2012 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 4/5/1977 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 4/5/77 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1314299304

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-22829-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** WASHINGTON WI Typ: OG Twp. Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MCPHERSON RAYMOND 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action I arrived on location and found this well idle. I checked our database for production reports and found none recorded since 2008. Within 30 days place well into production or apply for a plug permit. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 8/10/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/25/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 9/25/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **LESLIE OIL & GAS** Former Owners 4/13/1977 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 4/13/77 7/6/1998 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC 11/6/2012 Operator changed from 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING L to 9056, HAGAN LARRY K

Compliance Notice

No 1346072390

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-157-22829-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** WASHINGTON WI Typ: OG Twp. Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MCPHERSON RAYMOND 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM Requirements Inspection requires action Received a call from Mr Hagan (complainant) he wants to know the status of this case. Checked file and found nothing has been done with this case. I called Barry Lay of Enervest operating and he advised he knew nothing of this compliance notice and he would check on it and get back with me. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/10/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/25/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 9/25/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **LESLIE OIL & GAS** Former Owners 4/13/1977 2143 CARLESS RESOURCES INC GeoDate 4/13/77 Operator changed from 2143, CARLESS RESOURCES INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 7/6/1998 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC 11/6/2012 Operator changed from 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING L to 9056, HAGAN LARRY K

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1344265451

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-157-23076-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **PERRY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **DUNLAP LEASE** 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: co r d13 west off st rt 258 at west chester Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action I arrived on location and found well idle. Checked production reports which showed no production since 2006. Equipment has been removed so well cannot produce. H2s is leaking from wellhead. Because well has been idle for so long no temporary inactive status will be permitted. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 8/1/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/6/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 9/6/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 3/28/1978 311 STOCKER & SITLER INC GeoDate 3/28/78 5/3/1999 Operator changed from 311, STOCKER & SITLER INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1356706947

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-23093-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **PERRY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WATSON ET AL 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found violation corrected, well plugged and final restoration complete. Case closed 12/28/2012 OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/28/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/30/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 5/30/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/28/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 4/12/1978 311 STOCKER & SITLER INC GeoDate 4/12/78 Operator changed from 311, STOCKER & SITLER INC to 6418, DODSON EDWARD L 5/3/1999 9/9/2002 Operator changed from 6418, DODSON EDWARD L to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC 12/14/2009

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1335798062

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-23093-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **PERRY** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WATSON ET AL 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Bethel rd Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: 22(A) *1501:* 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination *1509*: 20 Well insufficiently equipped to prevent escape of oil and gas 9-9-05(A)1 Well shall be plugged 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Requirements Inspection requires action I arrived at permit # 157-3093 to conduct an inspection for a complaint from Harry Anderegg concerning an idle well on his farm that he would like to have plugged. He advised the tanks for this well were removed in the fall of 2011, well also has h2S gas OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 4/30/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 4/30/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 5/30/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: 12/28/2012 Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 311 STOCKER & SITLER INC GeoDate 4/12/78 4/12/1978 Operator changed from 311, STOCKER & SITLER INC to 6418, DODSON EDWARD L 5/3/1999 9/9/2002 Operator changed from 6418, DODSON EDWARD L to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -712460269

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-23691-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **EZZIE UNIT** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found that the h2s odor is gone, I talked with landowner Don Baker he told me company put sulfite cleaner down well. Violation corrected. Case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/14/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/14/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 2/16/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 2/17/2012 Section/Name Original Owner THE CLINTON OIL CO. Former Owners 12/31/1981 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 12/31/81

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1330704569

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-23691-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **EZZIE UNIT** No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: st rt 800 e of dennison Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Phone Call Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements Inspection requires action arrived on location and found well leaking h2s, called company they will put solfite cleaner in. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/15/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/16/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 2/17/2012 Section/Name Original Owner THE CLINTON OIL CO. Former Owners 12/31/1981 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 12/31/81

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1349181591

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-23805-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. MILL Sec: WI Typ: HAD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **GUTHRIE B UNIT** No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOMSV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I arrived on location and found violation 1509:23 corrected. Case closed 09/17/2012 OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/17/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/12/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 9/14/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/17/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **CLINTON OIL CO** Former Owners 6/13/1983 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 11/24/82

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1347549078

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-157-23805-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. MILL Sec: WI Typ: HAD Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **GUTHRIE B UNIT** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-05(A)9 No SPCC dike/or failure to keep dike free of water or oil Inspection requires action Requirements Arrived on location and found a 210bbl tank got a hole in the bottom of it and leaked about 3bbl of brine on the ground inside the dike which leached thru the dike and ran down 100'. Within two days repair or replace tank and remove and replace all conta OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/12/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/12/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 9/14/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/17/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **CLINTON OIL CO** Former Owners 6/13/1983 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 11/24/82

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -1921385018

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-23813-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: C NELSON UNIT No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: bethel rd Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and well idle, valves have been shut and no production reports have been submitted for five years. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/18/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/29/2010 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 11/30/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/18/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 6/22/1983 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 6/22/83 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 12/22/82 9/28/1983

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1289309446

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-23813-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: C NELSON UNIT No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: bethel rd Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and found well idle. No production reports since 2004. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/18/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/9/2010 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 12/9/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/18/2013 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 6/22/1983 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 6/22/83 9/28/1983 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 12/22/82

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 2054257901

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-23813-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: C NELSON UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found well plugged, also found final restoration complete and approved. Case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/18/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/9/2010 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 12/9/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/18/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 6/22/1983 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 6/22/83 28 CGAS EXPLORATION, INC GeoDate 12/22/82 9/28/1983

6/30/2000 8/25/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1321897355

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-157-23907-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** WAYNE Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **D SCHWARTZ** 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: from dundee go n on co rd 98 w on co rd 94 n on co rd 96 go past camp rd 1st well on I Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: .062A *1501:* NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status 1501: NONE18 1509: 12A Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and met with Mr Schwartz found well shut in and idle, checked production reports shows no production since 1999. Within 60 days apply for a plug permit . Since well has been idle for so long (12 years) temporary inactive status will not be approved. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 11/21/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/21/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 1/21/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 10/4/1983 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 8/5/83

Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1363351703

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-24063-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **FRANKLIN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: J & E MCNALLY COMM. 40.610430 WH_LONG: 81.553150 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Final Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found well plugged and final restoration complete and approved. Case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/14/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/31/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 4/29/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/13/2011 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 5/20/1985 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 6/18/84

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1301575880

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-24063-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. FRANKLIN Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: J & E MCNALLY COMM. 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and found well idle. Checked production reports none summited for 10 years. Well needs to be placed into production or apply for a plug permit. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/14/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/31/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 4/29/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/14/2013 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 5/20/1985 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 6/18/84

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No -1590601499

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-157-24101-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS BUCKS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: GANGALE DOMINIC 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Compliance Agreement Follow Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I arrived on this location and found all oil has been removed by landowner and violation has been corrected. I advised Mrs Ladrach she may want to get a 50 bbl plastic tank from the farm store and hard plumb it in so this does not happen again. Case closed on 01/08/2013. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/8/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/7/2013 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 1/8/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/8/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ATWOOD RESOURCES INC. Former Owners 7/24/1984 53 ATWOOD RESOURCES INC GeoDate 7/24/84 53 ATWOOD RESOURCES INC GeoDate 2/28/85 2/28/1985 1/9/1986 53 ATWOOD RESOURCES INC GeoDate 1/9/86 2/26/1986 53 ATWOOD RESOURCES INC GeoDate 2/26/86 4205 TRANSFUEL RESOURCES CO GeoDate 2/26/86 7/18/1995 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 2/26/86 10/27/1995 6/28/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1357745908

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-24101-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS BUCKS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: GANGALE DOMINIC WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: 22(A) 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination Requirements Inspection requires action I arrived on this location at a drip station for address 111631 Deibel Rd and found oil on the ground. The approximate size being 15' x 20' . 2 to 3 barrels . I talked to landowner Mrs Ladrach who said she lost her gas on Friday nite 01/04/2013 because her drip filled up with oil. At which time she blew the drip off into two 55 gallon drums when the line blew out of the drum and she did not notice it because it was 10:00 pm and dark. Clean up has already been started and is on going. I want it noted that the company did cause this spill. Verbal compliance notice issued on site. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: 1/7/2013 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/7/2013 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 1/8/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/8/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ATWOOD RESOURCES INC. Former Owners 7/24/1984 53 ATWOOD RESOURCES INC GeoDate 7/24/84 2/28/1985 53 ATWOOD RESOURCES INC GeoDate 2/28/85 1/9/1986 53 ATWOOD RESOURCES INC GeoDate 1/9/86 2/26/1986 53 ATWOOD RESOURCES INC GeoDate 2/26/86 4205 TRANSFUEL RESOURCES CO GeoDate 2/26/86 7/18/1995 10/27/1995 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 2/26/86 6/28/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC 4/8/2010

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1314808482

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-24541-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WRIGHT-INSLEY 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Phone Call Contact **BARRY GRIMM** 1509: 23 1501: 9-10-04 Inadequate pipeline strength Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and met with landowner walked to gas line leak (1 1/2/hours) found a gas leak the sife of my small finger. Called tim mc conaha of enervest he will send a crew out on 08 31 11 OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 8/30/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/30/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 8/31/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/31/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **CARTER RESOURCES** Former Owners 5/18/1987 602 CARTER RESOURCES GeoDate 5/18/87 4083 MIDCOAST RESOURCES CO GeoDate 5/18/87 9/17/1991 7/29/1993 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 5/18/87 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/28/2000 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 603514266

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-24541-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WRIGHT-INSLEY 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found violation corrected. Pipeline repaired. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/14/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/30/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 8/31/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/31/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **CARTER RESOURCES** Former Owners 5/18/1987 602 CARTER RESOURCES GeoDate 5/18/87 4083 MIDCOAST RESOURCES CO GeoDate 5/18/87 9/17/1991 7/29/1993 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 5/18/87 6/28/2000 Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC 4/8/2010

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1347369648

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-24563-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. RUSH Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: **GUTHRIE** 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Inspection requires action Requirements I arrived on location and found well idle, pumpjack removed and no chart paper in meter box, checked production reports it showed no production since 2009, within 30 days place well into production or apply for a plug permit. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/10/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/10/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 10/10/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 8/13/1987 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 8/13/87

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1290531439

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-24592-00-00 Project: NA County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. RUSH Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: SMITH 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact BARRY GRIMM 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Inspection requires action Requirements Arrived on location and found well idle. I checked production reports and well has not produced since 1998. Well in in such poor condition that it cannot produce without some major work. Company must place well into production or plug. Complaint called in by landowner. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/23/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/23/2010 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 12/23/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/30/2011 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 10/6/1987 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 10/6/87

Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1289324036

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-25003-00-00 Project: County: **TUSCARAWAS WARWICK** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: HOLMES LIMESTONE UNIT # 1- No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on site and found crew from entervest working on clean up. A 50bbl tank that holdes dissalent got a small hole in a steel 2" nipple and lost approx 5 bbls that ran into a small creek. I had the company install 2 dams and a watertruck was sucking OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/29/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/29/2010 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 10/30/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 11/1/2010 Section/Name Original Owner Former Owners 5/29/1997 65 FRANKLIN GAS & OIL CO INC GeoDt 5/29/97 Operator changed from 65, FRANKLIN GAS & OIL CO INC to 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION 11/6/1997

Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1571038901

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-25003-00-00 Project: County: **TUSCARAWAS WARWICK** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: HOLMES LIMESTONE UNIT # 1- No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Field Visit or Inspection Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on site and found crew had cleaned creek, met with dennis deavers (E.P.A) and we walked the creek and he said everything looked real good, we had a very good clean up. Violation corrected. Case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/1/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/29/2010 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 10/30/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 11/1/2010 Section/Name Original Owner Former Owners 5/29/1997 65 FRANKLIN GAS & OIL CO INC GeoDt 5/29/97 Operator changed from 65, FRANKLIN GAS & OIL CO INC to 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION 11/6/1997

Operator changed from 182, BELDEN & BLAKE CORPORATION to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No -1948961553

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-25096-00-00 Project: County: **TUSCARAWAS WARREN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: EWING-CHESLOCK UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Preliminary Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** *1509*: **072** 1501: NONEC Failure to restore land surface within 9 mos. (CHANGE) (REPLACE) Inspection requires action Requirements On location to check Cheslock water well for DNR Hydrogeologist Kyle Tharp. I found severe erosion problems on the lease road and a small amount of oil around the wellhead. Well owner must repair the lease road, clean out ditch adjacent to lease road and remediate impacted area around the wellhead. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 5/31/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/31/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 6/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/21/2011 Section/Name Original Owner Former Owners

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1308669283

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-25096-00-00 Project: County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **WARREN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: EWING-CHESLOCK UNIT 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I arrived on location and found the lease road graded and the ruts removed. Violation corrected and case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 5/31/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/31/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 6/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/21/2011 Section/Name Original Owner Former Owners

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No -878987364

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-25104-00-00 Project: County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: SMITH R & M No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location with Tim McConaha of Enervest, well is being produced with a pumpjack and is in production. Company sent copys of meter charts for past 6 months. No violations this date. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/3/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/5/2012 BARRY GRIMM 4/3/2012 Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/3/2012 Section/Name Original Owner Former Owners

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1330698714

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-25104-00-00 Project: County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: SMITH R & M No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements Inspection requires action Arrived on location and found well idle, no production reported since 2009. Within 30 days apply for a plug permit or place well into production. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/13/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/5/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 4/4/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/3/2012 Section/Name Original Owner Former Owners

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 2039229597

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-25104-00-00 Project: County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. MILL Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 40.358740 WH_LONG: Well Name: SMITH R & M No.: -81.325620 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Arrived on location and found well in production. Case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/13/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/5/2012 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 4/4/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/3/2012 Section/Name Original Owner Former Owners

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 47633512

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-25113-00-00 Project: County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **WARREN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: 0 Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: EWING-CHESLOCK UNIT 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I arrived on location and found the lease road had been graded and the ruts removed. Violation has been corrected and case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 5/31/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/31/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 6/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/21/2011 Section/Name **GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC** Original Owner Former Owners

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No -1801927095

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-25114-00-00 Project: County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **WARREN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: EWING-CHESLOCK No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I arrived on location and found the lease road graded and the ruts removed. Violation corrected and case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 5/31/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/31/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 6/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/21/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC** Former Owners

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1308669994

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-25114-00-00 Project: County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **WARREN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: 0 Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: EWING-CHESLOCK No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I arrived on location and found the lease road had been graded and the ruts removed. Violation has been corrected and case closed. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 5/31/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/31/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 6/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/21/2011 Section/Name **GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC** Original Owner Former Owners

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No -221706236

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-157-25114-00-00 Project: County: **TUSCARAWAS** Twp. **WARREN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: Well Name: EWING-CHESLOCK No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Preliminary Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact **BARRY GRIMM** Requirements Inspection requires action On location to check Cheslock water well for DNR Hydrogeologist Kyle Tharp. I found severe erosion problems on the lease road and a small amount of oil around the wellhead. Well owner must repair the lease road, clean out ditch adjacent to lease road and remediate impacted area around the wellhead. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 5/31/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 5/31/2011 BARRY GRIMM Required action to be completed by: 6/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 6/21/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC** Former Owners

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1777161528

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-167-23284-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON **MUSKINGUM** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WOODFORD JEAN C& SETH 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Wellhead leaking gas, has rotted off and laying partly broke off. Plug or fix and produce. 12/14/- Well producing. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 7/19/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/20/2010 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 9/20/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/14/2010 Section/Name EASTERN GAS SYSTEMS INC. Original Owner Former Owners 8/29/1989 2665 TMR OPERATING CO INC 4205 TRANSFUEL RESOURCES CO GeoDate 6/9/1992 10/27/1995 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 12/2/1997 Operator changed from 213, LOMAK OPERATING CO to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC 2/26/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 64643458

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-167-28740-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON Twp. **FAIRFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: SMITH JOHN H WH_LAT: **39.390950** WH_LONG: No.: -81.785130 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Requirements Inspection requires action Landowner called to complain about idle wells. Found records show other well has produced in last 2 years, this one hasn't. Well with jack has valves shut, chart in meter is old with no date or information, good dike, good ID's at tank. Enervest reports nothing from 2009 on. File for Temp. Inactive, plug or produce well. 4/9/12 - RESOLVED OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 7/19/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/20/2011 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 9/20/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/9/2012 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 2/13/1990 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 2/13/90 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 8/19/92 8/19/1992 2/27/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 251497609

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-167-28750-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON Twp. **FAIRFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: FOX EUGENE 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE *1509*: **20** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)1 Well insufficiently equipped to prevent escape of oil and gas *1509*: **23** Failure to legibly identify well 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Requirements Inspection requires action Well has slight gas leak, should be fixed. Post ID's at well. RESOLVED OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 10/19/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/22/2010 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 12/22/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 11/1/2010 Section/Name Original Owner **CEMCO OPERATING INC.** Former Owners 4/13/1990 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 4/13/90 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 2/27/2008

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1423474838

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-167-28771-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON Twp. **FAIRFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: ROOT GEORGE H 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Well found idle - landowner says he is not using any house gas - 2009 chart found in meter. Post complete ID's at well including County, Twp., Well Name and #, Permit No., and 2 emergency phone nos. Post complete ID's at all remaining Fox and Root wells at the well. 12/17 - RESOLVED, well producing gas for empty landowner's house. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 10/19/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/22/2010 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 12/22/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/17/2010 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 6/27/1990 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 6/27/90 2/27/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

2/27/2008

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1744745533

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-167-28774-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON **FAIRFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: EVERETT G RUSSELL 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action My inspection this day due to complaint by landowner, Grant Russell, that the well is not producing and wants it plugged. He has hired an attorney to cancel the lease due to non-production and Enervest continues to hold lease. This day, found well in same state as inspection on 10/31/2011 when the well was documented as idle. Today, found tubing still piled on ground and all valves shut - well incapable of producing. Inspection in Oct. 2011 noted chart in meter said 11/08 as being last changed company reports annual production of 516 mcf for 2011 - this is incorrect as there has been no change in well AND Mr. Russell reports they did not start charting this well until 12/11. He says check stub they are sending shows well produced from 5/11 on......Company has wells turned around and reporting production on wrong well. This well needs plugged, identification posted at well. 9/25/2012 - Well plugged, reclamation complete. Still issue of culvert landowner believes is too narrow - says it is not original one. This is not an inspector issue and Enervest will deal directly with landowner - RESOLVED OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 6/20/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/21/2012 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 8/21/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/25/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 7/9/1990 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 7/9/90

Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

Former Owners **8/20/1990 3**

Compliance Notice

No 1202210314

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-167-28798-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON **FAIRFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: EVERETT G RUSSELL WH LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action My inspection this day due to complaint from landowner - Grant Russell - wants wells plugged - he is not willing to accept payment to extend the lease. Today, I found the well equipped to produce gas with valve on casing open to sales line, all other valves shut. I found no change from last inspection dated 10/31/2011, except that they are now changing the chart in the meter and have a current chart running. This chart is for both wells - #8798 and #8774 - and it shows very low line pressure with no gas registering on the chart. Enervest has reported no production for this well since 2006 - only started putting a chart on the meter at the end of Dec. 2011, Mr. Russell states. At inspection in 10/11, the chart in meter was showing a date of 11/08, illustrating that well had not produced since 11/08 (photo taken). A 100 bbl tank at highway has good identification, none at well which is a great distance away. The lease road has not been travelled by a pick-up or 4-wheeler - weeds still standing. The culvert is still untravelable except by 4-wheeler, having washed out several years ago. The landowner is concerned that there is confusion (there are 3 Russell #1 wells and 3 Russell #2 wells) as the checks they receive show this well is producing. The check statement shows this well produced in 2011 yet did not start charting well until end of 2011. He would like to see proof of gas sales - he questions how they monitored gas flow in 2011 without a chart. Well needs serviced to produce gas or plugged. ID's need placed back at well. 9/24/2012 Well plugged, reclamation complete - RESOLVED. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 6/20/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 6/21/2012 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 8/21/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/24/2012 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner

2/27/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 8/20/90

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1728307866

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-167-28884-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON **FAIRFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: COMBS MB 0.000000 WH_LONG: No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action My inspection this day due to request by landowner, Mr. Fuller, to have wells plugged. Annual prodction shows no oil or gas for several years, this well is still supplying house gas but on very limited quantities. The tank is completely overgrown and chart in meter is so old you can't read the date - has gone around many times and is faded. The tank has complete identification. Mr. Fuller has cancelled the lease and would like the wells plugged. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/8/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/9/2012 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 6/9/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 11/16/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 1/5/1992 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 11/6/91 2/27/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 627904281

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-167-28885-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON **FAIRFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: COMBS MB 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Request Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action My inspection this day due to request by landowner, Mr. Fuller, to have wells plugged. This day I found well not capable of production, all equipment removed except for 100 bbl tank down by the road with complete identification and a fair dike. Annual production verifies that well has not produced. The landowner has cancelled the lease and would like the wells plugged. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/8/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 3/9/2012 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 6/9/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 11/16/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 11/6/1991 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 11/6/91 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 11/19/92 11/19/1992 2/27/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC 12/14/2009

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -466436690

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-167-28890-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON **FAIRFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: R SMITH 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE 1509: .062A 1501: NONE Nonproduction; well shall be plugged or placed in temporary inactive status Inspection requires action Requirements Complaint by landowner that well is not producing, has not produced for many years. Inspection found well with jack, good ID's at tank, old chart in meter, good dike. Well needs to be put in TI status, plugged or produced. 5/9/2012 - RESOLVED - well now plugged. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 7/19/2011 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/20/2011 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 9/20/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 5/9/2012 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 1/5/1992 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 12/2/91 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 10/25/93 10/25/1993 2/27/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 1916634423

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-167-28952-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON Twp. **FAIRFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: YOST M 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Plug or produce. There is an odor of H2S around the well which is located approximately 300' from the house. 1/19/2012 -This well has been plugged but reclamation not completion. RESOLVED OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 9/23/2010 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/24/2010 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 11/24/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/19/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERGY SEARCH INC. Former Owners 11/19/1992 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 11/19/92 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 10/20/92 7/21/1993 2/27/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 433805562

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-167-28955-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON **FAIRFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: PALMER P 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Preliminary Restoration Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE *1509:* **072** 1501: NONEC Failure to restore land surface within 9 mos. (CHANGE) (REPLACE) Requirements Inspection requires action Landowner complaint of erosion in hay fields, using multiply roads instead of one to get to well. Fix erosion, stay on lease road. Have made company man aware of complaint but has not been fixed, is the 2nd or 3rd time landowner has had this complaint. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: 7/20/2010 Inspection Date: Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 7/21/2010 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 9/21/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 8/6/2010 Section/Name Original Owner ENERGY SEARCH INC. Former Owners 10/20/1992 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 10/20/92 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 2/27/2008 12/14/2009 Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No -1447769243

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-167-29041-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON Twp. **PALMER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MILLER H 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Plug or produce. Post complete ID's at well. 1/19/11 - RESOLVED NOV - can hear gas running thru meter, pens are not working but registering gas, chart was placed in meter on 1/9/11. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 9/2/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/7/2010 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 11/7/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/19/2011 Section/Name Original Owner VIKING RESOURCES CORP. Former Owners 1/3/1994 198 VIKING RESOURCES CORP GeoDate 1/3/94 7/1/1998 Operator changed from 198, VIKING RESOURCES CORP to 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC 2/27/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC Operator changed from 1388, EXCO - NORTH COAST ENERGY INC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC 5/6/2010

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 65932006

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-167-29148-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON Twp. **PALMER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BALL H 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Plug or produce. Post correct ID's including County, Twp, Owner Name, Well Name and #, Permit No., and 2 emergency contact nos. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 10/28/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/29/2010 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 12/29/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/6/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 8/25/1995 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 5/16/95 2/27/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 759867753

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-167-29148-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON Twp. **PALMER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BALL H 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 65932006 Plug or produce. Post correct ID's including County, Twp, Owner Name, Well Name and #, Permit No., and 2 emergency contact nos. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/28/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/29/2010 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 12/29/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 7/6/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 8/25/1995 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 5/16/95 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC 2/27/2008

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No 237210931

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-167-29149-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON Twp. **PALMER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: SHAFFER A 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action 12/22/12 - RESOLVED - Well plugged. Plug or produce. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/28/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/29/2010 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 12/29/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/22/2011 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 8/25/1995 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 5/16/95 2/27/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -86268936

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-167-29150-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON Twp. **PALMER** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: SHAFFER A 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Inspection requires action Requirements Plug or produce. 5/9/2012 - RESOLVED, well is plugged. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/28/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/29/2010 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 12/29/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 5/9/2012 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 8/25/1995 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 5/16/95 2/27/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -897544671

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-167-29222-00-00 Project: NA County: WASHINGTON Twp. **FAIRFIELD** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: SCHAAD D& B No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Plug or produce. 12/10 - Well is producing, current chart in meter. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/23/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/24/2010 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 11/24/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 12/10/2010 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERGY SEARCH INC.** Former Owners 9/9/1996 3793 ENERGY SEARCH INC GeoDate 7/8/96 2/27/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

12/14/2009

Compliance Notice

No -1409692440

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 286-6411

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-167-29538-00-00 Project: County: WASHINGTON Twp. **ADAMS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: W & F HUCK 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Notice of Violation Contact CYNTHIA VAN DYKE 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action Well is idle, no production since 2005. Plug or produce. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/3/2010 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/7/2010 CYNTHIA VAN DYKE Required action to be completed by: 11/7/2010 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 2/27/2008 Operator changed from 3793, ENERGY SEARCH INC to 1388, NORTH COAST ENERGY INC

API Well No.

8/18/2010

Compliance Notice

No -1005388611

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 392-4499

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-21821-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. **PLAIN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MINER ROBERT W 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact RICHARD KEPLER Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Proper signage is in place. No other violations noted. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 4/4/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/6/2013 RICHARD KEPLER Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/4/2013 Section/Name Original Owner SHAY OIL CO. Former Owners 11/18/1981 74 SHAFER DAVID OIL PROD INC GeoDate 11/18/81 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 11/18/81 10/26/1995

Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

8/18/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1046113611

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-21821-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. **PLAIN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MINER ROBERT W 40.774080 WH_LONG: No.: -82.075420 Directions to site: Off Brenn Road on the W just N of SR 95 Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Phone Call Contact TODD MILLER 1509: 23 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well Requirements Inspection requires action This well is not producing. The ID is not Valid. This well was purchased from Range Resources and has not yet been evaluated. It will be checked out immediately and an ID will be affixed OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/6/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/7/2013 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 4/4/2013 Section/Name Original Owner SHAY OIL CO. Former Owners 11/18/1981 74 SHAFER DAVID OIL PROD INC GeoDate 11/18/81 213 LOMAK OPERATING CO GeoDate 11/18/81 10/26/1995

Operator changed from 213, RANGE OPERATING COMPANY to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No -1904266952

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 392-4499

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-23651-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. SUGAR CREEK Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MILLER UNIT No.: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact RICHARD KEPLER Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Well is still not in production. Remains in violation as of this inspection. No other violations noted. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/29/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/5/2013 RICHARD KEPLER Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 3/28/1984 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 11/2/83 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 740596331

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-23651-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. SUGAR CREEK WI Typ: OG Sec: Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MILLER UNIT No.: 40.808590 WH_LONG: -81.650550 Directions to site: Off Deerfield Ave on the W just S of Krug Road Contact: New Phila Office Phone 330.339.22 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check **New Phila** OH 44663 Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action This is a shut in plunger lift well. There has been no production reported since 2008. There were no other problems noted at the time of the inspection. This well shall be plugged. Failure to comply with this notice may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/5/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/6/2013 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 6/6/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 3/28/1984 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 11/2/83 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

8/25/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1779491750

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-23666-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE **PAINT** Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 40.684700 WH_LONG: Well Name: MILLER-HERSHBERGER UNIT No.: -81.757670 Directions to site: Off Cunninham Road on the N just E of S Kansas Road. Contact: New Phila Office 330 339 22 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint **New Phila** 44663 OH Type of Notification Contact **TODD MILLER** *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action This well is shut in. There is no ID. There has been no production reported since 1996. This well shall be plugged. Failure to comply with this request may result in forfeiture of bond. In the interim please affix a valid legible ID to the tank or well. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac FLOW/METER Vac HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 10/1/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/4/2012 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 1/4/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner MB OPERATING CO. INC. Former Owners 3/20/1984 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 11/8/83 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000

API Well No.

8/25/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1807588533

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 392-4499

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-23867-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. SALT CREEK Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WEAVER-KAUFFMAN UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact RICHARD KEPLER Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Corrective measures have been taken. No other violations noted at this inspection. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/19/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/7/2012 RICHARD KEPLER Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/19/2013 Section/Name Original Owner MB OPERATING CO. INC. Former Owners 12/7/1984 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 7/20/84 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 66806986

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-23867-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE SALT CREEK Sec: WI Typ: OG Twp. Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: WEAVER-KAUFFMAN UNIT 40.673190 WH_LONG: No.: -81.786120 Directions to site: Off Mt. Hope Road on the W just S of Salt Creek Road. Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Phone Call Contact TODD MILLER 1509: 22(A) 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination Requirements Inspection requires action This is a producing swab well. The tank has a small gasket leak at the tank cleanout flange. I contacted the operator for repair. There were no other problems noted at the time of the inspection. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 12/7/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 12/7/2012 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 12/21/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 3/19/2013 Section/Name Original Owner MB OPERATING CO. INC. Former Owners 12/7/1984 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 7/20/84 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000 8/25/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1298999867

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-23924-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. **PAINT** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: WH_LONG: Well Name: HOSTETLER No.: 0.000000 Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact MARK MORELAND Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # -1117448615 Check well today and found that well is not in operation. I checked production records and found that well has not been produced since 1998. Contact Operator and issue Notice to plug or produce. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/4/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/5/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 10/14/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/25/2012 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 5/2/1985 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 9/14/84 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000 8/25/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No -1117448615

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-23924-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. **PAINT** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: 0 Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: WH_LONG: Well Name: HOSTETLER 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check Type of Notification Contact MARK MORELAND 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action Check well today and found that well is not in operation. I checked production records and found that well has not been produced since 1998. Contact Operator and issue Notice to plug or produce. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 8/4/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 8/5/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 10/14/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 1/25/2013 Section/Name **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Original Owner Former Owners 5/2/1985 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 9/14/84 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000 8/25/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No -1191141593

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-24290-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. **BAUGHMAN** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: HEATHER UNIT 40.864240 WH_LONG: No.: -81.649700 Directions to site: Off Deerfield Ave on the W at mailbox 5521 Contact: new Phila Office 330.339.22 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check **New Phila** OH 44663 Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action This is a shut in swab well. There has been no production above the state minimum reported since 2008. There is house gas off the well. There were no other problems noted at the time of the inspection. The well shall be plugged or sold/given to the landowner. Failure to comply with this notice may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 2/5/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 2/6/2013 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 6/6/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **MB OPERATING CO INC** Former Owners 4/1/1986 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 11/15/85 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000 8/25/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 477018974

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-24410-00-00 Project: County: WAYNE Twp. **PAINT** Sec: Lot: WI Typ: OG Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MILLER-MAST UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: sr 250 n to Mt Eaton left on cr 2 to r on Kidron Rd. 1/2 mile on left Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact MARK MORELAND Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1317300838 Had call from Critchfield Law firm about idle well . They had been told by the landowner that the well has been idle for some time and they want the well plugged or produced. I conducted an inspection of the well and tank b OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/28/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/29/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 11/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 2/25/2013 Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 9/2/2004 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC

Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

34-169-24410-00-00

WAYNE

Compliance Notice

No 1317300838

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

PAINT

Project:

Sec:

Lot:

County: Twp. WI Typ: OG Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MILLER-MAST UNIT 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: sr 250 n to Mt Eaton left on cr 2 to r on Kidron Rd. 1/2 mile on left Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact MARK MORELAND 1509: 12A 1501: NONE18 Defective casing, leaking well Requirements Inspection requires action Had call from Critchfield Law firm about idle well. They had been told by the landowner that the well has been idle for some time and they want the well plugged or produced . I conducted an inspection of the well and tank battery. I discovered that the well is shut in. The valves to and from the seperator are shut in. There is no chart on the meter and the production with the valves closed would be zero. This well needs to be placed back in production or plugged. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/28/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/29/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 11/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 9/25/2012 Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 9/2/2004 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 1086653434

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-24450-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. **PAINT** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: ANDY SLABAUGH 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact MARK MORELAND Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection I checked this well to see if any work has been done to meet the plug or produce notice. I found that the well remains idle and there has been no corrective action. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/13/2012 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/14/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 2/15/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 2/5/1990 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 2/5/90 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No -241153033

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-24450-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. **PAINT** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: 40.694990 WH_LONG: Well Name: ANDY SLABAUGH -81.760990 No.: Directions to site: sr 250 n left on cr 2 Harrison rd to left at pob12423 well to right of home and barn Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact MARK MORELAND Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1321362859 I received a complaint from Andy Yoder of an idle well. After inspecting the well I found that it was shut in. This well is not equipped to produce. I met with the landowner and he said that he wants the well plugged since OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 11/14/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/15/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 2/15/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner ENERVEST OPERATING L Former Owners 2/5/1990 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 2/5/90 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/8/2010

Compliance Notice

No 1321362859

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-24450-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. **PAINT** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: ANDY SLABAUGH 40.694990 WH_LONG: No.: -81.760990 Directions to site: sr 250 n left on cr 2 Harrison rd to left at pob12423 well to right of home and barn Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact MARK MORELAND *1509*: **23** *1501:* 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action I received a complaint from Andy Yoder of an idle well. After inspecting the well I found that it was shut in. This well is not equipped to produce. I met with the landowner and he said that he wants the well plugged since it has been idle since 1999. He also said he will get an attorney to void the lease because he has received no shut in fees or royalty payments for multiple years. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE Vac ANNULUS/PRESSURE: Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE NUM: Inspection Date: 11/14/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 11/15/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 2/15/2012 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **ENERVEST OPERATING L** Former Owners 2/5/1990 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 2/5/90 6/30/2000 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

Compliance Notice

No 415377476

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-24521-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. SALT CREEK Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BROWN GEORGE 40.704990 WH_LONG: No.: -81.875080 Directions to site: Off S Honeytown Road on the E .45 miles S of Moreland Road Contact: New Phila Office Phone 330.339.22 Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Status Check **New Phila** 44663 OH Type of Notification Contact TODD MILLER 1509: 12B 1501: NONE Well shall be plugged Requirements Inspection requires action This well is shut in. There has been no production reported since 2004. This well shall be plugged. Failure to comply with this notice may result in forfeiture of bond. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 1/24/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/24/2013 TODD MILLER Required action to be completed by: 5/24/2013 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **MB OPERATING CO INC** Former Owners 10/1/1987 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 7/16/87 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

34-169-24521-00-00

Compliance Notice

No 565693867

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (740) 392-4499

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

Project: NA

County: WAYNE Twp. SALT CREEK Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: BROWN GEORGE 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact RICHARD KEPLER Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Appears to continue to be in violation. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 3/29/2013 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 1/24/2013 RICHARD KEPLER Required action to be completed by: Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **MB OPERATING CO INC** Former Owners 10/1/1987 139 MB OPERATING CO INC GeoDate 7/16/87 Operator changed from 139, MB OPERATING CO INC to 6674, GREAT LAKES ENERGY PTNSHP LLC 6/30/2000 4/8/2010 Operator changed from 6674, RANGE RESOURCES-APPALACHIA LLC to 7578, ENERVEST OPERATING LLC

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1295323651

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-25055-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. **CONGRESS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: **0.000000** WH_LONG: Well Name: MEISNER H #1 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: sr 83 n to w on sr 604 to Congress and left on Stratton r on Palmer rd to just across from POB 6658 Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact MARK MORELAND Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1317751115 Received a call from Bob Wright (West Salem Fire Dept.) who reported that they responded to gas complaint. Bob told me that he did find an odor of gas near this tank battery but the tanks did not have proper ID. I complete OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/28/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/28/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 10/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 10/19/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **BELDEN & BLAKE CO** Former Owners 7/17/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 7/17/95

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1317751115

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-169-25055-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. **CONGRESS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MEISNER H #1 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: sr 83 n to w on sr 604 to Congress and left on Stratton r on Palmer rd to just across from POB 6658 Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Contact MARK MORELAND *1509*: **23** 1501: 9-9-05(A)10 Failure to legibly identify well Requirements Inspection requires action Received a call from Bob Wright (West Salem Fire Dept.) who reported that they responded to gas complaint. Bob told me that he did find an odor of gas near this tank battery but the tanks did not have proper ID. I completed an inspection of the tanks and seperator and did not find any gas odor today. I was present for several cycles where the well flowed to the seperator and into the tanks but I did not detect any gas odor. I did not find any identification at the well or tank battery - will notify owner. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: ☐ Vac Vac FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 9/28/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 9/28/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 10/30/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 10/19/2011 Section/Name **BELDEN & BLAKE CO** Original Owner Former Owners 7/17/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 7/17/95

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1379633521

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-25055-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. **CONGRESS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MEISNER H #1 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: **NOV Follow-up** Type of Notification Contact MARK MORELAND Requirements No violation of Chapter 1509 ORC or 1501 OAC at time of inspection Identification has been posted and clean up is complete. Violation corrected. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/19/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/5/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 10/10/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 10/19/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **BELDEN & BLAKE CO** Former Owners 7/17/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 7/17/95

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No -445428406

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

API Well No. 34-169-25055-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. **CONGRESS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co WH_LAT: Well Name: MEISNER H #1 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Phone Call Contact MARK MORELAND Requirements Inspection requires action FOLLOW UP TO NOV # 1318343666 While looking for gas leak I found that there has been a spill inside the dike at the well head. Contact Enervest and advise of approximately 10 gallons of oil released on area approximately 14' x 8'. I was told that someon OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by Vac ☐ Vac Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/5/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/5/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 10/10/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: 10/19/2011 Section/Name Original Owner **BELDEN & BLAKE CO** Former Owners 7/17/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 7/17/95

API Well No.

4/27/2007

Compliance Notice

No 1318343666

Ohio Department of Natural Resources Divison of Mineral Resources Management Region Phone (330) 896-0616

THIS IS TO NOTIFIY YOU THAT AN INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED BY THE ENFORCEMENT SECTION OF THE DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ON THE BELOW DATE, AND THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS WERE NOTED.

34-169-25055-00-00 Project: NA County: WAYNE Twp. **CONGRESS** Sec: WI Typ: OG Lot: Owner 7578 ENERVEST OPERATING L Resp Co Well Name: MEISNER H #1 WH_LAT: 0.000000 WH_LONG: 0.000000 No.: Directions to site: Phone Contact: Inspection Type: Production Wells Address Inspection Purpose: Complaint Type of Notification Phone Call Contact MARK MORELAND 1509: 22(A) 1501: 9-1-07 Well operation causing pollution and contamination Inspection requires action Requirements While looking for gas leak I found that there has been a spill inside the dike at the well head. Contact Enervest and advise of approximately 10 gallons of oil released on area approximately 14' x 8'. I was told that someone would be dispatched very soon. Met pumper on site and went over clean up and advise of gas complaint. OHIO REVISED CODE CHAPTER 1509. PROVIDES FOR ADDTIONAL NON-EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES WHICH THE **DIVISON MAY PURSUE.** Accompanied by ☐ Vac ☐ Vac ☐ Vac INJECTION/PRESSURE ANNULUS/PRESSURE: FLOW/METER HAULER NO LISCENSE_NUM: Inspection Date: 10/5/2011 Signature: Date Compliance Notice Issued: 10/5/2011 MARK MORELAND Required action to be completed by: 10/10/2011 Reviewed by: Extended action completed: Forward to: Required action completed: Section/Name Original Owner **BELDEN & BLAKE CO** Former Owners 7/17/1995 182 BELDEN & BLAKE CO GeoDate 7/17/95